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68543 SFS BD 16" HRVST 51% WG RE CHS 22.23: 494 1/8 PIZZA 72 340 : 130 i 37% 14 6 0 35 510 35 4 6 18 : 0.08 0 0.3 { 0.15 84325 2 0.125 2
68544 SFS BD 16" HRVST 51% WG RE PEPP 22.46: 4.99 1/8 Pizza 72 350 i 130 i 39% 15 6 0 40 570 35 4 6 19 0.08 0 0.25 i 0.15 88312 2 0.125 2
78392 SFS BD 16" HT WG PEPP PRESLCD 8-CUT 22.52 5 1/8 Pizza 72 350 i 140 i 39% 15 6 0 45 660 35 4 6 18 i 0.08 0 0.3 i 0.15 87904 2 0.125 2
78397 SFS BD 16" HT 51% WG CHS PRESLCD 8-CUT 22.38: 4.97 1/8 Pizza 72 340 : 130 i 37% 14 7 0 35 570 36 4 6 18 0.08 0 0.35: 0.1 84195 2 0.125 2
78398 SFS BD 16" HT 51% WG CHS 22.38: 4.97 1/8 Pizza 72 340 : 130 i 37% 14 7 0 35 570 36 4 6 18 i 0.08 0 035§ 0.1 83935 2 0.125 2
78399 SFS BD 16" HT 51% WG PEPP 22.52 5 1/8 Pizza 72 360 | 140 i 40% 16 7 0 40 690 36 4 6 18 0.08 0 0.3 : 0.15 83936 2 0.125 2
78637 SFS BD 16" PRIMO CHS CN 23.34: 5.18 1/8 Pizza 72 360 : 140 : 40% 16 7 0 35 600 34 3 9 21 i 0.08 0 0.45 : 0.15 89182 2 0.125 2
78638 SFS BD 16" PRIMO PEPP CN 22.34: 5.18 1/8 Pizza 72 370 : 140 i 39% 16 7 0 40 660 34 3 9 21 0.08 0 0.4 : 0.15 89183 2 0.125 2
78926 SFS BD 16" LS 51% WG CHS CN 24.64: 4.38 1/10 Pizza 90 280 70 26% 8 3 0 15 460 33 3 4 19 i 0.08 0 0.35: 0.15 90372 2 0.125 2
78927 SFS BD 16" LS 51% WG PEPP CN 24.69: 4.39 1/10 Pizza 90 290 80 28% 9 3 0 20 530 33 3 4 19 0.08 0 0.3 ¢ 0.15 90373 2 0.125 2
78985 SFS BD 16" BOLD 51% WG CHS 25.04: 5.56 1/8 Pizza 72 400 i 150 i 36% 16 7 0 35 620 43 4 7 19 : 0.08 0 0.35: 0.15 83593 2 0.125 3
78986 SFS BD 16" BOLD 51% WG PEPP 25.18: 5.59 1/8 Pizza 72 410 i 160 i 40% 18 7 0 40 770 43 4 6 20 0.1 0 0.3 i 0.15 83594 2 0.125 3
78987 SFS BD 16" BOLD WG CHS PRESLCD 10-CUT 25.04: 4.45 1/10 Pizza 90 320 i 120 i 37% 13 6 0 30 500 34 3 6 15 0.06 0 0.25: 0.1 84197 1.5 2
78992 SFS BD 16" 51% WG RE CHS PRESLC 10CUT CN 24.64: 4.38 1/10 Pizza 90 310 i 110 i 35% 12 5 0 25 490 33 3 5 17 0.06 0 0.25 i 0.15 83591 2 0.125 2
78993 SFS BD 16" 51% WG RE PEP PRESLC 10CUT CN 24.69: 4.39 1/10 Pizza 90 320 : 110 § 37% 13 5 0 30 550 33 3 5 18 i 0.06 0 0.2 i 0.15 88308 2 0.125 2
78998 SFS BD 16" BOLD WG PEP PRESLCD 10-CUT CN 25.18: 4.47 1/10 Pizza 90 330 : 130 i 38% 14 6 0 30 620 34 3 5 16 0.08 0 0.2 : 0.15 84335 1.5 2
63912 SFS TN BKFT WG SAUS PZA CN 26.48: 3.31 1 Pizza 128 : 210 70 30% 7 2 0 15 480 26 2 9 9 0.04 0 0.1 0.1 90266 1 1.5
63913 SFS TN BKFT WG SAUS IW PZ CN 22.93: 3.67 1 Pizza 100 : 240 70 26% 7 2.5 0 15 500 32 3 8 11 0 0.04 : 0.15: 0.1 89627 1 1.75
78352 SFS TN BKFT WG SAUS SQ WHITE SCE CN 24 3 1 Piece 128 : 200 70 32% 7 2 0 15 440 24 2 9 10 0 0 0.15: 0.1 90323 1 1.5
78353 SFS TN BKFT WG BAC SCRAM SQ CN 23.6 i 2.95 1 Piece 128 ¢ 210 80 34% 8 3.5 0 55 340 23 2 8 10 0 0 0.15: 0.1 90324 1 1.5
55226 SFS BS 2.5 WG SAUS EGG CHS BULK CN 11.43: 2.54 2 Pieces 72 150 40 27% : 4.5 1.5 0 25 280 21 2 8 8 0 0 0.1 0.1 90723 0.75 1.25
55227 SFS BS 2.5 WG SAUS EGG CHS IW 11.43: 2.54 2 Pieces 72 150 40 27% i 4.5 1.5 0 25 280 21 2 8 8 0.02 0 0.1 0.1 90724 0.75 1.25
55230 SFS BS 2.5" SW EGG CHS IW CN 11.97: 2.66 2 Pieces 72 160 45 28% 5 1.5 0 45 300 21 2 7 8 0.04 0 0.08 : 0.1 90726 1 1
72671 SFSTN 6" FB WG CHS 100% MZ CN 20.63: 5.5 1 Portion 60 340 i 130 i 40% 15 8 0 45 810 35 4 6 18 : 0.15: 0.15: 0.4 0.1 85412 2 0.125 2
72672 SFS TN 6" FB WG PEPP 100% MZ CN 20.25; 5.4 1 Portion 60 350 : 140 i 41% 16 8 0 45 680 35 4 5 18 { 0.15: 0.15: 0.3 { 0.15 85414 2 0.125 2
72674 SFSTN 6" FB WG PEPP 100% MZ IW CN 20.25: 54 1 Portion 60 350 : 140 : 41% 16 8 0 45 680 35 4 5 18 :0.15: 0.15: 0.3 : 0.15 85415 2 0.125 2
78356 SFSTN 6" FB WG CHS CN 18.52: 4.94 1 Portion 60 300 : 100 : 33% 11 4 0 20 570 34 3 4 17 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.1 86012 2 0.125 2
78357 SFSTN 6" FB WG PEPP CN 18.48: 4.93 1 Portion 60 310 : 110 : 35% 12 4.5 0 25 680 34 3 4 17 0.1 0.1 i 0.25: 0.15 86015 2 0.125 2
78359 SFSTN 6" FB WG MULTI CHS CN 16.08: 4.29 1 Portion 60 330 i 140 : 41% 15 6 0 20 680 30 3 2 18 0.1 0 0.3 :0.049 86019 2 2
78360 SFSTN 6" FB WG PEPP IW CN 18.48: 4.93 1 Portion 60 310 i 110 : 35% 12 4.5 0 25 680 34 3 4 17 0.1 0.1 { 0.25: 0.15 86014 2 0.125 2
78361 SFSTN 6" FB WG MULTI CHS IW CN 16.08: 4.29 1 Portion 60 330 i 140 i 41% 15 6 0 20 680 30 3 2 18 0.1 0 0.3 0.1 86018 2 2
68516 SFS TN WG FIESTADA 32.64: 5.44 1 Piece 96 340 i 130 i 37% 14 6 0 25 760 38 4 9 16 0.1 0 0.25: 0.2 91316 2 0.125 2
68521 SFS TN 4X6 THK CRST WG CHS CN 30.6: 5.1 1 Pizza 96 330 i 130 i 38% 14 7 0 35 510 34 3 16 17 i 0.06 0 0.35: 0.1 90588 2 0.125 2
72557 SFS TN 4X6 WG SAUS 50/50 CN 28.14: 4.69 1 Pizza 96 280 90 32% 10 3.5 0 20 550 34 5 14 15 0.06 0 0.2 i 0.15 90499 2 0.125 2
78673 SFS TN 4X6 WG SMRT CHS 50/50 CN 276 4.6 1 Piece 96 290 : 100 i 34% 11 4 0 15 540 34 4 15 15 0.1 0 0.3 i 0.15 90418 2 0.125 2
78674 SFS TN 4X6 WG SMRT PEPP 50/50 26.88: 4.48 1 Piece 96 290 : 100 : 34% 11 4 0 15 620 33 4 14 15 0.08 0 0.25 ¢ 0.15 90425 2 0.125 2
78697 SFS TN 4X6 WG SMRT CHS CN 27 4.5 1 Piece 96 300 : 100 : 33% 11 5 0 25 580 35 4 14 16 : 0.06 0 0.25: 0.1 83330 2 0.125 2
78698 SFS TN 4X6 WG SMRT PEPP CN 26.88: 4.48 1 Piece 96 300 : 100 : 36% 12 5 0 25 660 35 4 13 16 : 0.06 0 0.2 : 0.15 83329 2 0.125 2
78771 SFS TN 4X6 WG SAUS 100% 28.14: 4.69 1 Pizza 96 290 90 31% 10 4.5 0 25 590 35 5 13 16 0.06 0 0.2 i 0.15 83336 2 0.125 2
72572 SFSTN 5" DD WG CHS 50/50 CN 18.53: 4.94 1 Pizza 60 330 : 110 : 33% 12 4 0 15 590 40 4 15 16 0.1 : 002: 03 : 0.15 85185 2 0.125 2
72573 SFS TN 5" DD WG PEPP 50/50 CN 18.68: 4.98 1 Pizza 60 340 : 110 i 34% 13 4 0 25 650 40 4 15 17 0.1 { 002 0.25: 0.15 88313 2 0.125 2
72580 SFS TN 5" DD CHS PZ 18.86: 5.03 1 Pizza 60 300 80 27% 9 2.5 0 10 420 38 4 13 17 0.1 0 0.35: 0.15 90296 2 0.125 2
72581 SFS TN 5" DD PEPP PZ 18.3 | 4.88 1 Pizza 60 310 90 29% 10 3 0 15 470 37 4 13 17 0.1 0 0.3 i 0.15 90297 2 0.125 2
78368 SFS TN 5" LS WG CHS 100% CN 18.67: 4.98 1 Pizza 60 340 : 110 i 34% 13 6 0 30 570 39 4 15 18 i 0.06 0 0.3 i 0.15 84372 2 0.125 2
78369 SFS TN 5" LS WG PEPP 100% CN 18.67: 4.98 1 Pizza 60 350 : 120 i 33% 13 6 0 35 630 39 4 15 18 0.06 0 0.25 { 0.15 88310 2 0.125 2
72576 SFS TN WG GLXY CHS 50/50 CN 19.98: 4.44 1 Pizza 72 290 : 100 i 34% 11 3.5 0 15 530 33 3 13 14 0.1 0 0.3 : 0.15 85189 2 0.125 2
72577 SFS TN GLXY WG PEPP 50/50 CN 20.29: 4.51 1 Pizza 72 300 i 110 i 36% 12 4 0 15 620 33 3 13 15 0.1 0 0.25: 0.15 86145 2 0.125 2
72578 SFS TN GLXY WG CHS 50/50 IW CN 19.98: 4.44 1 Pizza 72 290 : 100 : 34% 11 3.5 0 15 530 33 3 13 14 0.1 0 0.3 : 0.15 85191 2 0.125 2
72579 SFS TN GLXY WG PEPP 50/50 IW CN 20.29: 4.51 1 Pizza 72 300 i 110 : 36% 12 4 0 15 620 33 3 13 15 0.1 0 0.25 ¢ 0.15 86146 2 0.125 2
78364 SFS TN GLXY WG CHS 100% CN 20.07: 4.46 1 Pizza 72 300 i 110 i 36% 12 6 0 30 510 32 3 13 16 : 0.06 0 0.25: 0.1 85158 2 0.125 2
78365 SFS TN GLXY WG PEPP 100% CN 20.29: 4.51 1 Pizza 72 300 i 110 i 39% 13 6 0 30 600 32 3 13 16 0.06 0 0.25: 0.1 85153 2 0.125 2
78366 SFS TN GLXY WG CHS 100% IW CN 20.07: 4.46 1 Pizza 72 300 i 110 i 36% 12 6 0 30 510 32 3 13 16 : 0.06 0 0.25: 0.1 85159 2 0.125 2
78367 SFS TN GLXY WG PEPP 100% IW CN 20.29: 4.51 1 Pizza 72 300 i 110 i 39% 13 6 0 30 600 32 3 13 16 0.06 0 0.25: 0.1 85154 2 0.125 2
78647 SFSTN 7" S/C WG CHS 50/50 CN 32.04: 5.34 1 Portion 96 360 : 140 i 40% 16 6 0 25 600 39 3 12 16 0.1 0 0.35 ¢ 0.15 91291 2 0.125 2
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78648 SFSTN 7" S/C WG PEPP 50/50 CN 31.92: 5.32 1 Portion 96 360 : 140 : 38% 15 6 0 30 650 38 4 12 17 0.1 0 0.3 i 0.15 91293 2 0.125 2
78649 SFS TN 7" S/C WG CHS 100% CN 32.04: 5.34 1 Portion 96 370 i 150 : 39% 16 8 0 40 580 38 3 12 17 0.08 0 0.35 ¢ 0.15 91292 2 0.125 2
78650 |SFS TN 7" S/C WG PEPP 100% CN 31.92: 5.32 1 Portion 96 360 : 140 i 40% 16 7 0 40 630 38 4 12 18 : 0.08 0 0.3 { 0.15 91290 2 0.125 2
78668 SFS TN 3.2X5 WG IQF CHS CN 30 4.8 1 Piece 100 i 290 90 31% 10 4.5 0 25 500 32 3 10 19 0.1 0 0.4 0.1 88041 2 0.125 : 1.75
78669 SFS TN 3.2X5 WG IQF PEPP CN 30 4.8 1 Piece 100 : 300 i 100 i 33% 11 5 0 25 590 33 3 10 19 i 0.08 0 0.4 0.1 88042 2 0.125 : 1.75
72558 SFS TN WG WDG CHS 100% MZ CN 28.2: 4.7 1 Pizza 96 300 i 100 i 33% 11 5 0 25 600 35 4 14 16 0.08 0 0.25 i 0.15 85939 2 0.125 2
72560 |SFS TN WG WDG PEPP 100% MZ CN 28.08: 4.68 1 Pizza 96 300 : 110 i 36% 12 5 0 25 660 35 4 14 16 i 0.08 0 0.2 i 0.15 85941 2 0.125 2
73158 SFS TN WG SMRT CHS 50/50 27.6 : 4.6 1 Pizza 96 290 : 100 i 34% 11 4 0 15 540 34 4 15 15 0.1 0 0.3 : 0.15 90415 2 0.125 2
73159 SFS TN WG SMRT PEPP 50/50 26.88: 4.48 1 Pizza 96 290 : 100 : 34% 11 4 0 15 620 33 4 14 15 i 0.08 0 0.25: 0.15 90416 2 0.125 2
73160 SFS TN CLSC WDG WG SAUS 50/50 28.14: 4.69 1 Pizza 96 280 90 32% 10 3.5 0 20 550 34 5 14 15 0.06 0 0.2 : 0.15 90417 2 0.125 2
72814  |SFS BS BKFT BGL WG SAUS WHT 50/50 CN 16.5 : 2.75 1 Piece 96 180 60 i 30% 6 2 0 15 470 23 2 7 9 0.02 0 0.2 : 0.08 85199 1 1
78362 SFS BS BKFT BGL WG SAUS RED SCE IW CN 159 i 2.65 1 Bagel 96 160 35 23% 4 1.5 0 10 430 22 2 4 10 0.02 0 0.15 ¢ 0.06 83622 1 1
78363 SFS BS BGL WG SAUS WHITE SCE IW CN 15.72: 2.62 1 Piece 96 160 35 23% 4 1.5 0 10 400 22 2 5 10 : 0.02 0 0.2 i 0.06 83623 1 1
68559 SFS BS FLTBRD SAUS EGG CHS IW 144 : 2.4 1 Portion 96 150 60 36% 6 2 0 35 310 17 2 3 7 0 0 0.1 i 0.06 87411 1 1
68562 SFS BS 6" FLTBRD SAND WG 3MT ITAL CN 20.74: 4.61 1 Flatbread 72 300 i 100 i 33% 11 4.5 0 25 620 31 3 7 20 : 0.06 0 0.35: 0.15 87811 2 2
68568 SFS TN 51% WG ITALIAN CHS FLTBRD - IW 28.5 i 4.75 1 Flatbread 96 260 50 21% 6 2.5 0 15 460 34 4 10 19 0.08 { 0.08 i 0.35: 0.15 86092 2 0.25 2
68576 SFS WG THAI STYLE CHICK FLTBRD 212 53 1 Flatbread 64 340 90 i 26% 10 3 0 30 430 41 4 17 23 0.2 0 0.3 i 0.15 90802 2 2
68577 SFS WG PESTO CHICK FLTBRD 20.1: 5.03 1 Flatbread 64 330 90 { 27% 10 3.5 0 35 470 37 3 11 22 i 0.06 0 0.35: 0.15 90803 2 2
72565 SFS TN FLTBRD 3X8 WG GAR CHS 50/50 CN 25.44: 424 2 Sticks 96 300 : 110 : 36% 12 4 0 15 550 35 4 12 16 : 0.08 0 0.3 : 0.15 90502 2 2
78996 SFS BS FLTBRD SAND WG SW CHIC CN 20.52: 4.56 1 Flatbread 72 310 i 120 : 38% 13 5 0 40 510 30 3 8 19 0.04 0 0.2 0.1 85389 2 2
78997 SFS BS FLTBRD SAND WG BBQ CHIC CN 20.52: 4.56 1 Flatbread 72 330 i 110 i 33% 12 5 0 40 550 36 3 24 19 i 0.02 0 0.2 0.1 85390 2 2
55299 SFS TN BKFT WG CHS STF SAND IW 13.62: 2.27 1 Piece 96 160 50 34% 6 3 0 20 250 17 2 3 10 0.04 0 0.2 : 0.06 89042 1 1
78376 SFS TN STF SAND WG PEPP BULK CN 13.38: 4.46 1 Piece 48 300 i 100 i 33% 11 5 0 45 680 32 3 6 18 : 0.08 0 0.25 0.15 88343 2 0.125 2
78377 SFS TN LS STF SAND PEPP IW CN 6.69 : 4.46 1 Piece 24 300 i 100 i 33% 11 5 0 45 680 32 3 6 18 i 0.08 0 0.25: 0.15 88344 2 0.125 2
68765 SFS BD BRDSTX WG CHS 108CT CN 20.25: 3 1 Breadstick 108 i 210 50 i 26% 6 2 0 5 290 30 2 4 11 ;i 0.04 0 0.2 i 0.08 83528 1 2
73318 |SFS TN STF BRDSTX 51% WG 50/50 CN 26.25: 4.2 2 Sticks 100 i 290 i 100 i 34% 11 5 0 20 530 30 3 6 19 i 0.08 0 035§ 0.1 88347 2 2
73338 SFS BS STF BRDSTX WG 100% MZ 16G CN 26.25: 4.2 2 Sticks 100 i 310 i 120 i 38% 13 7 0 40 590 31 3 8 18 i 0.04 0 0.4 0.1 85867 2 2
78378  |SFS TN PZA STRIPS WG PEPP BULK CN 9.3 3.1 1 Piece 48 210 60 i 26% 6 3 0 20 390 27 3 4 12 i 0.04 0 0.1 0.1 88345 1 2
78379 SFS TN PZA STRIPS WG PEPP IW CN 9.3 3.1 1 Piece 48 210 60 i 26% 6 3 0 20 390 27 3 4 12 i 0.04 0 0.1 0.1 88346 1 2
78372 SFS CG QUES WG CHS CN 264 : 44 2 Pieces 96 320 : 110 : 34% 12 6 0 40 560 32 3 1 20 : 0.06 0 0.35: 0.15 90318 2 2
78373 SFS CG QUES WG CHIC CN 264 4.4 2 Pieces 96 300 i 100 i 33% 11 4.5 0 45 560 31 3 1 19 i 0.04 0 0.25 : 0.15 90319 2 2
69016 |SFS MN SWT/SR CHIC STIR FRY KIT 42 2.8 2 oz chicken w/.8 oz sauce 240 : 170 70 i 37% 7 1.5 0 60 150 10 0 7 14 0 0 0 0.04 87508 2
69017 SFS MN GEN TSO CHIC STIR FRY KIT 42 2.8 2 oz chicken w/.8 oz sauce 240 i 140 45 32% 5 1.5 0 65 310 8 0 7 15 0 0 0 0.06 87509 2
69018 |SFS MN TERI CHIC STIR FRY KIT 42 2.8 2 oz chicken w/.8 oz sauce 240 i 140 40 i 29% ;i 4.5 1.5 0 65 290 8 0 7 15 0 0 0 0.06 87510 2
69020 |SFS MN ORG CHIC STIR FRY KIT 42 2.8 2 oz chicken w/.8 oz sauce 240 i 170 70 i 37% 7 1.5 0 60 180 11 0 7 14 0 0 0 0.04 87511 2

For additional product information visit http://dese.mo.gov/divadm/food/Nutritional Facts Index.html
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BIG DADDY'S® Harvest 16" 51% WG Rolled | t]:_J_L' Cheese Pizza -
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Savory sauce, 100% real mozzarella cheese, all on top of our amazing rise-in-the-oven 51%
whole grain crust.

® Specially designed to meet the new school meal regulations.

® Topped with loads of creamy, delicious real mozzarella cheese.

® Made with a 51% whole grain crust.

® Earn points to redeem in the SCHWAN'S FOOD SERVICE BRANDED CONCEPTS™
Rewards Program.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve as is or add your own toppings.

¢ Serve in BIG DADDY'S™ pizza/wedge boxes for a true pizzeria experience.
® Great for mainline or a la carte menus.

® Serve on BIG DADDY'S™ tissue paper for a quality pizzeria experience.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

084325 -Cut each 39.53 oz. Whole Grain Cheese Pizza into 8 equal 4.94 oz. portions. Each

4.94 oz. portion (by weight)(when cooked), provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00
oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup redforange vegetables for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern

Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 08-12).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Harvest 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz, of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 310 calories with no more than 16 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 610 of sodium. Case pack of 72
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 68543

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 185°F. IMPINGEMENT OVEN:
420°F for 6.5-8 minutes. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 12-16 minutes. NOTE: Due to variances in oven
regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments, Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown
and is completely melted in the middle, Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 6.5-8 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Convection Oven 350 °F | 12-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE; ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180685435 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 25.04 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
_Net Weight: 22.236
Each Weight: 4.94
Cube: 1.77
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.88 x 16.88 x 10.75
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 270
™ SCHWAN
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), WATER,
YEAST, CORNMEAL, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED,
CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, WHEY
PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: BUTTER
FLAVORED OIL WITH GARLIC (LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED
SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL GARLIC FLAVOR, SALT, ARTIFICIAL
FLAVOR, SQY LEC ITHIN, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A
PALMITATE), WHEAT GLUTEN, SUGAR, SALT, ISOLATED OAT
PRODUCT, DATEM, MALT (DEXTROSE, WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR), SOY LECITHIN, DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM,
ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM CHLORIDE, WHEAT
STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SEA SALT,
PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CULTURED PART-SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN, SPICE, MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, PAPRIKA, GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, ONION
POWDER, GARLIC POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the custamer.
Nulrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information, Any unautharized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Sausage Egg & Cheese Flatbread Sandwich - [W

HX8S559

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

A whole grain flatbread topped with turkey sausage, egg and cheese and a gravy-style
sauce. '

® Fun format for kids to eat that doesn't require silverware.
® Individually wrapped to eliminate mess.
® Can utilize USDA mozzarella cheese to purchase.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Simply bake and serve.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

087411 -Each 2.40 oz. Turkey Patty Crumble, Eggs & Cheese Flatbread provides 1.00 oz.
equivalent grains and 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 05-13).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Sausage Egg & Cheese Flatbread Sandwich - IW
must provide 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion
to provide a minimum of 120 calories with no more than 8 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 1 grams of fiber and less than 410 of sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 68559

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. For food safety and quality cook to 165°F. Preheat the
convection aven to 375°F (or a conventional oven to 400°F). Product must be cooked from a frozen state for
best results. Place frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x 1/2" bun pan, CONVECTION OVEN: 375°F for 6 to 8 minutes.
CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 10 to 12 minutes. NOTE: Oven temperature and times may vary due to oven
load andior product temperature. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. Caution: Remove film carefully to
avoid escaping steam.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 375°F | 6-8 MINUTES Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 10-12 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180685596 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 17.25 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net Weight: 14.40 Soy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 2.40
Cube: 0.88
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 18.31x 13.81 x 6
Cases/Pallet: 78
Tie: 6
_High: 13
SHELF LIFE: 240
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: FLATEREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE (B1), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), FOLIC ACID), PEA
PROTEIN, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN,
DOUGH CONDITIONER (MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE
GUM, CALCIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE,
FUMARIC ACID, ENZYMES), SHORTENING (PALM OIL, CANOLA
OIL, TBHQ), SALT), SAUCE (WATER, SEASONING (NON FAT DRY
MILK, PALM AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY, SALT, LACTOSE,
MALTODEXTRIN, YEAST EXTRACT, SPICES, NATURAL FLAVORS,
SODIUM CASEINATE, ONION POWDER), MODIFIED CORN
STARCH), TURKEY SAUSAGE AND TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN TOPPING (TURKEY SAUSAGE (MECHANICALLY
SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, SPICES, SALT, POTASSIUM
CHLORIDE, GARLIC, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE PROTEIN
(HYDROLYZED CORN, TORULA AND BREWERS YEAST, WHEAT
GLUTEN, SOY PROTEIN), SUGAR), WATER, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY FLOUR, ZINC OXIDE,
NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE,
VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN,
VITAMIN B 12)), EGGS (WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL,
CORN STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID}), LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can oceur depending on several factars, This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution Is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Sausage Egg & Cheese Flatbread Sandwich - W

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 portion -
Serving Size (grams): 68 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 24 -
Eaches/Case: 96 B
Inner Packs/Case: 96 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 150 -
Calories From Fat: 60 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 18 -
Total Fat: 9%
Saturated Fat: 10%
Trans Fat: -
Cholesterol: 35 12%
Sodium: 310 13%
Potassium: 5 5
Total Carbohydrate: 17 6%
Total Dietary Fiber: 2 8%
Sugars: 3 -
Protein: 7 -
Vitamin A: B 0%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: E 10%
Iron: - 6%
Whole Grain: = =

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

68559

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any thorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a viclation of law.

) \ﬁﬁ Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ Flatbread 51% WG 3-Meat lalian-Style Flatbread Sandwich

GRS56.2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

A 51% whole grain flatbread topped with three-meats (chicken, turkey & beef pepperoni and
turkey sausage), zesty pesto sauce and mozzarella cheese.

® 51% whole grain flatbread delivering a full serving of whole grains.
® Fun, on-trend product that will drive lunch participation.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Easy prep - just heat, fold and serve. They are pre-topped and oven-ready.
© Serve as is or with fresh fruit or vegetables for a well-balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

087811 -Each 4.61 oz. Whole Grain Three Meat Italian Style Flatbread provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 07-13.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ Flatbread 51% WG 3-Meat Italian-Style Flatbread Sandwich
must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion
to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 13 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 720 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 68562

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS CONVECTION OVEN: 1. Preheat the convection oven to 350°F. (High Fan). 2.
Place parchment paper on sheet pan. 3. Place 2-4 Flatbreads on a 1/2 sheetpan and & on a full sheet pan, 4,
Cook at 350°F for 6-8 minutes. Allow to cool for 1-2 minutes. Fold the flatbread in half and Serve.
IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 1. Preheat the impingement oven to 400°F. 2. Place parchment paper on sheet pan. 3.
Place 2-4 Flatbreads on a 1/2 sheetpan and 6 on a full sheet pan. 4. Cook at 400°F for 5-6 minutes. Allow to
cool for 1-2 minutes. Fold the flatbread in half and Serve. NOTE: OVEN TEMPERATURE AND TIMES MAY
VARY DUE TO OVEN LOAD

Cooking Method | Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 6-8 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Conveyor Oven 400 °F | 5-6 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180685626 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 23.55 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 20.745
Each Weight: 4.61
Cube: 1.65
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 19.88 x 13.38 x 10.75
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
_High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN,
COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), RELECITHINATED
SOY FLOUR {SOY FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, SOY LECITHIN),
WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE),
FLAXSEED, SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONER (DISTILLED
MONO-GLYCERIDES, BHT, CITRIC ACID). TOPPINGS: LITE
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SKIM MILK,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH®, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES,
VITAMIN A PALMITATE), *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR
MOZZARELLA CHEESE, PRECOOKED CHICKEN BREAST WITH
RIB MEAT, TURKEY SAUSAGE AND TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN TOPPING (TURKEY SAUSAGE [MECHANICALLY
SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, SPICES, SALT, POTASSIUM
CHLORIDE, GARLIC, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE PROTEIN
{HYDROLYZED CORN, TORULA AND BREWERS YEAST, WHEAT
GLUTEN, SOY PROTEIN), SUGAR], WATER, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT [SOY FLOUR, ZINC OXIDE,
NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE,
VITAMIN A PALMITATE, GALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN,
VITAMIN B12]), FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI MADE WITH TURKEY,
BEEF (POULTRY INGREDIENTS (MECHANICALLY SEPARATED
TURKEY, TURKEY), BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN PRODUCT* (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZING
OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER
GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE
[B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT,
LESS THAN 2% OF DEXTROSE, FLAVORINGS, LACTIC ACID
STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SODIUM NITRITE,
SPICES, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR
PEPPERONI), PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC, SPICE. PESTO
SAUCE: WHEY, WATER, MALTODEXTRIN, CORNSTARCH,
BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, GARLIC
POWDER, SALT, PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED
CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SPICE, AUTOLYZED YEAST
EXTRACT, LACTIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL),

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offerad in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may conltain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Sclentific & Regulatory Affairs




BEACON STREET CAFE™ Flatbread 51% WG 3-Meat Italian Style Flatbread Sandwich - 68562

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Flatbread (131g) -
Serving Size (grams): 131 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.61 -
Eaches/Case: 72 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 72 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 40.5 -
Total Fat: 11 17%
Saturated Fat: 4.5 23%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 8%
Sodium: 620 26%
Potassium: 180 5%
Total Carbohydrate: 31 10%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: T -
Protein: 20 -
Vitamin A: - 6%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 35%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: i 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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The S CH WAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
lvenre Pt sl document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
S’y Fhon Banon, e or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law,
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FTONY'SR 51% WG Hahan Cheese Flatbread - IW - 68568

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
Tony's™ ltalian Cheese Flatbread IW - CN

® 51% Whole Grain.

® Nutritious product with low fat and sodium levels.
® Tony's™ Italian Cheese Flatbread IW - CN.

® |ndividually wrapped.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Serve with milk, fruit, and veggies for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

086092 -Each 4.75 oz. Cheese Flatbread provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00
oz equivalent grains and, % cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 01-13).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® 51% WG ltalian Cheese Flatbread - IW must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/4 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion
to provide a minimum of 230 calories with no more than 8 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 560 of sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 68568

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. this product must be cooked to an internal
temperature of 160°F prior to eating. Preheat the convection oven to 350°F. Product must be cooked from a
frozen state for best results. Do not remove flatbreads from the wrap. Place 16 frozen wrapped flatbreads in 18"
% 26" x 1/2" bun pan. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 19-21 minutes. Rotate pan halfway through cooking.
NOTE: Oven temperature and times may vary due to oven load and/or product temperature. Refrigerate or
discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method | Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 19-21 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180685688 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 30.50 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 28.50
Each Weight: 4.75
Cube: 1.49
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17.63 x 13.13 x 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 8
_High: 6
SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
HONEY, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT
GLUTEN, YEAST, SALT, GARLIC POWDER, ENZYMES (CONTAINS
WHEAT). TOPPINGS: LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED
SKIM MILK, NONFAT MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH*,
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE)
*INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE.
SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, GARLIC POWDER, BLACK
PEPPER, OREGANO, BASIL, SPICE.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer,
Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can oceur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




FTONY'S® 51% WG lalian Cheese Flatbread - [TW - 68568

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 flatbread (135g) -
Serving Size (grams): 135 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.75 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 96 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 260 -
Calories From Fat: 50 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 225 -
Total Fat: 6 9%
Saturated Fat: 25 13%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 15 4%
Sodium: 460 19%
Potassium: 160 5%
Total Carbohydrate: 34 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 10 -
Protein: 19 -
Vitamin A: - 8%
Vitamin C: - 8%
Calcium: - 35%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 17 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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EAT 48g OR MORE OF

WHOLE GRAINS DAILY
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BIG DADDY'S® Artisan Flatbread WG Thai Style Chicken Flatbread

685706

Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Thin and crispy whole grain flatbread crust topped with a flavorful Thai sauce, chicken,
carrots, soy nuts, mozzarella cheese, and then sprinkled with cilantro and scallions.

® Add on trend global flavors to the menu.
* Designed to fit competitive foods nutrition requirements # perfect for a la carte!

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Perfect for a la carte programs.
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

090802 -Each 5.30 oz. Flatbread, provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, and 2.00
oz. equivalent grains, for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo
and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 06-14).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Artisan Flatbread WG Thai Style Chicken Flatbread must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum
of 310 calories with no more than 12 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber
and less than 530 of sodium. Case pack of 64 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 68576

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from frozen state. Preheat oven, FOR
FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO A MINIMUM INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF
165°F. CONVECTION OVEN: Arrange to fit 10 flatbreads on parchment lined baking pan. Bake 425°F for 8-10
minutes on high fan. Rotate halfway through bake cycle. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: Set 2 rows of 5-15 flatbreads
on the conveyor. Bake 375°F for 6-7 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Arrange to fit 4 flatbreads on parchment
lined baking pan. Bake 425°F for 12-14 minutes. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and
temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown. Refrigerate or discard any
unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 425 °F | 8-10 MINUTES Cook before serving
Impingement Oven | 375 °F | 6-7 MINUTES Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 425°F | 12-14 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180685763 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 22.09 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 21.228
Each Weight: 5.30
Cube: 1.33
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17.38 x 10.38 x 12.75
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 10
_High: 6
SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND {(WHOLE GRAIN BLEND
[WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, BROWN RICE FLOUR],
ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN,
COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), YEAST, SUGAR,
WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ISOLATED
SOY PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SEA SALT, DATEM,
DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, SALT,
ENZYMES (SODIUM CHLORIDE, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES,
MALTODEXTRIN). TOPPINGS: LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED SKIM MILK, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH?®, SALT, ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE)
*INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE,
COOKED CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIE MEAT, CARROTS,
ROASTED SOY NUTS (SOYBEANS, SUNFLOWER OIL),
CILANTRO. SAUCE: WATER, SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
GARLIC POWDER, SOY SAUCE POWDER (SOY SAUCE [WHEAT,
SOYBEANS, SALT], MALTODEXTRIN, SALT), CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF: CANE REFINERY SYRUPS, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT,
SOYBEANS, SEA SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR (CONTAINS MILK),
CHIPOTLE PEPPER, ONION POWDER, FERMENTED SOYBEANS
(WATER, BLACK SOYBEANS, RICE, SEA SALT, CULTURE),
WHEAT FLOUR, CITRIC ACID, VINEGAR, APPLE CIDER VINEGAR,
SPICES, MOLASSES, SOY LECITHIN, GREEN ONION FLAKES,
AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, MUSHROOM EXTRACT,
DEXTROSE, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, MIXED TRIGLYCERIDES,
SUCCINIC ACID, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, MANNITOL,
CARAMEL COLOR, TAMARIND EXTRACT (CORN SYRUP, PRUNE
JUICE CONCENTRATE, EXTRACTIVES OF TAMARIND, WATER,
TARTARIC ACID, CARAMEL COLOR, CITRIC ACID, MOLASSES).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer,
Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some vanation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Artisan Flatbread WG Thai Style Chicken Flatbread - 68576

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 FLATBREAD (150g) -
Serving Size (grams): 150 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 5.3 -
Eaches/Case: 64 -
Inner Packs/Case: 8 -
Servings/Case: 64 -
Calories: 340 -
Calories From Fat: 90 z
Calories From Saturated Fat: 27 -
Total Fat: 10 15%
Saturated Fat: 3 15%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 30 10%
Sodium: 430 18%
Potassium: 470 13%
Total Carbohydrate: 41 14%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 17 -
Protein: 23 -
Vitamin A: - 20%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 30%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 19 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

™ SCHWAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
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BIG DADDY'S® Artisan Flatbread Pesto Chicken Flatbread CN

68577

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Thin and crispy whole grain flatbread crust topped with a classic pesto sauce, chicken, and a
blend of mozzarella, Parmesan, Asiago, and Romano cheeses.

@ Serve restaurant-style flatbread in your schools.
® Blend of traditional Italian flavors is sure to be popular with students.
® Designed to fit competitive foods nutrition requirements # perfect for a la carte!

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Perfect for a la carte programs.
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

090803 -Each 5.03 oz. Flatbread, provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, and 2.00
oz equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 06-14).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Artisan Flatbread Pesto Chicken Flatbread CN must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum
of 300 calories with no more than 12 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber
and less than 570 of sodium. Case pack of 64 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 68577

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from frozen state. Preheat oven. FOR
FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO A MINIMUM INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF
165°F. CONVECTION OVEN: Arrange to fit 10 flatbreads on parchment lined baking pan. Bake 425°F for 8-10
minutes on high fan. Rotate halfway through bake cycle. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: Set 2 rows of 5-15 flatbreads
on the conveyor. Bake 375°F for 6-7 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Arrange to fit 4 flatbreads on parchment
lined baking pan. Bake 425°F for 12-14 minutes. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and
temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown, Refrigerate or discard any
unused portion,

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 425 °F | 8-10 MINUTES Cook before serving
Impingement Oven | 375 °F | 6-7 MINUTES Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 425 °F | 12-14 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180685770 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 20.95 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 20.12
Each Weight: 5.03
Cube: 1.33
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17.38 x 10.38 x 12.75
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 10
_High: 6
SHELF LIFE: 300

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHOLE GRAIN BLEND
[WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, BROWN RICE FLOUR],
ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN,
COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL}, YEAST, SUGAR,
WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ISOLATED
SOY PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SEA SALT, DATEM,
DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, SALT,
ENZYMES (SODIUM CHLORIDE, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES,
MALTODEXTRIN). TOPPINGS: LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED SKIM MILK, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH®, SALT, ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE)
*INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE,
COOKED CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, ASIAGO CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
SPICE. SAUCE: WHEY, CORNSTARCH, MALTODEXTRIN,
BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: GARLIC
POWDER, SALT, PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED
CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES}, SPICE, AUTOLYZED YEAST
EXTRACT, LACTIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Mutrition dala is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BIG DADDY'S® Artisan Flatbread Pesto Chicken Flatbread CN - 68577 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 FLATBREAD (143g) -
Serving Size (grams): 143 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 5.03 -
Eaches/Case: 64 -
Inner Packs/Case: 8 -
Servings/Case: 64 :;
Calories: 330 -
Calories From Fat: 90 =
Calories From Saturated Fat: 31.5 -
Total Fat: 10 15%
Saturated Fat: 35 18%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 35 12%
Sodium: 470 20%
Potassium: 330 9%
Total Carbohydrate: 37 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 11 -
Protein: 22 -
Vitamin A: - 6%
Vitamin C: = 0%
Calcium: - 35%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 19 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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FONY'S® 3x8 51% WG Cheesy Garlic Flatbread - 72565

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

51% whole grain crust topped with a rich garlic sauce, perfectly blended cheeses, and
finished with a light dusting of herbs.

® Unique shape and rich flavor brings fun to your cafeteria.
® Menu friendly - meets all school meal regulations.
® The taste kids love; the consistency you need.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Break into 3x8 rectangles before baking to better serve.
® Serve in mainline and a la carte menus.
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

090502 -Cut each 33.96 oz. Cheesy Garlic Flatbread into 16 - 2.12 oz. portions. Two 2.12
oz. portions (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz equivalent
grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-14.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® 3x8 51% WG Cheesy Garlic Flatbread must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum of 270
calories with no more than 14 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and
less than 650 of sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72565

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 2 pizza sheets on an 18" x 26" x 1/2" sheet pan.
CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 11-14 minutes, NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK
BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking
time and temperature may require adjustments. Rotate pan one half turn to prevent cheese from burning.
Refrigerate or discard any unused portion,

Cooking Method | Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 11-14 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180725650 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 27.71 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net We_ight: 25.44
Each Weight: 4.24
Cube: 1.22
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.88 x 13.31 x 9.38
Cases/Pallet: 64
Tie: 8
High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFFATED SOY FLOUR,
YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM
LACTATE), SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DOUGH
CONDITIONER (WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE); TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR,
SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM
PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM,
VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT {MAGNESIUM OXIDE,
DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN
B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12],
VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR), GARLIC SPRINKLE
(GARLIC, SPICE); SAUCE: NONFAT MILK , WATER,
MALTODEXTRIN, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: GARLIC
POWDER, SALT, HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, SODIUM
CASEINATE (MILK).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benafit of the customer.
Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a viclation of law.
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FONY'S® 3x8 51% WG Cheesy Garlic Flatbread - 72565

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 2 Sticks(120g) -
Serving Size (grams): 120 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 424 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 110 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 36 -
Total Fat: 12 19%
Saturated Fat: 4 20%
Trans Fat: 0 E
Cholesterol: 15 5%
Sodium: 550 23%
Potassium: 220 6%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 15%
Sugars: 12 -
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: - 8%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 30%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Southwest Chicken Flatbread Sandwich

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Our combination of fresh chicken and a zesty southwestern style sauce on top of our healthy
whole grain flatbread.

® 51% whole grain flatbread delivering a full serving of whole grains.
* On Trend - of all bread types, flatbread is the fastest growing variety.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Easy prep - just heat, fold, and serve..they're pre-topped and oven-ready.
® Serve as is, or with fresh fruit or vegetables for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

085389 -Each 4.56 oz. Whole Grain Southwestern Style Chicken Flatbread provides 2.00 oz.

equivalent meat/meat alternate, and 2.00 oz equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 11-12.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Southwest Chicken Flatbread Sandwich must provide
2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a
minimum of 280 calories with no more than 15 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2
grams of fiber and less than 610 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 78996

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS CONVECTION OVEN: 1. Preheat the convection oven to 350°F. {High Fan). 2.
Place parchment paper on sheet pan. 3. Place 2-4 Flatbreads on a 1/2 sheetpan and 6 on a full sheet pan. 4.
Cook at 350°F for 6-8 minutes. Allow to cool for 1-2 minutes. Fold the flatbread in half and Serve.
IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 1. Preheat the impingement oven to 400°F, 2. Place parchment paper on sheet pan. 3.
Place 2-4 Flatbreads on a 1/2 sheetpan and 6 on a full sheet pan. 4. Cook at 400°F for 5-6 minutes. Allow to
cool for 1-2 minutes. Fold the flatbread in half and Serve. NOTE: OVEN TEMPERATURE AND TIMES MAY
VARY DUE TO OVEN LOAD. Cook before Eating. Prepare from frozen state.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 6-8 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Impingement Oven | 400 °F | 5-6 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180789966 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 23.32 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 20.52
Each Weight: 4.56
Cube: 1.65
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 19.88 x 13.38 x 10.75
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
_High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 365

[

: 3

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN,
COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), RELECITHINATED
SOY FLOUR (SOY FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, SOY LECITHIN),
WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, FOOD STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE),
FLAXSEED, SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONER (DISTILLED
MONO-GLYCERIDES, BHT, CITRIC ACID), LOW MOISTURE PART
SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART
SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PRECOOKED CHICKEN BREAST
WITH RIB MEAT, SAUCE: WATER, MONTEREY JACK CHEESE
SAUCE (CHEESE BLEND [WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN, REDUCED
LACTOSE WHEY, CANOLA OIL, CHEDDAR AND BLUE CHEESE
(CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MONTEREY JACK CHEESE
(PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES),
SALT, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, WHEY
PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID,
LACTIC ACID, MUSTARD FLOUR, NONFAT DRY MILK],
MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, VEGETABLE OIL
(CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: COCONUT,
PALM, SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, SUNFLOWER, CANOLA),
SODIUM CASEINATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE
FOLLOWING: SUGAR, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, MONO &
DIGLYCERIDES, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, ANNATTO EXTRACT,
CARAMEL COLOR, YELLOW NO. 6), TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS
THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS] CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
MALTODEXTRIN, SPICE, SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
ONION POWDER, SALT, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORING
(POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, MALTODEXTRIN, AUTOLYZED YEAST
EXTRACT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WATER, YEAST EXTRACT,
DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVOR), GARLIC POWDER,.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Southwest Chicken Flatbread Sandwich - 78996 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Flatbread (128g) -
Serving Size (grams): 129 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.56 -
Eaches/Case: 72 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 72 -
Calories: 310 -
Calories From Fat: 120 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45 -
Total Fat: 13 20%
Saturated Fat: 5 26%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 40 13%
Sodium: 510 21%
Potassium: 260 7%
Total Carbohydrate: 30 10%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 13%
Sugars: 8 -
Protein: 19 -
Vitamin A: - 4%,
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 20%
Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 17 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG BBQ Chicken Flatbread Sandwich - 78997

Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Tender chicken and gooey cheese topped with a savory BBQ sauce all on top of our healthy
whole grain flatbread.

© 51% whole grain flatbread delivering a full serving of whole grains.
* On Trend - of all bread types, flatbread is the fastest growing variety.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Easy prep - just heat, fold, and serve..they're pre-topped and oven-ready.
® Serve as is, or with fresh fruit or vegetables for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

085390 -Each 4.56 oz. Whole Grain BBQ Recipe Chicken Flatbread provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, and 2.00 oz equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 11-12))

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG BBQ Chicken Flatbread Sandwich must provide 2.00
oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a
minimum of 300 calories with no more than 14 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2
grams of fiber and less than 650 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 78997

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS CONVECTION OVEN: 1. Preheat the convection oven to 350°F. (High Fan). 2.
Place parchment paper on sheet pan. 3. Place 2-4 Flatbreads on a 1/2 sheetpan and 6 on a full sheet pan. 4.
Cook at 350°F for 6-8 minutes. Allow to cool for 1-2 minutes, Fold the flatbread in haif and Serve.
IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 1. Preheat the impingement oven to 400°F. 2. Place parchment paper on sheet pan. 3.
Place 2-4 Flatbreads on a 1/2 sheetpan and 6 on a full sheet pan. 4. Cook at 400°F for 5-6 minutes. Allow to
cool for 1-2 minutes. Fold the flatbread in half and Serve, NOTE: OVEN TEMPERATURE AND TIMES MAY
WARY DUE TO OVEN LOAD.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 6-8 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
Impingement Oven | 400 °F | 5-6 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180789973 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 23.32 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 20.52
Each Weight: 4.56
Cube: 1.65
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 19.88 x 13.38 x 10.75
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 365
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUGED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN,
COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), RELECITHINATED
SOY FLOUR (SOY FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, SOY LECITHIN),
WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, FOODSTARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE),
FLAXSEED, SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONER (DISTILLED
MONO-GLYCERIDES, BHT, CITRIC ACID); LOW MOISTURE PART
SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART
SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES); PRECOOKED CHICKEN BREAST
WITH RIB MEAT; BBQ SAUCE (HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP,
DISTILLED VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, PINEAPPLE JUICE
CONCENTRATE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, SPICES, CARAMEL
COLCR, SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], MOLASSES,
CORN SYRUP, GARLIC, SUGAR, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG BBQ Chicken Flatbread Sandwich - 78997 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Flatbread (129q) -
Serving Size (grams): 129 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.56 -
Eaches/Case: 72 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 72 -
Calories: 330 -
Calories From Fat: 110 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45 -
Total Fat: 12 19%
Saturated Fat: 5 24%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 40 13%
Sodium: 550 23%
Potassium: 250 7%
Total Carbohydrate: 36 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 24 =
Protein: 19 -
Vitamin A: - 2%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 20%
Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 17 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Cheese Stuffed Sandwich - [W
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
A 51% whole grain crust surrounds a delicious filling of mozzarella cheese and pizza sauce.

® Meets CN breakfast guidelines.

® 51% whole grain crust.

® Eligible for commodity processing.

® Individually wrapped in branded, bakeable film.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Simply bake and serve.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

089042 -Each 2.27 oz. Stuffed Sandwich provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and
1.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this
logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 11-13.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Cheese Stuffed Sandwich - IW must provide 1.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum
of 130 calories with no more than 8 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 1 grams of fiber
and less than 350 of sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 55299

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F.
COOKING GUIDELINES: Cook before eating. For best results, cook from frozen state. Convection: Arrange
pouches in a single layer on baking sheet. Cook on low fan at 350°F for 17-19 minutes. For a crispier crust, open
one end of wrapper prior to baking. Microwave: Open one end of wrapper to vent. Cook for 1 minute. Note: Due
to variances in oven regulators, cooking times and temperatures may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard
any unused portion.

Cooking Method | Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 17-19 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Microwave 1 MINUTE
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180552997 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 16.70 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net Weight: 13.62 Soy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 2.27
Cube: 0.97
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 15x 12.38 x 9@
Cases/Pallet: 63
Tie: 9
_High: 7
SHELF LIFE: 365
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUGCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA QIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN,
YEAST, SUGAR, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, CORN STARCH, AND SODIUM
BICARBONATE), SEA SALT, DATEM, MALT (DEXTROSE, WHEAT
FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY
LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM CHLORIDE,
WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN), MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH; FILLING: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS], CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DRIED WHOLE
EGG, SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, SEA SALT, GARLIC POWDER, SPICE; BAKE
SHEEN (WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CITRIC ACID,
POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE, XANTHAN GUM,
AND PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer,
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors, This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Cheese Stuffed Sandwich - IW - 55299

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece (64g) -
Serving Size (grams): 64 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 2.27 -
Eaches/Case: 96 @
Inner Packs/Case: 96 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 160 -
Calories From Fat: 50 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 27 -
Total Fat: 6 9%
Saturated Fat: 3 15%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 20 6%
Sodium: 250 11%
Potassium: 190 5%
Total Carbohydrate: 17 6%
Total Dietary Fiber: 2 7%
Sugars: 3 g
Protein: 10 -
Vitamin A: - 4%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 20%
Iron: - 6%
Whole Grain: 9 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Turkey Pepperoni Stuffed Sandwich - 78376

Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ Stuffed Sandwiches are the star of any satisfying meal, and now
with whole grain crust, turkey/beef pepperoni, and lower fat and sodium, are healthier than
ever.

* Melty mozzarella cheese & diced pepperoni surrounded by a flaky crust.
® Bulk packed.
® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

088343 -Each 4.46 oz. stuffed sandwich provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate,
2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 08-13.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Turkey Pepperoni Stuffed Sandwich must provide 2.00
oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 13 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 780 of sodium. Case pack of 48
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 78376

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F.
COOKING GUIDELINES: Cook before eating. For best results, cook from frozen state. Oven Type Convection:
Preheat oven to 325°F. Arrange pouches in a single layer on baking sheet. Cook with high fan for 23-25 minutes.
Conventional: Preheat oven to 350°F. Arrange pouches in a single layer on baking sheet. Cook for 28-30
minutes. Microwave: Place one pouch on microwave safe plate and cook for 2 to 2 1/2 minutes on HIGH power.
Note: Increased cooking time is needed for additional product. Note: Due to variances in oven regulators,
cooking times and temperatures may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 325 °F | 23-25 MINUTES Cook before serving
Microwave 2-21/2 MINUTES
Conventional Oven | 350 °F | 28-30 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783766 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 14.96 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net WEight: 13.38 SOY or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 4,46
Cube: 0.67
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16 x 12.63 x 5.75
Cases/Pallet: 90
Tie: 9
_High: 10
SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: FILLING: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI,
MADE WITH TURKEY AND BEEF (POULTRY INGREDIENTS
(MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, TURKEY), BEEF, WATER,
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* (SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1],
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B 2], AND
CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF DEXTROSE,
FLAVORINGS, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
PAPRIKA, SODIUM NITRITE, SPICES, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID.
*INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI), TOMATO PASTE
[NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS], DRIED WHOLE EGG,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SUGAR, SALT, PAPRIKA, SPICE,
MALTODEXTRIN, CITRIC ACID, ONION, GARLIC; CRUST: FLOUR
BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR
[WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]),
WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN,
COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SUGAR, BAKING POWDER
(SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, CORN STARCH, AND SODIUM
BICARBONATE), SEA SALT, DATEM, MALT (DEXTROSE, WHEAT
FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY
LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM CHLORIDE,
WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN), MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH; BAKE SHEEN (WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE,
XANTHAN GUM, AND PROPYLEMNE GLYCOL ALGINATE).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can oceur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Turkey Pepperoni Stuffed Sandwich - 78376

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 piece (126g) -
Serving Size (grams): 126 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.46 -
Eaches/Case: 48 =
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 48 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45 -
Total Fat: 1 18%
Saturated Fat: 5 26%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 45 15%
Sodium: 680 28%
Potassium: 400 11%
Total Carbohydrate: 32 1%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 13%
Sugars: 6 a
Protein: 18 =
Vitamin A: - 8%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 25%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 17 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Turkey Pepperont Stulfed Sandwich
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ Stuffed Sandwiches are the star of any satisfying meal, and now
with whole grain crust, turkey/beef pepperoni, and lower fat and sodium, are healthier than
ever.

® Melty mozzarella cheese & diced pepperoni surrounded by a flaky crust.
® Individually wrapped in BEACON STREET CAFE™ branded, bakeable film.
® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

088344 -Each 4.46 oz. stuffed sandwich provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate,
2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 09-13.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Turkey Pepperoni Stuffed Sandwich - IW must provide
2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 13 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 780 of sodium. Case pack of 24
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 78377

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F.
COOKING GUIDELINES: Cook before eating. For best results, cook from frozen state. Oven Type Convection:
Preheat oven to 325°F. For a crispier crust, open one end of wrapper prior to baking. Arrange pouches in a
single layer on baking sheet. Cook on high fan for 23-25 minutes, Conventional: Preheat oven to 350°F. For a
crispier crust, open one end of wrapper prior to baking. Arrange pouches in a single layer on baking sheet. Cook
with high fan for 28-30 minutes. Microwave: Open one end of wrapper to vent, Cook for 2 to 2 1/2 minutes on
HIGH power. Note: Increased cooking time is needed for additional product. Note: Due to variances in oven
regulators, cooking times and temperatures may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 325°F | 23-25 MINUTES Cook before serving
Microwave 2- 2 1/2 MINUTES

Conventional Oven | 350 °F | 28-30 MINTUES

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783773 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 7.33 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net Weight: 6.69 Soy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 4.46
Cube: 0.36
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 7.38 x 11.63 x 7.25
Cases/Pallet: 180
Tie: 20
_High: 9
SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: FILLING: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI,
MADE WITH TURKEY AND BEEF (POULTRY INGREDIENTS
(MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, TURKEY), BEEF, WATER,
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* (SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1],
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2 ], AND
CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF DEXTROSE,
FLAVORINGS, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
PAPRIKA, SODIUM NITRITE, SPICES, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID.
*INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI), TOMATO PASTE
[NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS], DRIED WHOLE EGG,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SUGAR, SALT, PAPRIKA, SPICE,
MALTODEXTRIN, CITRIC ACID, ONION, GARLIC; CRUST: FLOUR
BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR
[WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]),
WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN,
COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SUGAR, BAKING POWDER
(SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, CORN STARCH, AND SODIUM
BICARBONATE}), SEA SALT, DATEM, MALT (DEXTROSE, WHEAT
FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY
LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM CHLORIDE,
WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN), MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH; BAKE SHEEN (WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE,
XANTHAN GUM, AND PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privi i
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

ged infi tion. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
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NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece (126g) -
Serving Size (grams): 126 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.46 -
Eaches/Case: 24 -
Inner Packs/Case: 24 -
Servings/Case: 24 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45 -
Total Fat: 11 18%
Saturated Fat: 5 26%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 45 15%
Sodium: 680 28%
Potassium: 400 11%
Total Carbohydrate: 32 1%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 13%
Sugars: 6 -
Protein: 18 -
Vitamin A: - 8%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 25%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 17 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Deliciously gooey mozzarella cheese filled sticks. Serve two cheese sticks as a main dish
with flavor-packed dips such as marinara, BBQ, Buffalo and Ranch.

* Formulated to be the best on the market using quality ingredients.
® Meets the Healthier US School Challenge Criteria.

® Versatility - serve as is or add your own toppings.

*® Freezer-to-oven product; minimal labor needs.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

* Freezer to oven.
® Customize breadsticks by sprinking herbs or dusting with Parmesan cheese.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

083528 -Each 3.00 oz. Cheesestick provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz.

equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04-12.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® 51% WG Cheese Filled Breadstick must provide 1.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum of 180
calories with no more than 8 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 1 grams of fiber and less
than 390 of sodium. Case pack of 108 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 68765

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 375°F, High Fan 1. Place Frozen Breadstick on
Paper Liner, Using a Full Sheet Pan 2. Bake at 375°F Low Fan, For 10 to 12 Minutes, Until Internal Temperature
Reaches 160°F 3. For Even Cooking, Rotate Pans Partway Through Baking Time. NOTE: Due to Variances in
Oven Regulators, Cooking Times and Temperatures May Require Adjustments

Cooking Method | Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 375°F | 10-12 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180687651 Milig or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 22.11 Derivatives,
Net Weight: 20.25
Each Weight: 3.00
Cube: 1.27
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 19.81 x 13.19 x 8.38
Cases/Pallet: 56
Tie: 7
High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 365
Information contained in this d is beli

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: DOUGH (FLOUR BLEND [WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
ENRICHED FLOUR {WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID}],
WATER, CORN OIL, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DRIED
EXTRACT OF MALTED BARLEY & CORN, SALT, YEAST,
ASCORBIC ACID ADDED AS A DOUGH CONDITIONER, SORBITAN
MONOSTEARATE, CALCIUM SULFATE, ENZYMES), REDUCED
FAT LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT,
ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE),

to be
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Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors, This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BIG DADDY'S® 51% WG Cheese Filled Breadstick - 68765 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Breadstick (3 0z/85g) -

Serving Size (grams): 85 -

Serving Size (weight oz): 3 -

Eaches/Case: 108 -

Inner Packs/Case: 18 -

Servings/Case: 108 -

Calories: 210 -

Calories From Fat: 50 -

Calories From Saturated Fat: 18 -

Total Fat: 6 8%

Saturated Fat: 2 10%

Trans Fat: 0 -

Cholesterol: 5 2%

Sodium: 290 12%

Potassium: = -

Total Carbohydrate: 30 10%

Total Dietary Fiber: 2 10%

Sugars: 4 -

Protein: 11 -

Vitamin A: - 4%

Vitamin C: - 0%

Calcium: - 20%

Iron: - 8%

Whole Grain: 19 55%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% Whole Grain 50/50 Cheese Stuffed Sticks - 73318

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
A tasty, lunchtime favorite containing 51% whole grain and a soft, creamy cheese.

* Delicious 51% whole grain bread sticks filled with cheese.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Serve with flavor-packed dips such as marinara, BBQ, Buffalo and Ranch.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

088347 -Divide each 42.00 oz. sheet into 20 - 2.10 oz. portions. Two 2.10 oz. Mozzarella
Cheese/Cheese Substitute Sticks (4.20 oz. total) provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate INGREDIENTS:
and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this ™ e '

logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-13.) INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS: FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,

BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% Whole Grain 50/50 Cheese Stuffed Sticks must provide VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR

2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN,

minimum of 260 calories with no more than 13 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 YEAST, SUGAR, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID

grams of fiber and less than 630 of sodium. Case pack of 100 per case. PYROPHOSPHATE, CORN STARCH, AND SODIUM

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 73318 BICARBONATE), SEA SALT, DATEM, MALT (DEXTROSE, WHEAT
FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY

PREP INSTRUCTIONS: LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM CHLORIDE,

WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN), MODIFIED FOOD
FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. STARCH; FILLING: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA

COOKING GUIDELINES: Cook before eating. For best results, cook from frozen state. Oven Type Convection: CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT,
Preheat oven to 350°F, High Fan. Place two frozen breadstick sheets on paper liner, using a full sheet pan. Bake ENZYMES), CHEESE BLEND (MOZZARELLA CHEESE

at 350°F, with high fan, for 15-17 minutes, until internal temperature is greater than 160°F. Conventional: SUBSTITUTE [WATER, CASEIN, PALM OIL, SALT, SODIUM
Preheat oven to 350°F. Place two frozen breadstick sheets on paper liner, using a full sheet pan. Bake at 350°F ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, LACTIC
for 28-30 minutes, until internal temperature is greater than 160°F. Note: Due to variances in oven regulators, ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, SORBIC ACID
cooking times and temperatures may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. {PRESERVATIVE), VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT
{MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE,
Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID,
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B-8], NIACINAMIDE,
Convection Oven 350 °F 15-17 MINUTES Cook before serving THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN
Conventional Oven | 350 °F | 28-30 MINUTES [VITAMIN B12], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), GUAR GUM, ARTIFICIAL

COLOR], LOW MOISTURE PART-SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
[CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES)),

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS: WATER, NONFAT DRY MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains MOZZARELLA CHEESE POWDER (DEHYDRATED MOZZARELLA
GTIN (Case): 1007218073318 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its CHEESE [PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE,
oy 5810 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and  SALT, ENZYMES], WHEY, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC

- 9—_ Soviof its Dofivatives: ACID), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY PROTEIN

Net Weight: 26.25 yo

! CONCENTRATE, MALTODEXTRIN, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
Each Weight: 4.20 DRIED WHOLE EGG, CHEESE POWDER (DEHYDRATED BLEND
Cube: 1.09 OF MALTODEXTRIN, HIGH ACID WHEY, CHEDDAR CHEESE
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.13 x 11.63 x 10 [PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES],
Cases/Pallet: 45 BUTTER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, PARTIALLY
Tie: 9 HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED AND SOYBEAN OIL, SODIUM
High: 5 PHOSPHATE), CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, GARLIC
SHELF LIFE: 365 POWDER; BAKE SHEEN (WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,

CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE,
XANTHAN GUM, AND PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE).

The SCH WAN Infonj\allun contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer,
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
= document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
= Scuwaw’s Fooo Suavica, Inc or distribution s prohibited and may be a violation of law.
Copyright ® 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 ) ‘“ Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% Whole Grain 50/50 Cheese Stuffed Sticks - 73318 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION: NUTRITION INFORMATION:
e 2 Sticks - y 1 Stick =
Serving Size: (119g) Serving Size: (60g)
Serving Size (grams): 119 - Serving Size (grams): 60 -
Serving Size (weight 0z): 42 - Serving Size (weight oz): 21 -
Eaches/Case: 200 - Eaches/Case: 200 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 - Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servingsi/Case: 100 - Servings/Case: 200 -
Calories: 290 - Calories: 150 -
Calories From Fat: 100 - Calories From Fat: 50 -
Calories From Saturated 45 . Calories From Saturated 225 5
Fat: Fat: '
Total Fat: " 17% Total Fat: 6 9%
Saturated Fat: 5 27% Saturated Fat: 25 13%
Trans Fat: 0 - Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 20 6% Cholesterol: 10 3%
Sodium: 530 22% Sodium: 260 11%
Potassium: 290 8% Potassium: 140 4%
Total Carbohydrate: 30 10% Total Carbohydrate: 15 5%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 11% Total Dietary Fiber: 1 6%
Sugars: 6 - Sugars: 3 -
Protein: 19 - Protein: 9 -
Vitamin A: - 8% Vitamin A: - 4%
Vitamin C: - 0% Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 35% Calcium: - 20%
Iron: - 10% Iron: - 6%
Whole Grain: 17 51% Whole Grain: 8 51%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
-
=
EAT 48g OR MORE OF
WHOLE GRAINS DAILY
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% Whole Grain Cheese Stuffed Sticks

Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Delicious, dunkable bread sticks filled with fun, stretchable cheese. A golden-brown pastry
crust filled with creamy mozzarella cheese. Versatile; an excellent complement to your
mainline or a la carte pizza program. Whole grain.

® A golden-brown pastry crust filled with creamy mozzarella cheese.
® Hand-held, grab-and-go convenience.

® Convenient, sheeted format features 20 sticks per sheet.

* Fully enrobed, no-leak design.

® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

085867 -Divide each 42.00 oz. sheet into 20 - 2.10 oz. portions. Two 2.10 0z. Cheese
Stuffed Sticks (4.20 oz. total) provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-12.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% Whole Grain Cheese Stuffed Sticks must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum
of 280 calories with no more than 15 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber
and less than 690 of sodium. Case pack of 100 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 73338

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Keep frozen until ready to use. CONVECTION OVEN:
Preheat oven to 350°F, Low Fan. Place two frozen breadstick sheets on paper liner, using a full sheet pan. Bake
at 350°F, with low fan, for 13 to 15 minutes, until internal temperature is greater than 160°F. CONVENTIONAL
OVEN: Preheat oven to 350°F. Place two frozen breadstick sheets on paper liner, using a full sheet pan. Bake at
350°F for 22 to 25 minutes, until internal temperature is greater than 160°F. NOTE: Due to variances in oven
regulators, cocking time and temperature may require adjustments.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-15MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 350 °F | 22-25 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180733389 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 28.75 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net Wolght: 26.25 Soy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 4.20
Cube: 112
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.63 x 11.63 x 10
Cases/Pallet: 45
Tie: 9
High: 5
SHELF LIFE: 365

Information ce

in this dc is beli

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, RICE FLOUR, DRIED WHEY,
VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PALM OIL, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY
LECITHIN), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN,
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: ISOLATED
SOY PROTEIN, DRIED WHOLE EGG, SUGAR, SALT, DEXTROSE,
YEAST, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE,
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH;
FILLING: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
WATER, NONFAT DRY MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
MOZZARELLA CHEESE POWDER (DEHYDRATED MOZZARELLA
CHEESE [PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE,
SALT, ENZYMES], WHEY, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC
ACID), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, MALTODEXTRIN, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
DRIED WHOLE EGG, CHEESE POWDER (DEHYDRATED BLEND
OF MALTODEXTRIN, HIGH ACID WHEY, CHEDDAR CHEESE
[PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES],
BUTTER, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SALT, PARTIALLY
HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED AND SOYBEAN OIL, SODIUM
PHOSPHATE), CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, GARLIC
POWDER; BAKE SHEEN: WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE,
XANTHAN GUM, AND PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% Whole Grain Cheese Stuffed Sticks - 73338

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: (21‘;:'3;';8
Serving Size (grams): 119
Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.2
Eaches/Case: 200
Inner Packs/Case: 1
Servings/Case: 100
Calories: 310
Calories From Fat: 120
Calories From Saturated 63
Fat:

Total Fat: 13
Saturated Fat:

Trans Fat:

Cholesterol: 40
Sodium: 580
Potassium: 220
Total Carbohydrate: 31
Total Dietary Fiber: 3
Sugars: 8
Protein: 18
Vitamin A: -
Vitamin C: -
Calcium: -
Iron: -
Whole Grain: 18

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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EAT 489 OR MORE OF
WHOLE GRAINS DAILY
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NUTRITION INFORMATION:

- Serving Size: gﬁgg;* -

- Serving Size (grams): 60 -

- Serving Size (weight oz): 2.1 -

= Eaches/Case: 200 -

- Inner Packs/Case: 1 =

- Servings/Case: 200 =

- Calories: 160 -

- Calories From Fat: 60 -

J g:tl:ories From Saturated 315 _
20% Total Fat: 7 10%
33% Saturated Fat: 3.5 17%
- Trans Fat: 0 -
14% Cholesterol: 20 7%
25% Sodium: 300 12%
6% Potassium: 115 3%
10% Total Carbohydrate: 15 5%
11% Total Dietary Fiber: 1 5%
- Sugars: 3 »

= Protein: 9 .
4% Vitamin A: - 2%
0% Vitamin C: - 0%
40% Calcium: B 20%
10% Iron: - 6%
53% Whole Grain: 9 53%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contalned in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer,
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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Karan Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% Whole Grain Pepperont Pizza Strips

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BEACON STREET™ Pizza Strips are a delicious part of any meal, and now with whole grain
crust, turkey/beef pepperoni, and lower fat and sodium, are healthier than ever.

® Melty mozzarella cheese & diced pepperoni surrounded by a flaky crust.
® Bulk packed.
® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

088345 -Each 3.10 oz. stuffed strip provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and
2.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this
logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-13.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% Whole Grain Pepperoni Pizza Strips must provide 1.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum
of 180 calories with no more than 8 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber
and less than 490 of sodium. Case pack of 48 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 78378

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F.
COOKING GUIDELINES: Cook before eating. For best results, cook from frozen state. Oven Type Convection:
Preheat oven to 350°F. Arrange pizza strips in a single layer on baking sheet. Cook for 14-16 minutes.
Conventional: Preheat oven to 350°F. Arrange pizza strips in a single layer on baking sheet. Cook for 17-19
minutes. Microwave: Place one pizza strip on microwave safe plate and cook for 1 - 1 1/2 minutes on HIGH
power. Note: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking times and temperatures may require adjustments.
Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 14-16 MINUTES Cook before serving
Microwave 1-11/2MINUTES
Conventional Oven | 350 °F | 17-19 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783780 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 9.80 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net Weight: 9.30 Soy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 3.10
Cube: 0.47
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 15.88 x 7.88 x 6.5
Cases/Pallet: 120
Tie: 15
_High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 365

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN,
YEAST, SUGAR, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, CORN STARCH, AND SCDIUM
BICARBONATE), SEA SALT, DATEM, MALT (DEXTROSE, WHEAT
FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR}, DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY
LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM CHLORIDE,
WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN), MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH; FILLING: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), WATER, FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI, MADE WITH
TURKEY AND BEEF (POULTRY INGREDIENTS (MECHANICALLY
SEPARATED TURKEY, TURKEY), BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* (SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1],
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND
CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF DEXTROSE,
FLAVORINGS, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
PAPRIKA, SODIUM NITRITE, SPICES, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID.
*INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI), TOMATO PASTE
[NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS], DRIED WHOLE EGG,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SUGAR, SALT, PAPRIKA, SPICE,
MALTODEXTRIN, CITRIC ACID, ONION, GARLIC; BAKE SHEEN
(WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM
SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE, XANTHAN GUM, AND
PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE).

Information contained in this d
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NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:
Serving Size (grams):
Serving Size (weight oz):
Eaches/Case:

Inner Packs/Case:
Servings/Case:
Calories:

Calories From Fat:
Calories From Saturated Fat:
Total Fat:

Saturated Fat:

Trans Fat:
Cholesterol:

Sodium:

Potassium:

Total Carbohydrate:
Total Dietary Fiber:
Sugars:

Protein:

Vitamin A:

Vitamin C:

Calcium:

Iron:

Whole Grain:

1 piece (87g)
87
3.1
48

1
48
210
60
27
6

3

0
20
390
290
27

12

17

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% Whole Grain Pepperoni Pizza Strips - IW - 78379 Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Our signature crispy crust filled with zesty tomato sauce, reduced fat mozzarella cheese, and
reduced fat pepperoni.

® QOur signature pizza flavor with grab and go convenience.
® Personal size saves time & minimizes waste.

® Individually wrapped for serving ease and quick clean-up.
® Great for satellite operations or other off-site feeding.

® Menu friendly - meets all school meal regulations.

® The taste kids love; the consistency you need.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

L ; INGREDIENTS:
® Serve right in the food-safe wrapper at grab and go stations.
® Suitable for mainline and a la carte menus. INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal. FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal. FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
. g EGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, , AND/OR
CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION: - ¢ ke, CORN

CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN,
088346 -Each 3.10 oz. pizza strip provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 2.00  YEAST, SUGAR, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID
oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and PYROPHOSPHATE, CORN STARCH, AND SODIUM

statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09-13.) BICARBONATE), SEA SALT, DATEM, MALT (DEXTROSE, WHEAT
FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY
HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS: LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM CHLORIDE,
WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN), MODIFIED FOOD
BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% Whole Grain Pepperoni Pizza Strips - IW must provide STARCH: FILLING: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA
1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT,
minimum of 180 calories with no more than 8 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams ENZYMES), WATER, FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI, MADE WITH
of fiber and less than 490 of sodium. Case pack of 48 per case. TURKEY AND BEEF (POULTRY INGREDIENTS (MECHANICALLY
CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 78379 SEPARATED TURKEY, TURKEY), BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* (SOY PROTEIN
PREP INSTRUCTIONS: CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS

SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1],

COOKING GUIDELINES: Cock before eating. For best results, cook from frozen state. Oven Type Convection: PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND
Preheat oven to 350°F. Arrange pizza strips in a single layer on baking sheet. Cook with a high fan for 16-18 CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF DEXTROSE,
minutes. Conventional: Preheat oven to 350°F. Arrange pizza strips in a single layer on baking sheet, Cook for FLAVORINGS, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
18-21 minutes. Microwave: Open one end of wrapper to vent. Cook for 1 - 1 1/2 minutes on HIGH power. Note: PAPRIKA, SODIUM NITRITE, SPICES, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID.

Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking times and temperatures may require adjustments. Refrigerate or *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI), TOMATO PASTE
discard any unused portion. [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS], DRIED WHOLE EGG,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SUGAR, SALT, PAPRIKA, SPICE,

- ” - MALTODEXTRIN, CITRIC ACID, ONION, GARLIC; BAKE SHEEN
Convection Oven 350 °F 16-18 MINUTES Cook before serving {WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM
Microwave 1-11/2 MINUTES SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE, XANTHAN GUM, AND

PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE).
Conventional Oven | 350 °F | 19-21 MINUTES

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783797 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 10.00 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net Weight: 9.30 Soy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 3.10
Cube: 047
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 15.88 x 7.88 x 6.5
Cases/Pallet: 120
Tie: 15
“High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 300
8 The S CH WAN Information wlntainsd in this document is b_elieved to be accurate and oﬁered in good faith for the I_)anefrl of the customer. ;
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purpases; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
iofseltd document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
Scwm's Pooo Ssmvica, fnc or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
Copyright ® 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved .
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% Whole Grain Pepperoni Pizza Strips - IW - 78379

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece (87g) -
Serving Size (grams): 87 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 3.1 -
Eaches/Case: 48 -
Inner Packs/Case: 48 -
Servings/Case: 48 -
Calories: 210 -
Calories From Fat: 60 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 27 -
Total Fat: 6 10%
Saturated Fat: 3 14%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 20 7%
Sodium: 390 16%
Potassium: 290 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 27 9%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 11%
Sugars: 4 =
Protein: 12 -
Vitamin A: - 4%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 10%
Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 17 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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The Information contained In this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer,
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purp ; some variation can occur depending on several factors, This
hine document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unautherized review, use, disclosure
»  Scwwan'’s Fooo Susvice, Inc or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
Copyright @ 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
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COYOTE GRILL® 512 WG Cheese Quesadilla

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Loaded with cheese and sauce and formed into traingles for easy handling, they go perfect
with salsa or dipping sauces.

@ Filled with 100% mozzarella cheese and a zesty southwest style sauce.
® Pre-scored to easily break apart info triangle-shaped pockets.
® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

090318 -Divide each 35.20 oz. sheet into 16 - 2.20 oz. portions. Two 2.20 oz. Quesadillas
(4.40 oz. total) (by weight) provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent
grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04-14.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

COYOTE GRILL® 51% WG Cheese Quesadilla must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum of 290 calories with no
more than 14 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 660 of
sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: COYOTE GRILL® 78372

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: Cook before eating. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING
TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. Place 1 frozen sheet (8 servings) into prepared pan. Preheat
oven, CONVECTION OVEN: 375°F, 11-13. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 450°F, 14-15 minutes. NOTE: Due to
variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments, Refrigerate or discard any
unused portion,

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 375°F | 11-13 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 450 °F | 14-15 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783728 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 28.06 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net weigm: 26.40 SOY or its Derivatives,
Each Weight: 4.40
Cube: 112
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.63 x 11.63 x 10
Cases/Pallet: 45
Tie: 9
_High: 5
SHELF LIFE: 365

6 ™ SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
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Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN,
POTATOES, DRIED WHOLE EGG, SALT, BAKING POWDER
{SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE),
GARLIC POWDER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH; FILLING: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER,
TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS],
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DRIED
WHOLE EGG, MALTODEXTRIN, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE,
SPICE, SUGAR, ONION POWDER, SALT, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL
FLAVORING (POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, MALTODEXTRIN,
AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
WATER, YEAST EXTRACT, DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVOR),
GARLIC POWDER; BAKE SHEEN (WATER, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM
BENZOATE, XANTHAN GUM, AND PROPYLENE GLYCOL
ALGINATE),

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




COYOTE GRILL® 51% WG Cheese Quesadilla - 78372 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 2 Pieces (125g) -
Serving Size (grams): 125 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 44 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 320 -
Calories From Fat: 110 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 54 -
Total Fat: 12 19%
Saturated Fat: 6 28%
Trans Fat; 0 =
Cholesterol: 40 14%
Sodium: 560 23%
Potassium: 250 7%
Total Carbohydrate: 32 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 13%
Sugars: 1 -
Protein: 20 -
Vitamin A: - 6%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 35%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 53%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

The SCH W AN Infarmation conlained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
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COYOTE GRILL®

S1% WG Chicken & Cheese Quesadilla

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Give your students a taste of the southwest with flavorful COYOTE GRILL® quesadillas.
Loaded with chicken & cheese and formed into traingles for easy handling, they go perfect
with salsa or dipping sauces.

® Filled with 100% mozzarella cheese, chicken and a zesty southwest style sauce.
® Pre-scored to easily break apart into triangle-shaped pockets.
® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

090319 -Divide each 35.20 oz. sheet into 16 - 2.20 oz. portions. Two 2.20 oz. portions (4.40
oz. total) (by weight) provide 2,00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent
grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04-14.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

COYOTE GRILL® 51% WG Chicken & Cheese Quesadilla must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum of 270
calories with no more than 13 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and
less than 660 of sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: COYOTE GRILL® 78373

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: Cook before eating. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING
TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F, Place 1 frozen sheet (8 servings) into prepared pan. Preheat
oven. CONVECTION OVEN: 375°F, 11-13. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 450°F, 14-15 minutes. NOTE: Due to
variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any
unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 375°F | 11-13 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 450 °F | 14-15 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783735 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 28.07 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net Weight: 26.40 Soy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 4.40
Cube: 1.12
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.63 x 11.63 x 10
Cases/Pallet: 45
Tie: 9
High: 5
SHELF LIFE: 300

Information contained in this d

is bell

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
VEGETABLE OIL {SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN,
POTATOES, DRIED WHOLE EGG, SALT, BAKING POWDER
{SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE),
GARLIC POWDER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH; FILLING: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), FULLY
COOKED SEASONED CHICKEN BREAST, WITH RIB MEAT
(CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, SALT, SUGAR,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, ROSEMARY),
WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE
SOLIDS], CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
DRIED WHOLE EGG, MALTODEXTRIN, WHEY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, SPICE, SUGAR, ONION POWDER, SALT, CITRIC
ACID, NATURAL FLAVORING (POTASSIUM CHLORIDE,
MALTODEXTRIN, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, WATER, YEAST EXTRACT, DEXTROSE,
NATURAL FLAVOR), GARLIC POWDER; BAKE SHEEN (WATER,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE,
SODIUM BENZOATE, XANTHAN GUM, AND PROPYLENE GLYCOL
ALGINATE).
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and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.

Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors, This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




COYOTE GRILL® 51% WG Chicken & Cheese Quesadilla - 78373 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 2 Pieces (125g) -
Serving Size (grams): 125 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 44 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 300 =
Calories From Fat: 100 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 40.5 -
Total Fat: 11 17%
Saturated Fat: 4.5 23%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 45 14%
Sodium: 560 24%
Potassium: 260 7%
Total Carbohydrate: 31 10%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 13%
Sugars: 4 -
Protein: 19 L
Vitamin A: - 4%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 25%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 53%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

The S CH WAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some \ranalnon can ocour depending on several factors. This
it etk document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileg n. Any thorized review, use, disclosure
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Copyright @ 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
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MINH® Sweet & Sour Chicken (lightly dusted) Stir Fry Kit - 69016

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Our Sweet & Sour Chicken Stir Fry is made with tender lighlty dusted chicken and is tosssed
in our traditional sweet & sour sauce.

® Bold Asian flavor.

® Better-for-you Minh™ Less Sodium Sauce clings to the chicken; no pooling or sogginess.

® Light dusting does not count as a grain credit for menu flexibility.

® High yield and accurate portion control thanks to consistent piece size.

® Leverages USDA donated foods chicken.

® Six 5-Ib. bags of chicken and six 2-Ib. bags of sauce in ever kit for easy preparation - just
heat and serve.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve as your mainline Asian-style entrée.
® Use to create Asian-style wraps, sandwiches, bowls and more.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

087508 -Contents of this case (672 oz.) provides 240 servings. Each 2.80 oz. portion (by
weight) of Sweet and Sour Chicken Stir Fry (2.00 oz. of breaded dark meat chicken and 0.80
oz. of sauce) provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 06-13.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

MINH® Sweet & Sour Chicken (lightly dusted) Stir Fry Kit must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, Portion to provide a minimum of 140 calories with no more than 9 fat
grams. Must contain a minimum of -1 grams of fiber and less than 250 of sodium. Case pack
of 240 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: MINH® 69016

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

Chicken PLACE 1 BAG OF CHICKEN ONTO A LARGE SHEET PAN LINED WITH PARCHMENT PAPER.
COOK IN A PRE-HEATED CONVECTION OVEN AT 350°F, FOR 15-20 MINUTES. Sauce - Stove Top BRING
A LARGE POT OF WATER TO BOIL. SUBMERGE ONE BAG IN BOILING WATER AND BOIL FOR 20
MINUTES IF FROZEN OR 15 MINUTES IF REFRIGERATED. Sauce - Steam PLACE FROZEN SAUCE IN A
2-INCH STEAMABLE PAN. STEAM SAUCE FOR APPROXIMATELY 5 MINUTES IN COMBI OVEN. MIX: USE
1 BAG OF BAKED CHICKEN TO 1 BAG OF HEATED SAUCE. SERVE IMMEDIATELY.

Cooking Method | Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 15-20 MIN | Prepare from frozen state
Stove Top 165 °F | 15-20 MIN | Prepare from frozen state
Steam 165 °F | 5MIN Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180690163 Eggs or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 44.00 Derivatives, Soy or its Derivatives, and
Net Weight: 42.00 Fish Protein.
Each Weight: 2.80
Cube: 1.87
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.69 x 14.44 x 13.38
Cases/Pallet: 18
Tie: 6
High: 3
SHELF LIFE: 365

™SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
~ Schwan's Foon Stvic. Inc

Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 11/11/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014

Mymantdden

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: COOKED BREADED DARK MEAT CHICKEN
(BONELESS, SKINLESS DARK MEAT CHICKEN, WHEAT FLOUR,
CHICKEN BROTH, DRIED WHOLE EGG, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF THE FOLLOWING: DEXTROSE, FLAVORINGS, ISOLATED SOY
PROTEIN, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN . BREADING SET IN
VEGETABLE OIL); SAUCE (SUGAR, WATER, VINEGAR, TOMATO
PASTE, SOY SAUCE [WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT, LACTIC
ACID, AND LESS THAN 0.10% SODIUM BENZOATE AS A
PRESERVATIVE], MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF: WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE [DISTILLED VINEGAR,
MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WATER, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR,
SUGAR, SPICES, ANCHOVIES, NATURAL FLAVOR (CONTAINS
S0Y), TAMARIND], GARLIC POWDER, CITRIC ACID, SALT,
OLEORESIN PAPRIKA),

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




MINH® Sweet & Sour Chicken (lightly dusted) Stir Fry Kit - 69016

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 2 oz of chicken with .8 oz of sauce (79g) -
Serving Size (grams): 79 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 2.8 -
Eaches/Case: 12 Z
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 240 =
Calories: 170 -
Calories From Fat: 70 =
Calories From Saturated Fat: 13.5 -
Total Fat: & 11%
Saturated Fat: 1.5 8%
Trans Fat: 0 .
Cholesterol: 60 20%
Sodium: 150 6%
Potassium: 20 1%
Total Carbohydrate: 10 3%
Total Dietary Fiber: 0 1%
Sugars: b -
Protein: 14 -
Vitamin A: - 0%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 0%
Iron: - 4%
Whole Grain: - =

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

The S CH WAN Inlormation contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for i':lfon'nalion Dpurposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
A ——————— document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
= Scwwan's Foon Stmvice. Inc or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law,
Copyright @ 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 ) "gs Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs.com XL)W Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
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MINH® General Tso's Chicken (unbreaded) Stir Fry Kit - 69017

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Our General Tso's Chicken Stir Fry is made with tender chicken and is tosssed in our
traditional spicy General Tso's sauce.

® Bold Asian flavor.

* Better-for-you Minh™ Less Sodium Sauce clings to the chicken; no pooling or sogginess.

*® Chicken has appealing grilled appearance.

® High yield and accurate portion control thanks to consistent piece size.

*® Leverages USDA donated foods chicken.

® Six 5-Ib. bags of chicken and six 2-Ib. bags of sauce in ever kit for easy preparation - just
heat and serve.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve as your mainline Asian-style entrée.
® Use to create Asian-style wraps, sandwiches, bowls and more.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

087509 -Contents of this case (672 oz.) provides 240 servings. Each 2.80 oz. portion (by
weight) of General Tso Chicken Stir Fry (2.00 oz. of dark meat chicken and 0.80 oz. of
sauce) provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 06-13.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

MINH® General Tso's Chicken (unbreaded) Stir Fry Kit must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, Portion to provide a minimum of 110 calories with no more than 7 fat
grams. Must contain a minimum of -1 grams of fiber and less than 410 of sodium. Case pack
of 240 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: MINH® 69017

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

Sauce - Stove Top BRING A LARGE POT OF WATER TO BOIL. SUBMERGE ONE BAG IN BOILING WATER
AND BOIL FOR 15 MINUTES IF FROZEN OR 10 MINUTES IF REFRIGERATED. Sauce - Steam PLACE
FROZEN SAUCE IN A 2-INCH STEAMABLE PAN. STEAM SAUCE FOR APPROXIMATELY 5 MINUTES IN
COMBI OVEN. CHICKEN: PLACE 1 BAG OF FROZEN CHICKEN IN A LARGE STEAM TABLE PAN. MIX: ADD
THAWED SAUCE TO FROZEN CHICKEN. COAT CHICKEN WITH SAUCE. COVER WITH FOIL. PLACE INTO
A PREHEATED CONVECTION OVEN AT 350°F WITH FANS ON HIGH; COOK FOR 30-35 MINUTES OR
UNTIL TEMPERATURE REACHES 165°F. USE 1 BAG OF SAUCE PER 1 BAG OF CHICKEN.

Cooking Method | Temp | Time Instructions
Stove Top 165 °F | 10-15 MIN | Prepare from frozen state
Steam 165 °F | 5 MIN Prepare from frozen state
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 30-35MIN | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180680170 Eggs or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 44 00 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 42.00
Each Weight: 2.80
Cube: 1.87
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.69 x 14.44 x 13.38
Cases/Pallet: 18
Tie: 6
_High: 3
SHELF LIFE: 365

Information contained in this do

tis beli

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: COOKED DARK MEAT CHICKEN STRIPS WITH
BINDERS ADDED (BONELESS, SKINLESS DARK MEAT CHICKEN,
CHICKEN BROTH, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, DRIED WHOLE EGG,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CARAMELIZED SUGAR,
DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED ONION, DEXTROSE,
FLAVORINGS, LIME JUICE SOLIDS, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL
FLAVORS, SALT, SPICES, SUGAR); SAUCE (SUGAR, WATER,
SOY SAUCE [WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT, LACTIC ACID,
AND LESS THAN 0.10% SODIUM BENZOATE AS A
PRESERVATIVE], VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SESAME
SEED FLAVORED OIL [COTTONSEED OIL OR SOYBEAN AND
SESAME OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CHILI GARLIC SAUCE
[RED CHILI PEPPER, VINEGAR, SALT, GARLIC, XANTHAN GUM,
GUAR GUM, NATURAL FLAVORS (CANOLA OIL, NATURAL
FLAVORS)], SPICE, CARAMEL COLOR, SALT, CITRIC ACID,
ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, XANTHAN GUM).
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MINH® General Tso's Chicken (unbreaded) Stir Fry Kit - 69017

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 2 oz of chicken with .8 oz of sauce (79g) -
Serving Size (grams): 79 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 28 -
Eaches/Case: 12 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 240 -
Calories: 140 -
Calories From Fat: 45 n
Calories From Saturated Fat: 13.5 -
Total Fat: 5 8%
Saturated Fat: 1.5 7%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 65 22%
Sodium: 310 13%
Potassium: 0%
Total Carbohydrate: 3%
Total Dietary Fiber: 1%
Sugars: -
Protein: 15 -
Vitamin A: - 0%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 0%
Iron: - 6%
Whole Grain: - 5

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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MINH® Teriyaki Chicken (unbreaded) Stir Fry Kit

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Our Teriyaki Chicken Stir Fry is made with tender chicken and is tosssed in our traditional
savory teriyaki sauce.

® Bold Asian flavor.

® Better-for-you Minh™ Less Sodium Sauce clings to the chicken; no pooling or sogginess.

*® Chicken has appealing grilled appearance.

® High yield and accurate portion control thanks to consistent piece size.

*® Leverages USDA donated foods chicken.

® Six 5-Ib. bags of chicken and six 2-lb. bags of sauce in ever kit for easy preparation - just
heat and serve.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

* Serve as your mainline Asian-style entrée.
® Use to create Asian-style wraps, sandwiches, bowls and more.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

087510 -Contents of this case (672 0z.) provides 240 servings. Each 2.80 oz. portion (by
weight) of Teriyaki Chicken Stir Fry (2.00 oz. of dark meat chicken and 0.80 oz. of sauce)
provides 2.00 oz. eguivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 06-13.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

MINH® Teriyaki Chicken (unbreaded) Stir Fry Kit must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, Portion to provide a minimum of 110 calories with no more than 6.5 fat
grams. Must contain a minimum of -1 grams of fiber and less than 390 of sodium, Case pack
of 240 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: MINH® 69018

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

Sauce - Stove Top BRING A LARGE POT OF WATER TO BOIL. SUBMERGE ONE BAG IN BOILING WATER
AND BOIL FOR 15 MINUTES IF FROZEN OR 10 MINUTES IF REFRIGERATED. Sauce - Steam PLACE
FROZEN SAUCE IN A 2-INCH STEAMABLE PAN. STEAM SAUCE FOR APPROXIMATELY 5 MINUTES IN
COMBI OVEN. CHICKEN: PLACE 1 BAG OF FROZEN CHICKEN IN A LARGE STEAM TABLE PAN. MIX: ADD
THAWED SAUCE TO FROZEN CHICKEN. COAT CHICKEN WITH SAUCE. COVER WITH FOIL. PLACE INTO
A PREHEATED CONVECTION OVEN AT 350°F WITH FANS ON HIGH; COOK FOR 30-35 MINUTES OR
UNTIL TEMPERATURE REACHES 165°F. USE 1 BAG OF SAUCE PER 1 BAG OF CHICKEN.

Cooking Method | Temp | Time Instructions
Stove Top 165 °F | 10-15 MIN | Prepare from frozen state
Steam 165 °F | 5 MIN Prepare from frozen state
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 30-35 MIN | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180690187 Eggs or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 44.00 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 42.00
Each Weight: 2.80
Cube: 1.87
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.69 x 14.44 x 13.38
Cases/Pallet: 18
Tie: 6
_High: 3
SHELF LIFE: 365
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Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any jth
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: COOKED DARK MEAT CHICKEN STRIPS WITH
BINDERS ADDED {BONELESS, SKINLESS DARK MEAT CHICKEN,
CHICKEN BROTH, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, DRIED WHOLE EGG,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CARAMELIZED SUGAR,
DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED ONION, DEXTROSE,
FLAVORINGS, LIME JUICE SOLIDS, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL
FLAVORS, SALT, SPICES, SUGAR); SAUCE (WATER, SUGAR,
SOY SAUCE [WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT, LACTIC ACID,
AND LESS THAN 0.10% SODIUM BENZOATE AS A
PRESERVATIVE], BROWN SUGAR, MOLASSES POWDER [CANE
REFINERY SYRUPS, CANE MOLASSES], MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: TOASTED SESAME OIL,
CARAMEL COLOR, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE, SALT, GARLIC
POWDER, ONION POWDER).

ized review, use, disclosure




MINH® Teriyaki Chicken (unbreaded) Stir Fry Kit - 69018

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 2 oz of chicken with .8 oz of sauce (79g) -
Serving Size (grams): 79 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 28 -
Eaches/Case: 12 =
Inner Packs/Case: 12 =
Servings/Case: 240 -
Calories: 140 z
Calories From Fat: 40 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 13.5 -
Total Fat: 4.5 7%
Saturated Fat: 1.5 6%
Trans Fat: 0 %
Cholesterol: 65 22%
Sodium: 290 12%
Potassium: 10 0%
Total Carbohydrate: 8 3%
Total Dietary Fiber: 0 1%
Sugars: I -
Protein: 15 A
Vitamin A: - 0%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: B 0%
Iron: o 6%
Whole Grain: - =

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

The SCH W AN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes: some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
- document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
= Scwwaw's Fooo Suavica, Inc or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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MINH® Orange Chicken (lightly dusted) Stir Fry Kit

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Our Orange Chicken Stir Fry is made with tender lighlty dusted chicken and is tosssed in our
traditional tangy orange sauce.

® Bold Asian flavor.

® Better-for-you Minh™ Less Sodium Sauce clings to the chicken; no pooling or sogginess.
® Light dusting does not count as a grain credit for menu flexibility.

® High yield and accurate portion control thanks to consistent piece size.

® Leverages USDA donated foods chicken.

© Six 5-Ib. bags of chicken and six 2-Ib. bags of sauce in ever kit for easy preparation - just
heat and serve.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve as your mainline Asian-style entrée.
® Use to create Asian-style wraps, sandwiches, bowls and more.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

087511 -Contents of this case (672 oz.) provides 240 servings. Each 2.80 oz. portion (by
weight) of Orange Chicken Stir Fry (2.00 oz. of breaded dark meat chicken and 0.80 oz. of
sauce) provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Reguirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 06-13.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

MINH® Orange Chicken (lightly dusted) Stir Fry Kit must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, Portion to provide a minimum of 140 calories with no more than 9 fat
grams. Must contain a minimum of -1 grams of fiber and less than 280 of sodium. Case pack
of 240 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: MINH® 69020

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

Cheiken PLACE 1 BAG OF CHICKEN ONTO A LARGE SHEET PAN LINED WITH PARCHMENT PAPER.
COOK IN A PRE-HEATED CONVECTION OVEN AT 350°F, FOR 15-20 MINUTES. MIX: USE 1 BAG OF
BAKED CHICKEN TO 1 BAG OF HEATED SAUCE. SERVE IMMEDIATELY Sauce - Steam PLACE FROZEN
SAUCE IN A 2-INCH STEAMABLE PAN. STEAM SAUCE FOR APPROXIMATELY 5 MINUTES IN COMBI
OVEN. Sauce - Stove Top BRING A LARGE POT OF WATER TO BOIL. SUBMERGE ONE BAG IN BOILING
WATER AND BOIL FOR 20 MINUTES IF FROZEN OR 15 MINUTES IF REFRIGERATED.

Cooking Method | Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 15-20 MIN | Prepare from frozen state
Steam 165 °F | 5MIN Prepare from frozen state
Stove Top 165 °F | 15-20 MIN | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE;: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180690200 Eggs or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 44.00 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 42.00
Each Weight: 2.80
Cube: 1.87
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.69 x 14.44 x 13.38
Cases/Pallet: 18
Tie: 6
_High: 3
SHELF LIFE: 365
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: COOKED BREADED DARK MEAT CHICKEN
(BONELESS, SKINLESS DARK MEAT CHICKEN, WHEAT FLOUR,
CHICKEN BROTH, DRIED WHOLE EGG, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF THE FOLLOWING: DEXTROSE, FLAVORINGS, ISOLATED SOY
PROTEIN, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN. BREADING SET IN
VEGETABLE OIL). SAUCE (SUGAR, VINEGAR, WATER, SOY
SAUCE [WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT, LACTIC ACID, AND
LESS THAN 0.10% SODIUM BENZOATE AS A PRESERVATIVE],
MUSHROOM SOY SAUCE [WATER, EXTRACT OF SOYA BEANS,
WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, SUGAR, MUSHROOM], MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CONCENTRATED ORANGE
JUICE, CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE, GARLIC POWDER).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some vaniation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information, Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




MINH® Orange Chicken (lightly dusted) Stir Fry Kit - 69020

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 2 oz of chicken with .8 oz of sauce (79g) -
Serving Size (grams): 79 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 28 -
Eaches/Case: 12 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 240 -
Calories: 170 -
Calories From Fat: 70 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 13.5 -
Total Fat: ¥ 11%
Saturated Fat: 1.5 8%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 60 20%
Sodium: 180 7%
Potassium: 5 0%
Total Carbohydrate: 11 4%
Total Dietary Fiber: 0 1%
Sugars: 7 .
Protein: 14 :
Vitamin A: - 0%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 0%
Iron: - 4%
Whole Grain: - :

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

The SCH W AN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer,
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for in_fnrmatian purposes; some variation can oceur depending on several factors. This
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TONY'SR GALAXY PIZZAR

F' 51% Whole Grain 50/50 Cheese

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Named by kids, for kids! Enjoy our signature tomato sauce and mozzarella cheese atop a
uniquely shaped, pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust.

® Qur signature sauce in a pastry-style, deep-dish individual pizza.
® Personal size saves time & minimizes waste.

® Menu friendly - meets all school meal regulations.

® The taste kids love; the consistency you need.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve as is or add your own ingredients for a signature personal pizza.
¢ Suitable for mainline and a la carte menus.
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

085189 -Each 4.44 oz. Whole Grain Cheese Pizza, provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat
alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetables for the Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food
and Nutrition Service, USDA 11-12).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" 51% Whole Grain 50/50 Cheese must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 260 calories with no more than 13 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 630 of sodium. Case pack of 72
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72576

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS, COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place wrapped pizzas in prepared pans, For best
results, cook from frozen state. CONVECTION OVEN: Preheat oven to 350°F, bake 16-19 minutes,
CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Preheat oven to 400°F, bake 20-24 minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven
regulators, and number of pizzas in an oven cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate
or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 3560 °F | 16-19 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 20-24 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180725766 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 21.91 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 19.98
Each Weight: 4.44
Cube: 1.31
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 18.75 x 14.63 x 8.25
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 6
_High: 10
SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED S0Y PROTEIN,
SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, DOUGH
CONDITIONER (WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE),
ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCOREIC ACID. TOPPINGS:
LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL,
CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK,
NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT,
LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE,
CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID
[PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL
SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON,
FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6],
NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1],
CYANQCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12], VITAMIN A PALMITATE),
ARTIFICIAL COLOR). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR,
SPICE, MALTODEXTRIN, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN
FROTEIN, GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law,

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" 51% Whole Grain 50/50 Cheese - 72576

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 4.44 oz. (126g) -
Serving Size (grams): 126 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.44 -
Eaches/Case: 72 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 72 -
Calories: 290 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 31.5 -
Total Fat: 11 17%
Saturated Fat: 35 18%
Trans Fat: 0 a
Cholesterol: 15 5%
Sodium: 530 22%
Potassium: 310 9%
Total Carbohydrate: 33 1%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 13 -
Protein: 14 -
Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 30%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 54%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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EAT 48g OR MORE OF

WHOLE GRAINS DAILY
The S CH W AN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
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document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
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FTONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" 51% Whole Grain 50/50 Pepperoni

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Our signature sauce in a pastry-style, deep-dish individual pizza. Named by kids, for kids!
Enjoy our signature tomato sauce, pepperoni, and mozzarella cheese atop a uniquely
shaped, pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust.

® Our signature sauce in a pastry-style, deep-dish individual pizza.
® Personal size saves time & minimizes waste.

® Menu friendly - meets all school meal regulations.

® The taste kids love; the consistency you need.

MENU APPLICATIONS;

® Serve as is or add your own ingredients for a signature personal pizza.
*® Suitable for mainline and a la carte menus.
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

086145 -Each 4.51 oz. Whole Grain Pizza with Fat Reduced Turkey and Beef Pepperoni
provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup
red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo
and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 01-13).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" 51% Whole Grain 50/50 Pepperoni must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 14 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 720 of sodium. Case pack of 72
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72577

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place wrapped pizzas in prepared pans. For best
results, cook from frozen state. CONVECTION OVEN: Preheat oven to 350°F, bake 18-21 minutes.
CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Preheat oven to 400°F, bake 24-26 minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. Due to variances in oven

regulators, and number of pizzas in an oven cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate

or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F | 18-21 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 24-26 MINUTES

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:

SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180725773 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its

Gross Weight: 2223 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.

Net Weight: 20.295

Each Weight: 4.51

Cube: 1.31

Dimensions (LxWxH): | 18.75 x 14.63 x 8.25

Cases/Pallet: 60

Tie: 6

High: 10

SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, DOUGH
CONDITIONER (WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE),
ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC ACID. TOPPINGS:
LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL,
CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK,
NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT,
LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE,
CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID
[PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL
SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2), ELECTROLYTIC IRON,
FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6],
NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1],
CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12], VITAMIN A PALMITATE),
ARTIFICIAL COLOR), FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI MADE WITH
TURKEY, BEEF (POULTRY INGREDIENTS (MECHANICALLY
SEPARATED TURKEY, TURKEY), BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* (SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1],
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6), RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND
CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF DEXTROSE,
FLAVORINGS, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
PAPRIKA, SODIUM NITRITE, SPICES, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID.
*INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI). SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, SPICE, MALTODEXTRIN,
HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN, GARLIC POWDER,
PAPRIKA.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secrat or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a viclation of law.

-
Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Y-)m\’)&&l‘, Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:
Serving Size (grams):
Serving Size (weight oz):
Eaches/Case:

Inner Packs/Case:
Servings/Case:
Calories:

Calories From Fat:
Calories From Saturated Fat:
Total Fat:

Saturated Fat:

Trans Fat:
Cholesterol:

Sodium:

Potassium:

Total Carbohydrate:
Total Dietary Fiber:
Sugars:

Protein:

Vitamin A:

Vitamin C:

Calcium:

Iron:

Whole Grain:

1 Pizza (127g)
127
4.51
72
12
72
300
110
36
12
4

0
15
620
330
33
3
13
15

18

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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19%
21%

6%
26%
9%
11%
12%

10%
0%

25%
15%
54%

Information contained in this document is befieved to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors, This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

5 ‘m Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




FTONY'S®R GALAXY PIZZA® 4" 51% Whole Grain 50/50 Cheese W -

Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Named by kids, for kids! Enjoy our signature tomato sauce and mozzarella cheese atop a
uniquely shaped, pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust.

® Individually wrapped for grab and go convenience.

* Great for satellite operations or other off-site feeding.
® Menu friendly - meets all school meal regulations.

® The taste kids love; the consistency you need.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve right in the food-safe wrapper at grab and go stations.
® Suitable for mainline and a la carte menus.
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

085191 -Each 4.44 oz. Whole Grain Cheese Pizza, provides 2.00 oz. equivalent of meat
alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetables for the Child

Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food

and Nutrition Service, USDA 11-12).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" 51% Whole Grain 50/50 Cheese IW must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 260 calories with no more than 13 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 630 of sodium. Case pack of 72
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72578

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place wrapped pizzas in prepared pans. For best
results, cook from frozen state. CONVECTION OVEN: Preheat oven to 350°F, bake 16-19 minutes.
CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Preheat oven to 400°F, bake 20-24 minutes. MICROWAVE OVEN: (1 portion
.unwrapped) Cook 2-3 minutes, 1100 Watts, NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE
EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators, and number of
pizzas in an oven cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused
portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 18-19 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven 400 °F | 20-24 MINUTES
Microwave: (1100 Watts) 2-3 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180725780 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 21.91 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 19.98
Each Weight: 4.44
Cube: 1.31
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 18.75 x 14.63 x 8.25
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 6
_High: 10
SHELF LIFE: 300

6 ™ SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
4 Scwan's Fooo Seavice Imc

Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 11/12/2014 Printed on: 11/17/2014

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN,
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE,
L-CYSTEINE), ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC ACID;
SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION,
DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK,
CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER,
PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET POWDER; LOW MOISTURE PART
SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART
SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL
FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID,
SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID,
TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [AS A PRESERVATIVE],
XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT
(MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE,
RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID,
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], NIACINAMIDE,
THIAMINE MONONIRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN
[VITAMIN B12], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several faclors. This
document may conltain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

) “na Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




FTONY'SR GALAXY PIZZA® 4" 51% Whole Grain 50/50 Cheese [W - 72578

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 4.44 OZ. (126g) -
Serving Size (grams): 126 -
Serving Size (weight 0z): 4.44 -
Eaches/Case: 72 -
Inner Packs/Case: 72 -
Servings/Case: 72 -
Calories: 290 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 315 -
Total Fat: 1 17%
Saturated Fat: 35 18%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 15 5%
Sodium: 530 22%
Potassium: 310 9%
Total Carbohydrate: 33 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 13 -
Protein: 14 2
Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 30%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 54%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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EAT 48g OR MORE OF

WHOLE GRAINS DAILY
The SC‘H WAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
— document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure

Scuwan's Fooo Seewice, Inc or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Copyright ® 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved

115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 } "gs Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD

info@schwansfs.com v')‘“"‘ Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs

Last Update Date: 11/12/2014 Printed on: 11/17/2014




TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" 51% WG 50/50 Pepperoni IW - 72579

Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Named by kids, for kids! Enjoy our signature tomato sauce, pepperoni, and mozzarella
cheese atop a uniquely shaped, pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust.

® Our signature sauce in a pastry-style, deep-dish individual pizza.
* Personal size saves time & minimizes waste,

® Individually wrapped for grab and go convenience.

® Great for satellite operations or other off-site feeding.

® Menu friendly - meets all school meal regulations.

® The taste kids love; the consistency you need.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve right in the food-safe wrapper at grab and go stations.
¢ Suitable for mainline and a la carte menus.
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

086146 -Each 4.51 oz. Pizza with Fat Reduced Turkey and Beef Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz,
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable
for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized
by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 01-13).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" 51% WG 50/50 Pepperoni IW must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 14 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 720 of sodium. Case pack of 72
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72579

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS, COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place wrapped pizzas in prepared pans. For best
results, cook from frozen state. CONVECTION OVEN: Preheat oven to 350°F, bake 18-21 minutes.
CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Preheat oven to 400°F, bake 24-26 minutes. MICROWAVE OVEN: (1 portion
Junwrapped) Cook 2-3 minutes, 1100 Watts. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE
EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. Due to variances in oven regulators, and number of
pizzas in an oven cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused
portion.

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN,
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE,
L-CYSTEINE), ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC ACID,
TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR
SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT
DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE,
SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM
CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC
ACID [AS A PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND
MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2],
ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE
MONONIRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12],
VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR), FAT REDUCED
PEPPERONI, MADE WITH TURKEY AND BEEF (POULTRY
INGREDIENTS (MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, TURKEY),
BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT*
(SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE,
FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [B1], PYRIDOXINE H YDROCHLORIDE [B#],

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS
- THAN 2% OF DEXTROSE, FLAVORINGS, LACTIC ACID STARTER
Convection Oven 350 °F 18-21 MINUTES Cook before serving CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SODIUM NITRITE, SPICES,
Conventional Oven 400 °F 24-26 MINUTES BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR
PEPPERONI). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE
Microwave: (1100 Watts) 2-3 MINUTES [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SALT,
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS: SPICE, ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANC CHEESE (SHEEP'S AND
COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC
SHIPPING INFO: Contains POWDER, PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET POWDER.
GTIN (Case): 10072180725797 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 2223 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 20.285
Each Weight: 4.51
Cube: 1.31
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 18.75 x 14.63 x 8.25
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 6
ﬂg}l: 10
SHELF LIFE: 300
6 The SCH WAN Info'r_vpaﬁnn contained in this document is blslie\rsd to be accurate and offered in good faith for the t?ensﬁt of the customer. )
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calu.!lated and offered for information purposes; some variation can oceur depending on several factoys. This
i document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
Sciwan’s Foos Sumvic, inc or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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FONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" 51% WG 50/50 Pepperoni IW - 72579

NUTRITION INFORMATION: NUTRITION INFORMATION:
Serving Size: :1 2'725? - Serving Size: 212'%;? -
Serving Size (grams): 127 - Serving Size (grams): 127 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.51 - Serving Size (weight oz): 4.51 -
Eaches/Case: 72 - Eaches/Case: 72 -
Inner Packs/Case: 72 - Inner Packs/Case: 72 -
Servings/Case: 72 - Servings/Case: 72 -
Calories: 300 - Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 110 - Calories From Fat: 110 -
Calories From Saturated 36 7 Calories From Saturated 38 .
Fat: Fat:
Total Fat: 12 18% Total Fat: 12 18%
Saturated Fat: 4 20% Saturated Fat: 4 20%
Trans Fat: 0 - Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 15 5% Cholesterol: 15 5%
Sodium: 620 26% Sodium: 620 26%
Potassium: 330 9% Potassium: 330 9%
Total Carbohydrate: 33 11% Total Carbohydrate: 33 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12% Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 13 - Sugars: 13 -
Protein: 15 - Protein: 15 -
Vitamin A: - 10% Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 0% Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 25% Calcium: - 25%
Iron: - 15% Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 54% Whole Grain: 18 54%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

The S CH W AN Inloqpation contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. )
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FTONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Whole Grain Round Cheese -

78364

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Named by kids, for kids! Enjoy our signature tomato sauce and 100% mozzarella cheese
atop a uniquely shaped, pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust.

® A kid-favorite! Our signature flavor in a fluted-crust individual serving.
® Add excitement to your menu with this kid-named product.

® Bulk packed for convenient prep.

® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
*® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

085158 -Each 4.46 oz. Whole Grain Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat
alternate, 2.00 oz equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements.(Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 10-12.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Whole Grain Round Cheese must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion
to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 14 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 610 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78364

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE EATING. Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from frozen state
for best results. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 18-21 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 24-26
minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY
COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators,
and number of pizzas in an oven cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard
any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 18-21 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 24-26 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783643 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 22.00 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 20.07
Each Weight: 4.46
Cube: 1.31
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 18.75 x 14.63 x 8.25
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 6
High: 10
SHELF LIFE: 300

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, DOUGH
CONDITIONER (WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE),
ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC ACID. TOPPINGS:
LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, SPICE, MALTODEXTRIN,
HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN, GARLIC POWDER,
PAPRIKA.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer,

@ mSCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
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FTONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Whole Grain Round Cheese - 78364

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (126g) -
Serving Size (grams): 126 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.46 -
Eaches/Case: 72 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 72 -
Calories: 300 =
Calories From Fat: 110 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 54 -
Total Fat: 12 18%
Saturated Fat: 6 28%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 30 9%
Sodium: 510 21%
Potassium: 290 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 32 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 13 =
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: - 6%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 25%
Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 18 54%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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EAT 48g OR MORE OF
WHOLE GRAINS DAILY

The SCH WAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurale and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
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FTONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Whole Grain Round Pepperoni Page 1 of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Named by kids, for kids! Enjoy our signature tomato sauce, diced pepperoni, and 100%
mozzarella cheese atop a uniquely shaped, pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust.

® A kid-favorite! Our signature flavor in a fluted-crust individual serving.
* Add excitement to your menu with this kid-named product.

® Bulk packed.

® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

INGREDIENTS:

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION: INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT

085153 -Each 4.51 oz Pizza with Fat Reduced Turkey and Beef Pepperoni provides 2.00 0oz FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable  FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,

by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09-12.) SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, DOUGH

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS: CONDITIONER (WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE),
ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC ACID. TOPPINGS:

TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Whole Grain Round Pepperoni must provide 2.00 oz. LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED

equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups redforange PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), FAT

vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 15 fat grams. REDUCED PEPPERONI MADE WITH TURKEY, BEEF (POULTRY

Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 700 of sodium. Case pack of 72 INGREDIENTS (MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, TURKEY),

per case. BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT*

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78365 (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE,
FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A

PREP INSTRUCTIONS: PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE

MONONITRATE [B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6],
COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE EATING, Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from frozen state RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS

for best results, CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 18-21 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 24-26 THAN 2% OF DEXTROSE, FLAVORINGS, LACTIC ACID STARTER
minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SODIUM NITRITE, SPICES,
COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR

and number of pizzas in an oven cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard PEPPERONI). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE

any unused portion. [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, SPICE,
Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions MALTODEXTRIN, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN,

- GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA.
Convection Oven 350 °F | 18-21 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 24-26 MINUTES

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783650 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 22 23 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 20.295
Each Weight: 4.51
Cube: 1.31
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 18.75 x 14.63 x 8.25
_Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 6
High: 10
SHELF LIFE: 300
8 The S CH WAN Inmr_maﬂm contained in this document is t:fslieved to be accurate and oﬂsrled_ in good faith for the benefit of the customer. )
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for |n_formal|on purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
ey Fes e document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure

or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Whole Grain Round Pepperoni - 78365

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:
Serving Size (grams):
Serving Size (weight oz):
Eaches/Case:

Inner Packs/Case:
Servings/Case:
Calories:

Calories From Fat:
Calories From Saturated Fat:
Total Fat:

Saturated Fat:

Trans Fat:
Cholesterol:

Sodium:

Potassium:

Total Carbohydrate:
Total Dietary Fiber:
Sugars:

Protein:

Vitamin A:

Vitamin C:

Calcium:

Iron:

Whole Grain:

1 Pizza (128g)
128
4.51
72
12
72
300
110
54
13
6

0
30
600
300
32
3
13
16

18

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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19%
29%

10%
25%
9%

11%
12%

6%
0%
25%
10%
54%

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can oceur depanding on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

b Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
ij\-'}'-w“’ Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
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4" 51% WG ( hl.L. se P1zza - [W -
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Named by kids, for kids! Enjoy our signature tomato sauce and 100% mozzarella cheese
atop a uniquely shaped, pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust. Individually wrapped.

® A kid-favorite! Signature flavor in a fluted-crust individual serving.
® Add excitement to your menu with this kid-named product.

® Individually wrapped for your convenience.

® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

085159 -Each 4.46 oz. Whole Grain Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat
alternate, 2.00 oz equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements.(Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 10-12.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® 4" 51% WG Cheese Pizza - IW must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide a
minimum of 270 calories with no more than 14 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2
grams of fiber and less than 610 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78366

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place wrapped pizzas in prepared pans. For best
results, cook from frozen state. CONVECTION OVEN: Preheat oven to 350°F, bake 18-21 minutes,
CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Preheat oven to 400°F, bake 24-26 minutes. MICROWAVE OVEN: (1 portion
wunwrapped) Cook 2-3 minutes, 1100 Walts. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE
EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators, and number of
pizzas in an oven cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused
portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 18-21 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven 400 °F | 24-26 MINUTES

Microwave: (1100 Watts) 2-3 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783667 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 22.00 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 20.07
Each Weight: 4.46
Cube: 1.31
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 18.75 x 14.63 x 8.25
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 3]
_High: 10
SHELF LIFE: 300

Information contained in this d

is beli

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, DOUGH
CONDITIONER (WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE),
ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC ACID. TOPPINGS:
LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE {CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF; SALT, SUGAR, SPICE, MALTODEXTRIN,
HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN, GARLIC POWDER,
PAPRIKA.

d to be
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FTONY'S® 4" 51% WG Cheese Pizza - IW - 78366

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 pizza (126g) -
Serving Size (grams): 126 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.46 -
Eaches/Case: 72 -
Inner Packs/Case: 72 -
Servings/Case: 72 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 110 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 54 -
Total Fat: 12 18%
Saturated Fat: 6 28%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 30 9%
Sodium: 510 21%
Potassium: 290 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 32 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 13 -
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: - 6%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 25%
Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 18 54%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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EAT 489 OR MORE OF

WHOLE GRAINS DAILY

The SCH WAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
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St document may contain proprietary confidential, irade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
Scuwan's Fooo Jaavice, inc or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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FONY'S®R GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Whole Grain Round Pepp [W - 78367 Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Named by kids, for kids! Enjoy our signature tomato sauce, diced pepperoni, and 100%
mozzarella cheese atop a uniquely shaped, pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust. Individually
wrapped.

® A kid-favorite! Signature flavor in a fluted-crust individual serving.
® Add excitement to your menu with this kid-named product.

® Individually wrapped for your convenience.

® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal. INGREDIENTS:
CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION: INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT

FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
085154 -Each 4.51 oz Pizza with Fat Reduced Turkey and Beef Pepperoni provides 2.00 0z FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable  RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL),

by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 10-12.) YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, DOUGH
CONDITIONER (WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE),

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS: ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC ACID. TOPPINGS:
LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED

TONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Whole Grain Round Pepp IW must provide 2.00 oz. PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), FAT

equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange REDUCED PEPPERONI MADE WITH TURKEY, BEEF (POULTRY

vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 15 fat grams. INGREDIENTS (MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, TURKEY),

Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 700 of sodium. Case pack of 72 BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT*

per case. (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE,

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78367 FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE

PREP INSTRUCTIONS: MONONITRATE [B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6],

RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS
COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE EATING. Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from frozen state THAN 2% OF DEXTROSE, FLAVORINGS, LACTIC ACID STARTER

for best results. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 18-21 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 24-26 CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SODIUM NITRITE, SPICES,
minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning, MICROWAVE OVEN: (1 portion, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR
unwrapped) 2-3 minutes, 1100 Walts. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING PEPPERONI). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE
TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators, and number of pizzas in an [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD

oven cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, SPICE,
MALTODEXTRIN, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN,
Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA.
Convection Oven 350 °F | 18-21 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven 400 °F | 24-26 MINUTES
Microwave: (1100 Watts) 2-3 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783674 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 22.23 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 20.295
Each Weight: 4.51
Cube: 1.31
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 18.75 x 14.63 x 8.25
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 6
High: 10
SHELF LIFE: 300
The S CH W AN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
FOOD COMPANY Mutrition data Is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
st document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
Scuwan's Fooo Service, Inc or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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FONY'S® GALAXY PIZZA® 4" Whole Grain Round Pepp IW - 78367

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (128g) -
Serving Size (grams): 128 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.51 -
Eaches/Case: 72 -
Inner Packs/Case: 72 -
Servings/Case: 72 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 110 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 54 -
Total Fat: 13 19%
Saturated Fat: 6 29%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 30 10%
Sodium: 600 25%
Potassium: 300 9%
Total Carbohydrate: 32 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 13 -
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: - 6%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 25%
Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 18 54%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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The S CH W AN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
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FONY'S®R Signature

7" 531% WG Stufled Crust Cheese/Cheese Sub Pizz:

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Featuring an improved crust, cheese melt, and sauce, your students will find a lot to love
about our new Signature Stuffed Crust Pizza!

® 51% whole grain.

® Improved cheese for quality melt that fills the crust cavity.

* A completely new crust that delivers more consistent performance.
® New great tasting sauce.

* Popular wedge slice.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:
091291 -Each 5.34 oz. Stuffed Crust Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat

alternate, 2.00 oz equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition

Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 08-14.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Signature 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Cheese/Cheese Sub Pizza must provide 2.00

oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 330 calories with no more than 18 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 700 of sodium. Case pack of 96
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78647

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE EATING. Place frozen pizzas on prepared pans. Preheat oven.
Rotate pan one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. CONVECTION OVEN: Bake at 350°F for 12 to 16
minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 425°F for 15 to 20 minutes. NOTE; FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY

COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators,

cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method

Convection Oven

Temp | Time Instructions
350 °F | 12-16 MINUTES

425 °F | 15-20 MINUTES

Cook before serving

Conventional Oven

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180786477 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 33.95 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 32.04

Each Weight: 5.34

Cube: 1.70

Dimensions (LxWxH): [ 19.81 x 13.31 x 11.13

Cases/Pallet: 42

Tie: 6

High: 7

SHELF LIFE: 300

k. 25 R T o

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: BAKED DOUGH (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, YEAST,
VEGETABLE OIL [SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL], CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, LEAVENING [SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM LACTATE], SEA SALT, CORN STARCH,
DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, DOUGH CONDITIONER WHEAT
STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM SULFATE],
ENZYMES [CONTAINS WHEAT]), RESTRICTED MELT CHEESE
(PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE [CULTURED PASTEURIZED
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
METHYLCELLULOSE). TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOQOD
STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR,
SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM
PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM,
VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE,
DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN
B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12),
VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR), BUTTER
FLAVORED OIL WITH GARLIC (LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED
SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL GARLIC FLAVOR, SALT, ARTIFICIAL
FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A
PALMITATE); SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT
LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE,
ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, frade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
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FONY'S® Signature 7" 51% WG Stulfed Crust Cheese/Cheese Sub Pizza - 78647

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 portion (151g) -
Serving Size (grams): 151 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 5.34 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 360 -
Calories From Fat: 140 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 54 -
Total Fat: 16 25%
Saturated Fat: 6 30%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 8%
Sodium: 600 25%
Potassium: 390 11%
Total Carbohydrate: 39 13%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 12 .
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 35%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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FONY'S® Signature 7" 51% WG Stulfed Crust

I'tky Pepp Chs/Chs Sub Pizza - 78648 Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Featuring an improved crust, cheese melt, and sauce, your students will find a lot to love

about our new Signature Stuffed Crust.

® 51% whole grain.
* Improved cheese for a quality melt that fills the crust cavity.

® A completely new crust that delivers more consistent performance.

® New great tasting sauce.
* Coined turkey pepperoni.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
* Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:
091293 -Each 5.32 oz, Stuffed Crust Pizza with Turkey Peppel

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: BAKED DOUGH (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
roni provides 2.00 oz. BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE

equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable ~MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, YEAST,

for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements, (Use of this
by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-14.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

logo and statement authorized VEGETABLE OIL [SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL], CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, LEAVENING [SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM LACTATE], SEA SALT, CORN STARCH,
DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, DOUGH CONDITIONER [WHEAT

TONY'S® Signature 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Trky Pepp Chs/Chs Sub Pizza must provide STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM SULFATE],
2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange ENZYMES [CONTAINS WHEAT]), RESTRICTED MELT CHEESE

vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 330 calories with
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 750
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78648

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

no more than 17 fat grams. (PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE [CULTURED PASTEURIZED

of sodium. Case pack of 96 MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], MODIFIED FOOD STARGH,
METHYLCELLULOSE); TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR,

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE EATING. Place frozen pizzas on prepared pan. Preheat oven. Rotate  SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM
pan one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. CONVECTION OVEN: Bake at 350°F for 13 to 16 minutes. PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM
CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 425°F for 15 to 20 minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM,

BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to v

ariances in oven regulators, cooking  VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE,

time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN

B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE

Cooking Method | Temp | Time Instructions HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE

Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-16 MINUTES

MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12),
VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR), TURKEY AND BEEF

Conventional Oven | 425 °F | 15-20 MINUTES

PEPPERONI (TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC

ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA,
FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, BHA,

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS: BHT, CITRIC ACID), BUTTER FLAVORED OIL WITH GARLIC
SHIPPING INFO: Contains (LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL GARLIC
GTIN (Case): 10072180786484 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its gﬁ\ﬁiﬁgoggﬂmﬁhﬂﬁz 3:’;:';5%:&35“
Mh" 33.83 Pl atiye and Doy or s Demvaives. TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
Net Weight: 31.92 SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
Each Weight: 5.32 CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION,
Cube: 1.70 DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 19.81 x 13.31x 11.13 SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER,
Cases/Pallet: 42 PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET POWDER,
Tie: 6
“High: 7
SHELF LIFE: 300

8 ™ SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
»  Scwwan's Fooo Service Inc

Copyright ® 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 11/12/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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FONY'S® Signature 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Trky Pepp Chs/Chs Sub Pizza - 78648

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 portion (150g) -
Serving Size (grams): 150 -
Serving Size (weight 0z): 5.32 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 360 -
Calories From Fat: 140 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 54 -
Total Fat: 15 23%
Saturated Fat: 6 30%
Trans Fat: 0 =
Cholesterol: 30 10%
Sodium: 650 27%
Potassium: 400 11%
Total Carbohydrate: 38 13%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 12 "
Protein: 17 -
Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 30%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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FTONY'S® Signature 7"

51% WG Stuffed Crust Cheese Pizza - 78649

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Featuring an improved crust, cheese melt, and sauce, your students will find a lot to love
about our new Signature Stuffed Crust Pizza!

® 51% whole grain.

® Popular wedge slice.

® Improved cheese for a quality melt that fills the crust cavity.

® A completely new crust that delivers more consistent performance.
®* New great tasting sauce.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

091292 -Each 5.34 oz. Stuffed Crust Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat
alternate, 2.00 oz equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 08-14.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Signature 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 340 calories with no more than 18 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 680 of sodium. Case pack of 96
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78649

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE EATING, Place frozen pizzas on prepared pans. Preheat oven.
Rotate pan one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. CONVECTION OVEN: Bake at 350°F for 12 to 16
minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 425°F for 15 to 20 minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY
COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators,
cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 12-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 425 °F | 15-20 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180786491 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 33.95 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 32.04
Each Weight: 5.34
Cube: 1.70
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 19.81 x 13.31 x 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
_High: 7
SHELF LIFE: 300
™SCHWAN

FOOD COMPANY

“ScHwan's Foon Seavice, Inc.
Copyright ©® 2013 Schwan’s Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com
Last Update Date: 11/12/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: BAKED DOUGH (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, YEAST,
VEGETABLE OIL [SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL], CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, LEAVENING [SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM LACTATE], SEA SALT, CORN STARCH,
DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, DOUGH CONDITIONER [WHEAT
STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM SULFATE],
ENZYMES [CONTAINS WHEAT]), RESTRICTED MELT CHEESE
(PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE [CULTURED PASTEURIZED
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
METHYLCELLULQOSE); TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), BUTTER FLAVORED OIL WITH GARLIC
{LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL GARLIC
FLAVOR, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, BETA
CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE); SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION,
DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER,
PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the banefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes: some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® Signature 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Cheese Pizza - 78649

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:
Serving Size (grams):
Serving Size (weight oz):
Eaches/Case:

Inner Packs/Case:
Servings/Case:
Calories:

Calories From Fat:
Calories From Saturated Fat:
Total Fat:

Saturated Fat:

Trans Fat:
Cholesterol:

Sodium:

Potassium:

Total Carbohydrate:
Total Dietary Fiber:
Sugars:

Protein:

Vitamin A:

Vitamin C:

Calcium:

Iron:

Whole Grain:

1 portion (151g)
151

5.34

96

1

96

370

150

72

16

0
40
580
360
38
3
12
17

18

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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40%

13%
24%
10%
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FONY'S® Signature 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza

78650

Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Featuring an improved crust, cheese melt, and sauce, your students will find a lot to love
about our new Signature Stuffed Crust Pizza!

® 51% whole grain.

® Improved cheese for a quality melt that fills the crust cavity.

* A completely new crust that delivers more consistent performance.
® New great tasting sauce.

® Coined turkey pepperoni.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

091290 -Each 5.32 oz. Stuffed Crust Pizza with Turkey and Beef Pepperoni provides 2.00
oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange
vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-14.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Signature 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00
oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 330 calories with no more than 18 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 730 of sodium. Case pack of 96
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78650

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES: COOK BEFORE EATING. Place frozen pizzas on prepared pan. Preheat oven. Rotate
pan one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. CONVECTION OVEN: Bake at 350°F for 13 to 16 minutes.
CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 425°F for 15 to 20 minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK
BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking
time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 425°F | 15-20 MINUTES

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180786507 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 33.83 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 31.92

Each Weight: 5.32

Cube: 1.70

Dimensions (LxWxH): | 19.81 x 13.31 x 11.13

Cases/Pallet: 42

Tie: 6
_High: 7

SHELF LIFE: 300

™SCHWAN

@ FOOD COMPANY

*  Scwwaw's Fooo Stavice Inc

Copyright ® 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 11/13/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: BAKED DOUGH (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, YEAST,
VEGETABLE OIL [SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL], CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, LEAVENING [SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM LACTATE], SEA SALT, CORN STARCH,
DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, DOUGH CONDITIONER [WHEAT
STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM SULFATE),
ENZYMES [CONTAINS WHEAT]), RESTRICTED MELT CHEESE
(PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE [CULTURED PASTEURIZED
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
METHYLCELLULOSE); TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE {(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), TURKEY AND BEEF PEPPERONI
{TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID
STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING,
SODIUM NITRITE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, BHA, BHT, CITRIC
ACID), BUTTER FLAVORED OIL WITH GARLIC (LIQUID AND
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL GARLIC FLAVOR,
SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, BETA CAROTENE
[COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE); SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER,
TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS)),
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK,
SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID,
BEET POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secrel or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karan Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




FONY'S® Signature 7" 51% WG Stuffed Crust Turkey Pepperoni Pizza - 78650 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:
Serving Size:
Serving Size (grams):
Serving Size (weight oz):
Eaches/Case:
Inner Packs/Case:
Servings/Case:
Calories:
Calories From Fat:
Calories From Saturated Fat:
Total Fat:
Saturated Fat:
Trans Fat:
Cholesterol:
Sodium:
Potassium:
Total Carbohydrate:
Total Dietary Fiber:
Sugars:
Protein:
Vitamin A:
Vitamin C:
Calcium:
Iron:
Whole Grain:

1 portion (150g)
150

5.32

96

1

96

360

140

63

16

40
630
380
38
4
12
18

18

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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25%
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13%
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11%
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Information contained in this d is believed to be and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customaer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

M Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S®R 3.2x5 51% WG Cheese Pizza TRO6K

IQF

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Great taste & convenience - with it's full Italian-style flavor, the 3.2 x 5 is a terrific option for
satellite and in-house feeding systems. Bulk packed in individual portions for maximum
handling efficiency and now with whole grain goodness.

© QOur signature sauce and cheese.
® Bulk packed in individual servings.
® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
@ Serve with fruit, vegetables and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

088041 -Each 4.80 oz. Cheese Pizza Provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 1.75 oz
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern,,
Requirements (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 07-13).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® 3.2x5 51% WG Cheese Pizza - IQF must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate, 1.75 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide a
minimum of 260 calories with no more than 12 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2
grams of fiber and less than 600 of sodium. Case pack of 100 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78668

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Preheat the convection oven to 375°F (or a
conventional oven to 450°F). Product must be cooked from a frozen state for best results. Place frozen pizzas in
18" x 26" x 1/2" bun pan. CONVECTION OVEN: 375°F for 13 to 15 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 450°F for
19 to 21 minutes. NOTE: Oven temperature and times may vary due to oven load and/or product temperature.
Refrigerate or discard any unused portion,

Cooking Method Temp | Time | Instructions
Convection Oven 375°F | 13-15 | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 450 °F | 19-21
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 00072180786685 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 32.00 Derivatives,
Net Weight: 30.00
Each Weight: 4.80
Cube: 1.33
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17.38 x 11.38 x 11.63
Cases/Pallet: 56
Tie: 8
_High: 7
SHELF LIFE: 300
Information contained in this d is beli

INGREDIENTS:

STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SALT,
SPICE, ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET POWDER.
CULTURES, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH®*, SALT, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, AND ENZYMES) *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR
MOZZARELLA CHEESE. CRUST: FLOUR BLEND [WHITE WHOLE
WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,
MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID [DOUGH
CONDITIONER], NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID}), WATER; CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, SALT, AND
CALCIUM PROPIONATE. SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK,
SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID,
BEET POWDER.

d to be and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
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FTONY'S® 3.2x5 51% WG Cheese Pizza - IQF - 78668

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 piece (136g/4.80 oz) -
Serving Size (grams): 136 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.8 -
Eaches/Case: 100 e
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 100 -
Calories: 290 -
Calories From Fat: 90 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 40.5 -
Total Fat: 10 15%
Saturated Fat: 4.5 23%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 8%
Sodium: 500 21%
Potassium: 170 5%
Total Carbohydrate: a2 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 10 -
Protein: 19 -
Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 40%
Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 17 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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FONY'S® 3.2x5 51% WG Pork Pepperoni Pizza - 1QF

18669

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Great taste & convenience - with it's full Italian-style flavor, the 3.2 x 5 is a terrific option for
satellite and in-house feeding systems. Bulk packed in individual portions for maximum
handling efficiency and now with whole grain goodness.

® Qur signature sauce, cheese and pepperoni.
® Bulk packed in individual servings.
® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit, vegetables and milk for a complete meal.
® Serve with fruit, vegetables and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

088042 -Each 4.80 oz. Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 1.75 oz equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange Vegetable for the
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern,, Requirements. (Use of this statement and logo authorized by
the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-13).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® 3.2x5 51% WG Pork Pepperoni Pizza - IQF must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 1.75 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion
to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 13 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 690 of sodium. Case pack of 100 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78669

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. For Food Safety and Quality, cook to an internal
temperature of 160°F before serving. Preheat the convection oven to 375°F (or a conventional oven to 400°F).

Product must be cooked from a frozen state for best results, CONVECTION OVEN: 375°F for 12 to 14 minutes.

CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 18 to 20 minutes. Rotate pan halfway through cooking. NOTE: Oven
temperature and times may vary due to oven load and/or product temperature. Refrigerate or discard any
unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 375°F | 12-14 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 18 - 20 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 00072180786692 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 32.00 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 30.00
Each Weight: 4.80
Cube: 1.15
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17.19 x 11.19 x 10.31
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 8
_High: 6
SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), REDUCED FAT MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM AND SKIM MILK,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH®, SALT, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
ENZYMES) *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA
CHEESE, FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI (FORK, BEEF, WATER,
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* [SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1),
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), AND
CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)], SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES,
DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC
ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI). CRUST:
FLOUR BLEND [WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
ASCORBIC ACID [DOUGH CONDITIONER], NIACIN, REDUCED
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),
WATER; CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL,
SUGAR, SALT, AND CALCIUM PROPIONATE. SAUCE: TOMATOES
(WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE
SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS: DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK,
SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID,
BEET POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, irade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

XL) ) ‘m Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD

Sr Director, Sclentific & Regulatory Affairs




FTONY'S® 3.2x5 51% WG Pork Pepperoni Pizza - IQF - 78669

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 piece (136g) -
Serving Size (grams): 136 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 438 -
Eaches/Case: 100 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 =
Servings/Case: 100 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45 -
Total Fat: ik 17%
Saturated Fat: 5 25%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 8%
Sodium: 590 25%
Potassium: 180 5%
Total Carbohydrate: 33 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 10 -
Protein: 19 -
Vitamin A: - 8%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 40%
Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 17 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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FTONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® 51% Whole Grain Classic Wedge 100% Moz

7\ I 1CCS0 Pizz .

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Whole grain crust & signature sauce with creamy mozzarella cheese in pizzeria style 7"
slices.

® Upgrade your rectangular pizza with this pizzeria style slice.
® Menu friendly - meets all school meal regulations.

® Pre-scored 7" slices for easy serving and equal portions.

® Par-baked for a faster cooking time.

® No slicing needed - less preparation.

® The pizza taste kids love; the consistency you can trust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Break into 7" wedges before baking to better serve.

® Assemble to a 14" round pizza for more pizzeria appeal.

® Serve in mainline and a la carte menus.

® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

085939 -Each 4.70 oz Whole Grain Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat
alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 11-12).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® 51% Whole Grain Classic Wedge 100% Mozz Cheese Pizza must
provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups
red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 13
fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 700 of sodium. Case
pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72558

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in a 18" x 26" x 1/2" parchment
lined sheet pan. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 13 to 16 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for
17 to 20 minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. Note: Cook until internal
temperature of pizza reaches 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven,
cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 17-20 MINUTES

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE; ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180725582 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 30.39 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 28.20
Each Weight: 4.70
Cube: 1.35
Dimensions (LxWxH): [ 17.88 x 13.38 x 9.75
Cases/Pallet: 64
Tie: 8
_High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 210

™SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
- Scrwan's Fooo Suavice inc

Copyright @ 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 11/12/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]}, WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
YEAST, S0Y PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM
LACTATE), SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DOUGH
CONDITIONER (WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE}); LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES); SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO
CHEESE (SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT,
ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET
POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may conltain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unautharized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




FONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® 51% Whole Grain Classic Wedge 100% Mozz Cheese Pizza - 72558 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:
Serving Size:
Serving Size (grams):
Serving Size (weight oz):
Eaches/Case:
Inner Packs/Case:
Servings/Case:
Calories:
Calories From Fat:
Calories From Saturated Fat:
Total Fat:
Saturated Fat:
Trans Fat:
Cholesterol:
Sodium:
Potassium:
Total Carbohydrate:
Total Dietary Fiber:
Sugars:
Protein:
Vitamin A:
Vitamin C:
Calecium:
Iron:

Whole Grain:

1 pizza
133
4.7
96
12
96
300
100
45
11
5

0
25
600
260
35
4
14
16

18

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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17%
27%

8%

7%
12%
18%

8%
0%
25%
15%
52%

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in gaod faith for the benefit of the customer.
Mutrition data is calculated and offerad for information purposes; some variation can oceur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade sacret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

\b\‘m‘q Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
e Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® 51% Whole Grain Classic Wedge 100% Pepperoni Pizza

72560 Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Whole grain crust & signature sauce with creamy mozzarella cheese and pepperoni in
pizzeria style 7" slices.

® Upgrade your rectangular pizza with this pizzeria-style slice.
® Menu friendly - meets all school meal regulations.

® Pre-scored 7" slices for easy serving and equal portions.

® Par-baked for a faster cooking time.

® No slicing needed - less preparation.

*® The pizza taste kids love; the consistency you can trust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Break into 7" wedges before baking to better serve.
® Assemble to a 14" round pizza for more pizzeria appeal.

® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.
® Serve in mainline and a la carte menus.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

085941 -Each 4.68 oz. Whole Grain Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable
for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized
by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 11-12).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® 51% Whole Grain Classic Wedge 100% Pepperoni Pizza must
provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups
red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 14
fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 760 of sodium. Case
pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72560

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in a 18" x 26" x 1/2" parchment
lined sheet pan. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 13 to 16 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for
17 to 20 minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. Note: Cook until internal
temperature of pizza reaches 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven,
cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 17-20 MINUTES

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:

SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180725605 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 30.27 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 28.08

Each Weight: 4.68

Cube: 1.35

Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17.88 x 13.38 x 9.75

Cases/Pallet: 64

Tie: 8

_High: 8

SHELF LIFE: 210
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, MONOQCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM
LACTATE), SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DOUGH
CONDITIONER (WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE); SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO
CHEESE (SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT,
ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET
POWDER; LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES);
FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* (SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1],
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND
CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES,
DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC
ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI).

Information cantained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer,
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation ¢can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




FONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® 51% Whole Grain Classic Wedge 100% Pepperoni Pizza - 72560

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (133g) -
Serving Size (grams): 133 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.68 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 110 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45 -
Total Fat: 12 18%
Saturated Fat: 5 27%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 9%
Sodium: 660 27%
Potassium: 260 7%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 18%
Sugars: 14 <
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: - 8%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 20%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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FONY'S® Classic Wedge 7" 51% WG Cheese/Cheese Sub Pizza - 73158

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Crispy whole grain thin crust topped with our sauce, blended mozzarella cheese; all in a
crowd-pleasing triangle wedge shape.

® Pre-scored into triangle-shaped wedges on 8-count sheets.

® Packaged in PAN MATES® make preparation and clean up easy.
® Unsurpassed level of consistency.

® Each slice has an unsauced edge for easier eating.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Break into wedges before baking to better serve.
® Serve in mainline and a la carte menus. INGREDIENTS:
@ Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
’ y ) o FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION: FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
090415 -Cut each 36.80 oz. Cheese Pizza into 8 - 4.60 oz. portions. Each 4.60 oz. portion RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFFATED SOY FLOUR,
(by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS

cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-14). CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
HARD BID SPFC[F]CATIO“S BICARBOMNATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM
LACTATE), SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DOUGH
TONY'S® Classic Wedge 7" 51% WG Cheese/Cheese Sub Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. CONDITIONER (WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange AMMONIUM SULFATE); TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 260 calories with no more than 13 fat grams. MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 640 of sodium. Case pack of 96 MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE
per case. (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD
CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 73158 STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR,
SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM
PREP INSTRUCTIONS: PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM

PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM,
COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in a 18" x 26" x 1/2" parchment VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE,

lined sheet pan. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 13 to 16 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for  pICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN

17 to 20 minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. Note: Cook until internal B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE
temperature of pizza reaches 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE
cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12],
VITAMIN A FALMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR); SAUCE:
Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION,
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 17-20 MINUTES DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED

SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER,
PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET POWDER.

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180731583 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 29.73 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
_Net Weight: 27.60
Each Weight: 4.60
Cube: 1.33
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17.88 x 13.38 x 9.63
Cases/Pallet: 64
Tie: 8
“High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 210
8 ™ SCHWAN Information contained in this document is believed lo be accurate and offefecll in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calcu_lahad a."d offared for ln_fom'tahon purposes; some valnauon can oceur depsndlpg on se_veral factors. This
it e ctaat e B document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unautharized review, use, disclosure
= Scwwan's Fooo Sumvic, Inc or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
Copyright ©® 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved i
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FONY'S® Classic W edge 7" 51% WG Cheese/Cheese Sub Przza - 73158

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza(130g) -
Serving Size (grams): 130 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 46 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 g
Calories: 290 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 36 -
Total Fat: 11 17%
Saturated Fat: 4 19%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 15 5%
Sodium: 540 23%
Potassium: 270 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 34 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 15 -
Protein: 15 -
Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 30%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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713159

FONY'S® Whole Grain Classic Wedge Pepperont 50/50

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Our whole grain crust & signature sauce with a savory blend of mozzarella cheese and
pepperoni in convenient slices.

® Topped with a blend of cheeses and zesty diced pepperoni.
® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

090416 -Cut each 35.84 oz. Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni into 8 - 4.48 oz. portions.
Each 4.48 oz. portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 05-14.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Whole Grain Classic Wedge Pepperoni 50/50 must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion
to provide a minimum of 260 calories with no more than 13 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 720 of sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 73159

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING, Place 16 frozen pizzas in a 18" x 26" x 1/2" parchment
lined sheet pan. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 13 to 16 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for
17 to 20 minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. Note: Cook until internal
temperature of pizza reaches 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven,
cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 17-20 MINUTES

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:

SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180731590 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 29.01 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 26.88

Each Weight: 4.48

Cube: 1.33

Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17.88 x 13.38 x 9.63

Cases/Pallet: 64

Tie: 8

_High: 8

SHELF LIFE: 210

8 " SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFFATED SOY FLOUR,
YEAST, 30Y PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL}), SUGAR, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM
LACTATE), SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DOUGH
CONDITIONER (WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE); TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR,
SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM
PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM,
VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE,
DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN
B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12],
VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR), FAT REDUCED
PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN PRODUCT* [SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC
OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER
GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE
(B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), AND CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)], SALT,
LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER
CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM
NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN
REGULAR PEPPERONI); SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SCOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK,
SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID,
BEET POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes: some variation can occur depending on several factors, This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged Information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S®R Whole Grain Classic Wedge Pepperoni 50/50 - 73159

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza(127g) -
Serving Size (grams): 127 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.48 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 290 -
Calories From Fat; 100 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 36 -
Total Fat: 11 17%
Saturated Fat: 4 20%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 15 5%
Sodium: 620 26%
Potassium: 260 7%
Total Carbohydrate: 33 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 14 iy
Protein: 15 -
Vitamin A: - 8%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 25%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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FTONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® 51% WG Classic Wedge 50/50 Sausage Pizza

73160 Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Our whole grain crust & signature sauce with a savory blend of mozzarella cheese and
sausage in convenient slices.

® Qur signature sauce topped with a blend of cheeses and sausage.
® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
* Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

080417 -Cut each 37.52 oz. Pizza with Turkey Sausage and Textured Vegetable Protein into
8 - 4.69 oz. portions. Each 4.69 oz. portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-14.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® 51% WG Classic Wedge 50/50 Sausage Pizza must provide 2.00
oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 250 calories with no more than 12 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 4 grams of fiber and less than 650 of sodium. Case pack of 96
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 73160

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in a 18 x 26" x 1/2" parchment
lined sheet pan. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 13 to 16 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for
17 to 20 minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. Note: Cook until internal
temperature of pizza reaches 165°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven,
cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 17-20 MINUTES

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFFATED SOY FLOUR,
YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETAELE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM
LACTATE), SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DOUGH
CONDITIONER (WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE); TOPPINGS: TURKEY SAUSAGE AND
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN TOPPING (TURKEY SAUSAGE
[MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, SPICES, SALT,
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, GARLIC, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN {HYDROLYZED CORN, TORULA AND BREWERS YEAST,
WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY PROTEIN}, SUGAR], WATER, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT [SOY FLOUR, ZINC OXIDE,
NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE,
VITAMIN A P ALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN,
VITAMIN B12]}, LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN
OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY,
NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM
PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE,
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS: SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND
SHIPPING INFO: Contains MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM

GTN (Casel [100T3(A073To06 _ Wik ors Dl Whestoris  ZHOSPIATE ZHC OXDE MBOPLAYI VTAWN 2.
Gross ".Ne'gm' 3027 WRSRIBEN ct Biy et Deliiess. HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE

Net Weight: 28.14 MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12],

_Each Weight: 4.69 VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR): SAUCE:

Cube: 1.33 TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17.88 x 13.38 x 9.63 SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
Cases/Pallet; 64 CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION,
Tie: 8 DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED

“High: 8 SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER,

SHELF LIFE- 300 PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET POWDER,

8 ™SCHWAN 1nfoqmali0n contained in this document is believed to be accurate and oﬁered in good faith for the l_:eneﬂl of the customer.
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offared for m:formaton purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
pm—— —— document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unautharized review, use, disclosure
Sewwan's Fooo Sumvice. Inc or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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FTONY'S® SMARTPIZZA®R 51% WG Classic Wedge 50/50 Sausage Pizza - 73160

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (133g) -
Serving Size (grams): 133 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.69 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 280 -
Calories From Fat: 80 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 31.5 -
Total Fat: 10 15%
Saturated Fat: 35 17%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 20 6%
Sodium: 550 23%
Potassium: 350 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 34 1%
Total Dietary Fiber: 5 18%
Sugars: 14 -
Protein: 15 -
Vitamin A: - 6%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 20%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Trky Sausage ( ‘ntry Gravy Chs/Chs Sub Breakfast Bagel

® Delight your students with a hot and tasty breakfast treat.
* Convenient for grab and go serving lines.

® Menu friendly - meets all school meal regulations.
® The taste kids love; the consistency you need.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Great for classroom or hallway breakfast programs.
@ Suitable for mainline and a la carte menus.
® Serve with fresh fruit for a well balanced breakfast.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

085199 -EACH 2.75 OZ. BREAKFAST BAGEL PROVIDES 1.00 OZ EQUIVALENT
MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE AND 1.00 OZ EQUIVALENT GRAINS FOR THE CHILD
NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT
AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 03-13).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Trky Sausage Cntry Gravy Chs/Chs Sub Breakfast
Bagel must provide 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.00 oz. of equivalent grains,
Portion to provide a minimum of 150 calories with no more than 8 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 1 grams of fiber and less than 570 of sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 72814

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. This product must be cooked to an internal
temperature of 165°F prior to eating. Preheat the convection oven to 375°F (or a conventional oven to 400°F).
Product must be cooked from a frozen state for best results. Place frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x 1/2" bun pan.
CONVECTION OVEN: 375°F for 13-15 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 10-12 minutes. NOTE:
Oven temperature and times may vary due to oven load and/or product temperature. Refrigerate or discard any
unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 375 °F | 13-15 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 10-12 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180728149 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 18.50 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 16.50
Each Weight: 2.75
Cube: 1.49
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17.63 x 13.13x 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 56
Tie: 8
_High: 7
SHELF LIFE: 300

™SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
- Scuwan's Fooo Stavice Inc

Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 11/12/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014
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INGREDIENTS:

BAGEL: FLOUR BLEND (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER}), NIACIN, REDUCED
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]),
WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YEAST, SUGAR, DRY MALT
{MALTED BARLEY, WHEAT FLOUR, DEXTROSE), SALT, AND
CALCIUM PROPIONATE. TOPPINGS: CHEESE BLEND (LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE [CULTURED
PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], MOZZARELLA CHEESE
SUBSTITUTE [WATER, VEGETABLE OIL {CORN AND/OR SOY
OIL), CHEESE SOLIDS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NONFAT DRY
MILK, SWEET WHEY, SALT, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, FERRIC
ORTHOPHOSPHATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, NIACINAMIDE, ZINC
OXIDE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6),
CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12)]) SAUCE: WATER, NONFAT
DRY MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: SWEET CREAM POWDER (CREAM, NONFAT MILK, SOY
LECITHIN), SALT, SPICE, COOKED TURKEY PIZZA TOPPING
(TURKEY BREAKFAST SAUSAGE [MECHANICALLY SEPARATED
TURKEY, SEASONING { SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, DEXTROSE,
SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, BHA, BHT}, WATER], TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC
OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER
GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
RIBOFLAVIN, CYANCCOBALAMIN], WATER).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes: some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Trky Sausage Cntry Gravy Chs/Chs Sub Break fast Bagel

12514

Serving Size: 1 Piece (78g)
Serving Size (grams): 78 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 2.75 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 96 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 180 -
Calories From Fat: 60 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 18 -
Total Fat: 6 9%
Saturated Fat: 2 10%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 15 5%
Sodium: 470 20%
Potassium: 135 4%
Total Carbohydrate: 23 8%
Total Dietary Fiber: 2 8%
Sugars: 4 -
Protein: 9 -
Vitamin A: - 2%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 20%
Iron: - 8%
Whole Grain: 12 51%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Turkey Sausage Red Sauce Breakfast Bagel - IW

78362 |’.IIL_’i.' lof2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Bring the great taste of pizza to your Breakfast Bagel! Topped with our signature red sauce,
and easy to prepare, this Breakfast Bagel is a convenient way to satisfy all classroom and
hallway breakfast program needs!

® Topped with our special red sauce.

® Easy prep - cooks right in the bakeable wrap.

® Great for classroom or hallway breakfast programs.
® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

083622 -Each 2.65 oz. Breakfast Bagel provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate
and 1.00 oz equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this
logo and Statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 4-13).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Turkey Sausage Red Sauce Breakfast Bagel - IW
must provide 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion
to provide a minimum of 130 calories with no more than 6 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 1 grams of fiber and less than 530 of sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 78362

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. This product must be cooked to an internal
temperature of 165°F. prior to eating. Preheat the convection oven to 375°F. Product must be cooked from a
frozen state for best results, Do not remove pizza from the wrap. Place 24 frozen wrapped pizzas in 18" x 26" x
1/2" bun pan. CONVECTION OVEN: 375°F for 15 to 17 minutes. Rotate pan halfway through cooking, NOTE:
Oven temperature and times may vary due to oven load and/or product temperature. Refrigerate or discard any
unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 375°F | 15-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 10-12 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783629 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 17.00 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 15.90
Each Weight: 2.65
Cube: 1.49
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17.63 x 13.13 x 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 56
Tie: 8
_High: 7
SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: BAGEL: FLOUR BLEND (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, ASCOREBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER), NIACIN,
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID]), WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF YEAST, SUGAR, DRY
MALT (MALTED BARLEY, WHEAT FLOUR, DEXTROSE), SALT,
AND CALCIUM PROPIONATE. TOPPINGS: REDUCED FAT
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE), COOKED
TURKEY PIZZA TOPPING (TURKEY BREAKFAST SAUSAGE
[MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, SEASONING {SALT,
NATURAL FLAVOR, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, BHA,
BHT}, WATER], TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR,
CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN,
CYANOCOBALAMIN], WATER). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER,
TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]),
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ONIONS, DEHYDRATED
ROMANO CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CULTURED COW'S MILK,
SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID,
BEET POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Turkey Sausage Red Sauce Breakfast Bagel - TW - 78362

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Bagel -
Serving Size (grams): 75 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 265 -
Eaches/Case: 96 B
Inner Packs/Case: 96 =
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 160 -
Calories From Fat: 35 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 13.5 -
Total Fat: 4 6%
Saturated Fat: 1.5 8%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 10 3%
Sodium: 430 18%
Potassium: 90 3%
Total Carbohydrate: 22 7%
Total Dietary Fiber: 2 8%
Sugars: 4 -
Protein: 10 -
Vitamin A: - 2%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 15%
Iron: - 6%
Whole Grain: 12 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Turkey Sausage Country Gravy Breakfast Bagel - W

hWERTER

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Bring the great taste of pizza to your Breakfast Bagel! Topped with our savory breakfast
gravy sauce, and easy to prepare, this Breakfast Bagel is a convenient way to satisfy all
classroom and hallway breakfast program needs! Cooks directly inside bakeable wrap with
virtually no clean up.

® Topped with savory breakfast gravy sauce.

© Easy prep - cooks right in the bakeable wrap.

® Great for classroom or hallway breakfast programs.
® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

083623 -EACH 2.62 OZ. BREAKFAST BAGEL PROVIDES 1.00 OZ. EQUIVALENT
MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE AND 1.00 OZ EQUIVALENT GRAINS FOR THE CHILD
NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT
AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 3-13).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Turkey Sausage Country Gravy Breakfast Bagel - IW
must provide 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion
to provide a minimum of 130 calories with no more than 6 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 1 grams of fiber and less than 500 of sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 78363

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING, this product must be cooked to an internal
temperature of 165°F prior to eating. Preheat the convection oven to 375°F. Product must be cooked from a
frozen state for best results. Do not remove pizza from the wrap. Place 24 frozen wrapped pizzas in 18" x 26" x
1/2" bun pan. CONVECTION OVEN: 375°F for 14-16 minutes. Rotate pan halfway through cooking. NOTE:
Oven temperature and times may vary due to oven load and/or product temperature. Refrigerate or discard any
unused portion..

Cooking Method | Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 375°F | 14-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783636 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 16.82 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives,
Net Weight: 15.72
Each Weight: 2.62
Cube: 1.49
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17.63 x 13.13x 11.13
Cases/Pallet: 56
Tie: 8
High: 7
SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: BAGEL: FLOUR BLEND (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID [DOUGH CONDITIONER], NIACIN,
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID}), WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF YEAST, SUGAR, DRY
MALT (MALTED BARLEY, WHEAT FLOUR, DEXTROSE), SALT,
AND CALCIUM PROPIONATE. TOPPING: REDUCED FAT
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE), COOKED
TURKEY PIZZA TOPPING (TURKEY BREAKFAST SAUSAGE
[MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, SEASONING {SALT,
NATURAL FLAVOR, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, BHA,
BHT), WATER], TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR,
CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN,
CYANOCOBALAMIN], WATER). SAUCE: SKIM MILK, MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SWEET CREAM
POWDER (CREAM, NONFAT MILK, SOY LECITHIN), SALT, SPICE.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Turkey Sausage Country Gravy Breaklast Bagel - IW - 78363

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 piece -
Serving Size (grams): 74 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 2.62 -
Eaches/Case: 96 =
Inner Packs/Case: 96 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 160 -
Calories From Fat: 35 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 13.5 -
Total Fat: 4 6%
Saturated Fat: 1.5 8%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 10 3%
Sodium: 400 17%
Potassium: 120 3%
Total Carbohydrate: 22 7%
Total Dietary Fiber: 2 8%
Sugars: b -
Protein: 10 -
Vitamin A: - 2%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 20%
Iron: - 6%
Whole Grain: 12 51%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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TONY'S® French Bread 6" 51% WG Cheese Przza -

72671

Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Whether our 8" French Bread is served as an entree or as a complement to other entrees,
it's a great menu alternative and sure to be a hit.

® Half-loaf shape and crisp crust for an authentic Italian experience.
* Personal size saves time & minimizes waste.

® Menu friendly - meets all school meal regulations.

® The taste kids love; the consistency you know and trust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® |deal for grab and go dining applications.
® Versatile; an excellent complement to your mainline or a la carte pizza program.
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

085413 -Tony's 5.50 oz. French Bread Pizza with Cheese provides 2.0 oz. equivalent meat
alternate, 2 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 09-12).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® French Bread 6" 51% WG Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion
to provide a minimum of 310 calories with no more than 17 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 910 of sodium. Case pack of 60 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72671

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. This product must be cooked to an internal
temperature of 160°F prior to eating. Preheat the convection oven to 375°F (or a conventional oven to 400°F).
Product must be cooked from a frozen state for best results, Place frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x 1/2" bun pan.
CONVECTION OVEN: 375°F for 10-13 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 18-20 minutes. NOTE:
Oven temperature and times may vary due to oven |oad andfor product temperature. Refrigerate or discard any
unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 375°F | 10-13 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 425 °F | 18-20 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180726718 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 2275 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 20.625
Each Weight: 5.50
Cube: 1.33
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 19.13 x 14.13 x 8.5
Cases/Pallet: 70
Tie: T
_High: 10
SHELF LIFE: 300
™SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: FRENCH BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR,
MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE (B1), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), FOLIC ACID), VITAL
WHEAT GLUTEN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SOYBEAN QIL,
SUGAR, SALT, YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (WHEAT FLOUR,
DATEM, DEXTROSE, ASCORBIC ACID, L-CYSTEINE,
AZODICARBONAMIDE (ADA), ENZYMES)), LOW MOISTURE PART
SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK,
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SAUCE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE
(31% NTSS), SEASONING BLEND {SUGAR, SALT, SPICES,
MALTODEXTRIN, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN,
PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, BEET POWDER), MODIFIED CORN
STARCH).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer,
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, irade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

5 "w Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® French Bread 6" 51% WG Cheese Pizza - 72671

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 portion -

Serving Size (grams): 156 -

Serving Size (weight oz): 55 -

Eaches/Case: 60 5

Inner Packs/Case: 1 -

Servings/Case: 60 =

Calories: 340 -

Calories From Fat: 130 -

Calories From Saturated Fat: 72 -

Total Fat: 15 23%

Saturated Fat: 8 40%

Trans Fat: 0 -

Cholesterol: 45 15%

Sodium: 810 34%

Potassium: 105 3%

Total Carbohydrate: 35 12%

Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%

Sugars: 6 #

Protein: 18 -

Vitamin A: - 15%

Vitamin C: - 15%

Calcium: - 40%

Iron: - 10%

Whole Grain: 17 51%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

S
EAT 48g OR MORE OF
WHOLE GRAINS DAILY
mSCHWAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
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TONY'S® French Bread 6" 51% WG Pepperoni Pizza - 72672 Page | o 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Whether our 8" French Bread is served as an entree or as a complement to other entrees,
it's a great menu alternative and sure to be a hit.

® Half-loaf shape and crisp crust for an authentic Italian experience.
® Personal size saves time & minimizes waste.

® Menu friendly - meets all school meal regulations.

® The taste kids love; the consistency you know and trust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® |deal for grab and go dining applications.
® Versatile; an excellent complement to your mainline or a la carte pizza program. INGREDIENTS:
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

FRENCH BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED

=— . oy UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION: NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1),
085415 -Each 5.40 oz. French Bread Pizza with Reduced Fat Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. RIBOFLAVIN (B2), FOLIC ACID), VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN,

equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz.equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable =~ CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, SALT,
for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (WHEAT FLOUR, DATEM,

by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09-12). DEXTROSE, ASCORBIC ACID, L-CYSTEINE,
AZODICARBONAMIDE (ADA}, ENZYMES)), LOW MOISTURE PART
HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS: SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK,
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SAUCE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE
TONY'S® French Bread 6" 51% WG Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent (31% NTSS), SEASONING BLEND (SUGAR, SALT, SPICES,
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion MALTODEXTRIN, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN,
to provide a minimum of 320 calories with no more than 18 fat grams. Must contain a PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, BEET POWDER), MODIFIED CORN
minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 780 of sodium. Case pack of 60 per case. STARCH), REDUCED FAT PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER,
CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72672 TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* (SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
PREP INSTRUCTIONS: SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1],
COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. This product must be cooked to an internal PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND
temperature of 160°F prior to eating. Preheat the convection oven to 375°F (or a conventional oven to 400°F). CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES,

Product must be cooked from a frozen state for best results. Place frozen pizzas on an 18" x 26" x 1/2" bun pan. DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
CONVECTION OVEN: Bake at 375°F for 11 to 14 minutes, CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Bake at 400°F for 20 to 22 PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC
minutes. NOTE: Oven temperature and times may vary due to oven load and/for product temperature. ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI).
Refrigerate or discard any unused portions.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 375°F | 11-14 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 20-22 MINUTES

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180726725 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 22.75 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
“Net Weight: 20.25
Each Weight: 5.40
Cube: 1.33
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 19.13x 14.13 x 8.5
Cases/Pallet: 70
Tie: 7
High: 10
SHELF LIFE: 300
The S CH WAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; sarne vanatnon can occur depending on several factors. This
oSl document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or p ged ir ion. Any L horized review, use, disclosure
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FONY'S® French Bread 6" 51% WG Pepperont Pizza - 72

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 portion -
Serving Size (grams): 163 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 54 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 350 -
Calories From Fat: 140 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 72 -
Total Fat: 16 25%
Saturated Fat: 8 40%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 45 15%
Sodium: 680 28%
Potassium: 105 3%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 5 -
Protein: 18 -
Vitamin A: - 15%
Vitamin C: - 15%
Calcium: - 30%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 17 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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EAT 48g OR MORE OF

WHOLE GRAINS DAILY
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TONY'S® Irench Bread 51% WG Pepperoni Pizza - ITW - 72

Page 1 of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Whether our 6" French Bread is served as an entree or as a complement to other entrees,
it's a great menu alternative and sure to be a hit.

® Half-loaf shape and crisp crust for an authentic Italian experience.
® Personal size saves time & minimizes waste.

® Individually wrapped for grab and go convenience.

® Great for satellite operations or other off-site feeding.

® Menu friendly - meets all school meal regulations.

® The taste kids love; the consistency you know and trust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

¢ Serve right in the food-safe wrapper at grab and go stations.
® Versatile; an excellent complement to your mainline or a la carte pizza program.
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

085414 -Each 5.40 oz. French Bread Pizza with Reduced Fat Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable
for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized
by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09-12).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® French Bread 51% WG Pepperoni Pizza - IW must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion
to provide a minimum of 320 calories with no more than 18 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 780 of sodium. Case pack of 60 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72674

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. This product must be cooked to an internal
temperature of 160°F prior to eating. Preheat the convection oven to 375°F (or a conventional oven to 400°F).
Product must be cooked from a frozen state for best results. Place frozen pizzas on an 18" x 26" x 1/2" bun pan.
CONVECTION OVEN: Bake at 375°F for 11 to 14 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Bake at 400°F for 20 to 22
minutes. NOTE: Oven temperature and times may vary due to oven load and/or product temperature.
Refrigerate or discard any unused portions.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 375°F | 11-14 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 20 - 22 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE;: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180726749 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 23 65 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 20.25
Each Weight: 5.40
Cube: 1.33
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 19.13 x 14.13 x 8.5
Cases/Pallet: 70
Tie: 7
_High: 10
SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

FRENCH BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1),
RIBOFLAVIN (B2), FOLIC ACID), VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, SALT,
YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (WHEAT FLOUR, DATEM,
DEXTROSE, ASCORBIC ACID, L-CYSTEINE,
AZODICARBONAMIDE (ADA), ENZYMES)), LOW MOISTURE PART
SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK,
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SAUCE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE
(31% NTSS), SEASONING BLEND (SUGAR, SALT, SPICES,
MALTODEXTRIN, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN,
PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, BEET POWDER), MODIFIED CORN
STARCH), REDUCED FAT PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER,
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* (SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1],
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND
CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES,
DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC
ACID. "INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI).
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TONY'S® French Bread 51% WG Pepperoni Pizza - IW - 72674

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 portion -
Serving Size (grams): 163 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 54 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 60 -
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 350 -
Calories From Fat: 140 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 72 -
Total Fat: 16 25%
Saturated Fat: 8 40%
Trans Fat: 0 T
Cholesterol: 45 15%
Sodium: 680 28%
Potassium: 105 3%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 5 -
Protein: 18 -
Vitamin A: - 15%
Vitamin C: - 15%
Calcium: = 30%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: AT 51%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
E
EAT 48g OR MORE OF
WHOLE GRAINS DAILY
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TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Cheese Pizza - 78356 Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

An appealing half-loaf shape with a crispy crust, covered in zesty sauce, finished with
tastefully blended mozzarella cheese.

® Pre-sliced for your convenience.
® Unrivaled level of consistency in the pizza industry.
® Whole grain french breads meet Healthier US School Challenge Criteria.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Add your own toppings for your own signature French Bread Pizza.
® Cook right from freezer for less prep time.

® Great for mainline and a la carte menus. INGREDIENTS:
® |deal for Grab-and-Go dining applications. R '

FRENCH BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
o e - UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION: NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN
086013 -Each 4.94 oz. French Bread Pizza with Cheese / Cheese Substitute provides 2.00 B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID), VITAL WHEAT
oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable GLUTEN, PEA PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF
for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized THE FOLLOWING: SUGAR, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, DOUGH

by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-12). CONDITIONER (ENZYME, HYDRATED MONOGLYCERIDES,
WHEAT FLOUR, DATEM, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, ASCORBIC
HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS: ACID, L-CYSTEINE, AZODICARBONAMIDE (ADA)), CHEESE

) . BLEND (LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat {(PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES),

alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide @  MozzARELLA CHEESE SUBSTITUTE (WATER, VEGETABLE OIL

minimum of 270 calories with no more than 13 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 (CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL), CHEESE SOLIDS, MODIFIED CORN
grams of fiber and less than 670 of sodium. Case pack of 60 per case. STARCH, NONFAT DRY MILK, SWEET WHEY, SALT, MAGNESIUM
CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78356 OXIDE, FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
NIACINAMIDE, ZINC OXIDE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE
PREP INSTRUCTIONS: (VITAMIN B6), CYANOCOBALAMIN)), SAUCE (WATER, TOMATCO
PASTE (31% NTSS), SEASONING BLEND (SUGAR,
COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Preheat oven to 375°F {or a conventional oven to MALTODEXTRIN, PAPRIKA, SPICES, CITRIC ACID, ONION,
400°F). Product must be cooked from a frozen state for best results. Place frozen pizzas on a bun pan. GARLIC, BEET POWDER, CARRAGEENAN, POTASSIUM
CONVECTION OVEN: Bake for 10-13 minutes, CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Bake for 18-20 minutes. NOTE: Oven CHLORIDE, XANTHAN GUM), MODIFIED CORN STARCH,
temperatures and times may vary due to oven load and/or product temperature. Refrigerate or discard unused CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, DEHYDRATED PARMESAN
portion. CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES),

DISODIUM PHOSPHATE).
Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions

Convection Oven 375°F | 10-13 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 18-20 MINUTES

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783568 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 22.10 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 18.525
Each Weight: 4.94
Cube: 1.33
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 19.13 x 14.13 x 8.5
Cases/Pallet: 70
Tie: 7
High: 10
SHELF LIFE: 300
The S CH WAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
- document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
Scrwan's Foop Seavics. Inc. or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 3 Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs.com )‘)w Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs

Last Update Date: 8/22/2014 Printed on: 11/17/2014




FTONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Cheese Pizza - 78356 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 portion (140g) -
Serving Size (grams): 140 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.94 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 =
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 36 -
Total Fat: 11 17%
Saturated Fat: 4 20%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 20 7%
Sodium: 570 24%
Potassium: 115 3%
Total Carbohydrate: 34 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 4 =
Protein: 17 -
Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 10%
Calcium: - 30%
Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 16 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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EAT 489 OR MORE OF

WHOLE GRAINS DAILY
mSCHWAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure

Scuwan's Fooo Sumvice. Inc or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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78357

FTONY'S® French Bread 6" Whole Grain Pepperoni Pizza

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

An appealing half-loaf shape with a crispy crust, covered in zesty sauce, topped with diced
pepperoni & tastefully blended mozzarella cheese.

® Pre-sliced for your convenience.
@ Unrivaled level of consistency in the pizza industry.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Add your own toppings for your own signature French Bread Pizza.
® Cook right from freezer for less prep time.

® Great for mainline and a la carte menus.

® |deal for Grab-and-Go dining applications.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

086014 -Each 4.93 oz. French Bread Pizza with Reduced Fat Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable
for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized
by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-12).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® French Bread 6" Whole Grain Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion
to provide a minimum of 280 calories with no more than 14 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 780 of sodium. Case pack of 60 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78357

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. For food safety and quality cook before eating to an
internal temperature of 160°F. Preheat oven to 375°F (or a conventional oven to 400°F). Product must be
cooked from a frozen state for best results. Place frozen pizzas on an 18" x 26" x 1/2" bun pan. CONVECTION
OVEN: Bake for 11-14 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Bake for 20-22 minutes. NOTE: Oven temperatures
and times may vary due to oven load and/or product temperature. Refrigerate or discard unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 375°F | 11-14 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 20-22 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783575 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 22.26 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 18.488
Each Weight: 4.93
Cube: 1.33
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 19.13 x 14.13x 8.5
Cases/Pallet: 70
Tie: 7
High: 10
SHELF LIFE: 300

@ ™SCHWAN
FOOD CUMI’AN_Y

Copyright @ 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved

115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 3
info@schwansfs.com xL)“““

Last Update Date: 8/22/2014 Printed on: 11/17/2014

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: FRENCH BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR,
MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC
ACID), VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, PEA PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SUGAR, SALT, SOYBEAN
OIL, YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONER (ENZYME, HYDRATED
MONOGLYCERIDES, WHEAT FLOUR, DATEM, DEXTROSE,
SOYBEAN OIL, ASCORBIC ACID, L-CYSTEINE,
AZODICARBONAMIDE (ADA)), CHEESE BLEND {LOW MOISTURE
PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK,
CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), MOZZARELLA CHEESE
SUBSTITUTE (WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (CORN OIL AND/OR SOY
OIL), CHEESE SOLIDS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NONFAT DRY
MILK, SWEET WHEY, SALT, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, FERRIC
ORTHOPHOSPHATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, NIACINAMIDE, ZINC
OXIDE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6),
CYANOCOBALAMINY}), SAUCE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE (31%
NTSS), SEASONING BLEND (SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, PAPRIKA,
SPICES, CITRIC ACID, ONION, GARLIC, BEET POWDER,
CARRAGEENAN, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, XANTHAN GUM),
MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF
THE FOLLOWING: SALT, DEHYDRATED PARMESAN CHEESE
(PART SKIM MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), DISODIUM
PHOSPHATE), REDUCED FAT PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER,
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* (SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1],
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND
CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES,
DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC
ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S®R French Bread 6" Whole Grain Pepperoni Pizza - 78357 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 portion (140g) -
Serving Size (grams): 140 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.93 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 310 -
Calories From Fat: 110 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 40.5 -
Total Fat: 12 18%
Saturated Fat: 4.5 23%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 8%
Sodium: 680 28%
Potassium: 115 3%
Total Carbohydrate: 34 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 4 -
Protein: 17 -
Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 10%
Calcium: " 25%
Iron: - 15%
‘Whole Grain: 16 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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WHOLE GRAINS DAILY
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TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Multi Cheese Garlic Pizza - 78359

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

An appealing half-loaf shape with a crispy crust, covered in zesty garlic sauce, finished with
tastefully blended mozzarella & provolone cheeses.

® Pre-sliced for your convenience.
® Unrivaled level of consistency in the pizza industry.
* Whole grain french breads meet Healthier US School Challenge Criteria.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Add your own toppings for your own signature French Bread Pizza.
® Cook right from freezer for less prep time.

® Great for mainline and a la carte menus.

® |deal for Grab-and-Go dining applications.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

086018 -Each 4.29 oz. Multi Cheese/Cheese Substitute Garlic French Bread provides 2.00
oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 12-12).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Multi Cheese Garlic Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum of 300
calories with no more than 17 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and
less than 780 of sodium. Case pack of 60 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78359

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Preheat the convection oven to 375°F (or conventional
oven to 400°F). Product must be cooked from a frozen state for best results. Place frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x
1/2" bun pan. CONVECTION OVEN: 375°F for 10 to 13 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F. for 18 - 20
minutes. NOTE: Oven temperature and times may vary due to oven load and/or product temperature.
Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 375°F | 10-13 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 18-20 MINUTES

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:

SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783599 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 18.00 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 16.088
Each Weight: 4.29
Cube: 1.33
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 19.13 x 14.13 x 8.5
Cases/Pallet: 70
Tie: 7
_High: 10
SHELF LIFE: 300

Information cc

d in this d it is beli

INGREDIENTS:

FRENCH BREAD ( WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN
B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID), VITAL WHEAT
GLUTEN, PEA PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF
THE FOLLOWING: SUGAR, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, DOUGH
CONDITIONER (ENZYME, HYDRATED MONOGLYCERIDES,
WHEAT FLOUR, DATEM, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, ASCORBIC
ACID, L-CYSTEINE, AZODICARBONAMIDE (ADA)), CHEESE
BLEND (LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES),
MOZZARELLA CHEESE SUBSTITUTE (WATER, VEGETABLE OIL
(CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL), CHEESE SOLIDS, MODIFIED CORN
STARCH, NONFAT DRY MILK, SWEET WHEY, SALT, MAGNESIUM
OXIDE, FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
NIACINAMIDE, ZINC OXIDE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROGHLORIDE
(VITAMIN B6), CYANOCOBALAMIN)), PROVOLONE CHEESE
(PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES),
SUBSTITUTE YELLOW CHEDDAR CHEESE BLEND (WATER,
CASEIN, SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK,
CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED CORN STARCH,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE,
SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATES,
SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), ANNATTO, NATURAL FLAVOR,
MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE
(VITAMIN B3), FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE,
CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE)), SAUCE (WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED CORN
STARCH, SALT, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF
DEHYDRATED GARLIC, NATURAL FLAVOR (MALTODEXTRIN,
ANNATTO, TURMERIC), GUM BLEND (GUAR GUM, XANTHAN
GUM, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE), SOY LECITHIN).

™SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
. Seuwan') Foob Stavice. Inc

Copyright @ 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 11/6/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014
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Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information, Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




FTONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Multi Cheese Garlic Pizza - 78359 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 portion (122g) -
Serving Size (grams): 122 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.29 -
Eaches/Case: 80 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 330 -
Calories From Fat: 140 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 54 -
Total Fat: 15 23%
Saturated Fat: 6 30%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 20 7%
Sodium: 680 28%
Potassium: 125 4%
Total Carbohydrate: 30 10%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 2 -
Protein: 18 -
Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 30%
Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 16 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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EAT 48g OR MORE OF

WHOLE GRAINS DAILY
The S CH W AN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
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TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Pepp Pizza IW - 78360

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

An appealing half-loaf shape with a crispy crust, covered in zesty sauce, finished with
tastefully blended mozzarella & provolone cheeses.

® Pre-sliced for your convenience.
® Unrivaled level of consistency in the pizza industry.
® Whole grain french breads meet Healthier US School Challenge Criteria.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Add your own toppings for your own signature French Bread Pizza.
® Cook right from freezer for less prep time.

® Great for mainline and a la carte menus.

*® |deal for Grab-and-Go dining applications.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

086015 -Each 4.93 oz. French Bread Pizza with Reduced Fat Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable
for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized
by the Food and Nufrition Service, USDA 12-12).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Pepp Pizza IW must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide a
minimum of 280 calories with no more than 14 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2
grams of fiber and less than 780 of sodium. Case pack of 60 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78360

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Cook before eating to an internal temperature of
160°F. Preheat convection oven to 375°F (or a conventional oven to 400°F). Product must be cooked from a
frozen state for best results. Place frozen pizzas on a 18" x 26" x 1/2" bun pan. CONVECTION OVEN: Bake for
11-14 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Bake for 20-22 minutes. NOTE: Oven temperatures and times may
vary due to oven load and/or product temperature. Refrigerate or discard unused portion. CAUTION: Remove
film carefully to avoid escaping steam.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 375 °F | 11-14 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 20-22 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783605 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 21.05 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 18.488
Each Weight: 4.93
Cube: 1.33
Dimensions (LxWxH): [ 19.13 x 14.13 x 8.5
Cases/Pallet: 70
Tie: 7
_High: 10
SHELF LIFE: 300

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: FRENCH BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR,
MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC
ACID), VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, PEA PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SUGAR, SALT, SOYBEAN
OIL, YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONER (ENZYME, HYDRATED
MONOGLYCERIDES, WHEAT FLOUR, DATEM, DEXTROSE,
SOYBEAN OIL, ASCORBIC ACID, L-CYSTEINE,
AZODICARBONAMIDE (ADA)), CHEESE BLEND (LOW MOISTURE
PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK,
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), MOZZARELLA CHEESE
SUBSTITUTE (WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (CORN OIL AND/OR SOY
OIL), CHEESE SOLIDS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NONFAT DRY
MILK, SWEET WHEY, SALT, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, FERRIC
ORTHOPHOSPHATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, NIACINAMIDE, ZING
OXIDE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6),
CYANOCOBALAMIN)), SAUCE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE (31%
NTSS), SEASONING BLEND (SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, PAPRIKA,
SPICES, CITRIC ACID, ONION, GARLIC, BEET POWDER,
CARRAGEENAN, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, XANTHAN GUM),
MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT,
DEHYDRATED PARMESAN GHEESE (PART SKIM MILK,
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), DISODIUM PHOSPHATE),
REDUCED FAT PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* (SOY PROTEIN
CONGENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1],
PYRIDOXINE HYDROGHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND
CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES,
DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC
ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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FONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Pepp Pizza IW

TR360

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 portion (140g)

Serving Size (grams): 140
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.93
Eaches/Case: 60
Inner Packs/Case: 60
Servings/Case: 60
Calories: 310
Calories From Fat: 110
Calories From Saturated Fat: 40.5
Total Fat: 12
Saturated Fat: 4.5
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 25
Sodium: 680
Potassium: 115
Total Carbohydrate: 34
Total Dietary Fiber: 3
Sugars: 4
Protein: i
Vitamin A: -
Vitamin C: -
Calcium: -
Iron: -
Whole Grain: 16

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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23%

8%
28%
3%
11%
12%

10%
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25%
15%
51%

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith far the benefit of the customer.
Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
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TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Multi Cheese Pizza - 78361

Page 1 of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

An appealing half-loaf shape with a crispy crust, covered in zesty sauce, finished with
tastefully blended mozzarella & provolone cheeses.

® Pre-sliced for your convenience.
® Unrivaled level of consistency in the pizza industry.
® Whole grain french breads meet Healthier US School Challenge Criteria.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Add your own toppings for your own signature French Bread Pizza.
® Cook right from freezer for less prep time.

® Great for mainline and a la carte menus.

® |deal for Grab-and-Go dining applications.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

086019 -Each 4.29 oz. Multi Cheese/Cheese Substitute Garlic French Bread provides 2.00
oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 12-12).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Multi Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum of 300
calories with no more than 17 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and
less than 780 of sodium. Case pack of 60 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78361

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Preheat the convection oven to 375°F (or conventional
oven to 400°F). Product must be cooked from a frozen state for best results. Place frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x
1/2" bun pan. CONVECTION OVEN: 375°F for 10 to 13 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F. for 18 - 20
minutes. NOTE: Oven temperature and times may vary due to oven load andfor product temperature.
Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 375°F | 10-13 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 18-20 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783612 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 18.58 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 16.088
Each Weight: 4.29
Cube: 1.33
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 19.13 x 14.13 x 8.5
Cases/Pallet: 70
Tie: 7
High: 10
SHELF LIFE: 300

Information contained in this de

tis beli

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: FRENCH BREAD ( WATER, WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR,
MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC
ACID}, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, PEA PROTEIN, CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SUGAR, SALT, SOYBEAN
OIL, YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONER (ENZYME, HY DRATED
MONOGLYCERIDES, WHEAT FLOUR, DATEM, DEXTROSE,
SOYBEAN OIL, ASCORBIC ACID, L-CYSTEINE,
AZODICARBONAMIDE (ADA)), CHEESE BLEND (LOW MOISTURE
PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK,
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), MOZZARELLA CHEESE
SUBSTITUTE (WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (CORN OIL AND/OR SOY
OIL), CHEESE SOLIDS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NONFAT DRY
MILK, SWEET WHEY, SALT, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, FERRIC
ORTHOPHOSPHATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, NIACINAMIDE, ZINC
OXIDE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6),
CYANOCOBALAMIN)), PROVOLONE CHEESE (PASTEURIZED
MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE YELLOW
CHEDDAR CHEESE BLEND (WATER, CASEIN, SOYBEAN OIL,
WHEY, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT,
ENZYMES), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT,
LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SORBIC ACID
(PRESERVATIVE), ANNATTO, NATURAL FLAVOR, MONO AND
DIGLYCERIDES, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN
B3), FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE,
CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE)), SAUCE (WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED CORN
STARCH, SALT, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF
DEHYDRATED GARLIC, NATURAL FLAVOR (MALTODEXTRIN,
ANNATTO, TURMERIC), GUM BLEND (GUAR GUM, XANTHAN
GUM, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE), SOY LECITHIN).
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TONY'S® French Bread 6" WG Multi Cheese Pizza - 78361 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:
Serving Size (grams):
Serving Size (weight oz):
Eaches/Case:

Inner Packs/Case:
Servings/Case:
Calories:

Calories From Fat:
Calories From Saturated Fat:
Total Fat:

Saturated Fat:

Trans Fat:
Cholesterol:

Sodium:

Potassium:

Total Carbohydrate:
Total Dietary Fiber:
Sugars:

Protein:

Vitamin A:

Vitamin C:

Calcium:

Iron:

Whole Grain:

1 portion (122g)
122

4.29

60

60

60

330

140

54

15

20

125

16

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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OR MORE OF

WHOLE GRAINS DAILY
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Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® FIESTADA®R 51% Whole Grain Pizza - 68516

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

A longtime kid favorite - now with a 51% whole grain crust! A cornmeal fortified dough,
topped with a zesty sauce, blend of cheeses, and beef makes for a delicious
southwest-inspired entrée.

® Bursting with southwest flavor.

® Great as is, or with taco style fixings.

® Made with a 51% whole grain crust.

® Topped with beef and a blend of cheeses.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Top with lettuce, tomatoes, and sour cream.
® Serve with fruit, vegetables and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

091316 -Cut each 32.64 oz. Beef Patty Crumble Fiestada® Pizza into 6 - 5.44 oz. portions.
Each 5.44 oz. (by weight) portion, provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 08-14).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® FIESTADA® 51% Whole Grain Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion to provide a
minimum of 310 calories with no more than 16 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 3
grams of fiber and less than 860 of sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 68516

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x 1/2" bun pans.
CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 8 to 16 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 425°F for 16-20 minutes. NOTE:
Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or
discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 11-14 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 425 °F | 16-20 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180685169 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 35.04 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 32.64
Each Weight: 5.44
Cube: 1.86
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17.13 x 13.06 x 14.38
Cases/Pallet: 40
Tie: 8
High: 5
SHELF LIFE: 300
™SCHWAN

FOOD COMPANY

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, CORNMEAL, DEFATTED SOY
FLOUR, YEAST, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
SHORTENING (PALM OIL, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN),
TOASTED WHOLE GRAIN CORN GRIT, BAKING POWDER
{SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE,
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, DOUGH
CONDITIONER (WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE); TOPPINGS: COOKED BEEF PATTY
CRUMBLES (GROUND BEEF [NO MORE THAN 30% FAT], WATER,
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN {SQY FLOUR, CARAMEL
COLOR), SALT, SPICES (INCLUDING PAPRIKA), GRANULATED
ONION, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, DEXTROSE, GARLIC
POWDER, SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE, CITRIC ACID), LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), CHEDDAR
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES,
ANNATTO [COLOR]), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SQY QIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR,
SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM
PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM,
VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE,
DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN
B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12],
VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR); SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATQO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CHILI PEPPER,
SPICE, DRIED GARLIC, PAPRIKA, FUMARIC ACID, BEET
POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This

e document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unautharized review, use, disclosure

Scrwan's Fooo Seevice Inc
Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc, All Rights Reserved
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info@schwansfs.com
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or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




FTONY'S® FIESTADA® 51% Whole Grain Pizza - 68516 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece (154g) -
Serving Size (grams): 154 -
Serving Size (weight 0z): 5.44 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 16 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 340 -
Calories From Fat: 130 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 54 -
Total Fat: 14 22%
Saturated Fat: 6 30%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 8%
Sodium: 760 36%
Potassium: 380 1%
Total Carbohydrate: 38 13%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 9 -
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 25%
Iron: - 20%
Whole Grain: 20 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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TONY'S®

['hick Crust 4x6 51% WG Cheese Pizza - 68521

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Now your students can enjoy the great taste of TONY'S® Pizza on a 51% whole grain crust.
It's the same sauce and cheese that kids know and love. Pre-Scored in 8-block sheets for
easy handling and pan utilization.

® Qur quality crust, cheese and sauce that kids love.

® 51% whole grain crust.

® Pre-Scored in 8-block sheets for easy handling and pan utilization.
® Easy preparation - from freezer to oven.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
¢ Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

090905 -Each 5.10 oz. Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 07-14.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Thick Crust 4x6 51% WG Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion
to provide a minimum of 300 calories with no more than 16 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 610 of sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 68521

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE EATING, COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen
state. PREHEAT OVEN. Place 16 frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x 1/2" bun pans. Convection Oven: 350°F for 14 to
16 minutes. Rotate pan halfway through bake cycle. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK
BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK
BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking
times and temperatures may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portions.

Cooking Method | Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 14-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180685213 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 32.28 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 30.60
Each Weight: 5.10
Cube: 1.63
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17 x 13.25 x 12.5
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 8
High: 6
SHELF LIFE: 300

™SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN,
COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: SHORTENING (PALM OIL, NATURAL FLAVOR,
SOY LECITHIN), WHEAT GLUTEN, SEA SALT, DATEM,
DEXTROSE, RELECITHINATED SOY FLOUR (SOY FLOUR,
SOYBEAN OIL, SOY LECITHIN), GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN,
ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM CHLORIDE, WHEAT
STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION,
DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER,
PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors, This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
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TONY'S® Thick Crust 4x6 51% WG Cheese Pizza - Page 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece (145g) -
Serving Size (grams): 145 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 5.1 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 =
Calories: 330 -
Calories From Fat: 130 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 63 -
Total Fat: 14 22%
Saturated Fat: 7 34%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 35 12%
Sodium: 510 21%
Potassium: 350 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 34 1%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 16 -
Protein: 17 -
Vitamin A: - 6%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 35%
Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 19 55%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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EAT 48g OR MORE OF

WHOLE GRAINS DAILY
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TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA®R 51% Whole Grain 4x6 Sausage Pizza - 7

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Crispy 51% whole grain thin crust topped with our sauce, blended mozzarella cheese, and
savory sausage; all in a convenient 4"x6" size.

® Menu friendly - meets all school meal regulations.
® Each sheet is sealed with PAN MATES® for easy preparation and clean-up.
® The pizza taste kids love; the consistency you can trust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Break into 4"x6" rectangles before baking to better serve.
© Serve in mainline and a la carte menus.
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

090499 -Cut each 37.52 oz Pizza with Turkey Sausage and Textured Vegetable Protein into
8 - 4.69 oz. portions. Each 4.69 oz. portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-14.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® 51% Whole Grain 4x6 Sausage Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 250 calories with no more than 12 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 4 grams of fiber and less than 650 of sodium. Case pack of 96
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72557

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in a 18" x 26" x 1/2" parchment
lined sheet pan. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 375°F for 15-20 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 425°F for
21-24 minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. NOTE: Cook until internal temperature
of pizza reaches 165°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time and
temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion,

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 375°F | 15-20 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 425 °F | 21-24 MINUTES

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:

SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180725575 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 20.75 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 28.14

Each Weight: 4.69

Cube: 1.30

Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.88 x 13.31 x 10

Cases/Pallet: 64

Tie: 8

High: 8

SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFFATED SQY FLOUR,
YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM
LACTATE), SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DOUGH
CONDITIONER {WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE); TOPPINGS: TURKEY SAUSAGE AND
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN TOPPING (TURKEY SAUSAGE
[MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, SPICES, SALT,
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, GARLIC, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN {HYDROLYZED CORN, TORULA AND BREWERS YEAST,
WHEAT GLUTEN, 80Y PROTEIN}, SUGAR], WATER, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT [SOY FLOUR, ZINC OXIDE,
NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE,
VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN,
VITAMIN B12]), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN
OIL AND/OR SOY QIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY,
NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM
PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE,
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND
MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2],
ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B&], NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12],
VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR); SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION,
DEHYDRATED ROMANQ CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER,
PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer,
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unautharized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:
Serving Size (grams):
Serving Size (weight oz):
Eaches/Case:

Inner Packs/Case:
Servings/Case:
Calories:

Calories From Fat:
Calories From Saturated Fat:
Total Fat:

Saturated Fat:

Trans Fat:
Cholesterol:

Sodium:

Potassium:

Total Carbohydrate:
Total Dietary Fiber:
Sugars:

Protein:

Vitamin A:

Vitamin C:

Calcium:

Iron:

Whole Grain:

1 pizza
133
4.69

12
96
280
90
31.5
10
3.5

20
550
360

14
15

18

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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15%
17%

6%

23%
10%
11%
18%

6%
0%
20%
15%
52%

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Mutriion data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law,

5 ‘m Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
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FTONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain 4x6 Cheese Pizza 50/50 - Page |1 of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Crispy whole grain thin crust topped with our tomato sauce and blended mozzarella cheese:
all in a convenient 4"x6" size.

® Pre-scored 8-block sheets with PAN MATES® make preparation and clean up easy.
® Unsurpassed level of consistency.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Break into 4"x6" rectangles before baking to better serve.
® Serve in mainline and a la carte menus.
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

INGREDIENTS:

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION: INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT

090418 -Cut each 36.80 oz. Cheese Pizza into 8 - 4.60 oz. portions. Each 4.60 oz. portion FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
(by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,

cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFFATED SOY FLOUR,
logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-14.) YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS: CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, GLUCONOQ-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain 4x6 Cheese Pizza 50/50 must provide 2.00 oz. BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, GALCIUM
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange LACTATE), SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DOUGH
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 260 calories with no more than 13 fat grams. CONDITIONER (WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 640 of sodium. Case pack of 96 AMMONIUM SULFATE); TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
per case. MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78673 MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD
PREP INSTRUCTIONS: STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR,
SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM
COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in a 18" x 26" x 1/2" sheet pan. PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM
CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 13 to 16 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 17 to 20 PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM,
minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. Note: Cook until internal temperature of VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE,
pizza reaches 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time and DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN
temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6), NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE
Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12),
VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR); SAUCE:
Convection Oven 350 °F 13-16 MINUTES Cook before sen.ring TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 17-20 MINUTES SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,

CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION,
DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS: SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER,
SHIPPING INFO: Contains PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET POWDER.
GTIN (Case): 00072180786739 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 29.21 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 27.60
Each Weight: 4.60
Cube: 1.22
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.88 x 13.31 x 9.38
Cases/Pallet: 64
Tie: 8
High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 300
The S CHWAN Information contained in this d 1t is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
de document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
Scwan's Fooo Saavics. Inc or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
Copyright @ 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 } “ﬂg Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs.com \L)."“" Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs

Last Update Date: 11/12/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014




TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain 4x6 Cheese Pizza 50/50 - 78673 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece(130g/4.602z) -
Serving Size (grams): 130 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.6 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 =
Calories: 290 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 36 <
Total Fat: 11 17%
Saturated Fat: 4 19%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 15 5%
Sodium: 540 23%
Potassium: 270 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 34 1%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 15 -
Protein: 15 -
Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 30%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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WHOLE GRAINS DAILY
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TONY'S® |

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Crispy whole grain thin crust topped with our tomato sauce, blended mozzarella cheese, and
diced pepperoni; all in a convenient 4"x6" size.

® Pre-scored 8-block sheets with PAN MATES® make preparation and clean up easy.
® Our unsurpassed level of consistency.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Break into 4"x6" rectangles before baking to better serve.
® Serve in mainline and a |a carte menus.
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

090425 -Cut each 35.84 oz. Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni into 8 - 4.48 oz. portions.
Each 4.48 oz. portion (by weight) provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 05-14.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain 4x6 Pepperoni Pizza 50/50 Cheese must provide
2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 260 calories with no more than 13 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 720 of sodium. Case pack of 96
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78674

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x 1/2" parchment lined
sheet pans. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 13 to 16 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 17
to 20 minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from buming. NOTE: Cook until internal temperature
of pizza reaches 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time and
temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 17-20 MINUTES

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:

SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 00072180786746 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 28.49 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 26.88

Each Weight: 4.48

Cube: 1.22

Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.88 x 13.31 x 9.38

Cases/Pallet: 64

Tie: 8
_High: 8

SHELF LIFE: 300

™ SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
. Scirwan's Fooo Siavice. Inc

Copyright @ 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 11/11/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014
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ARTPIZZA® Whole Grain 4x6 Pepperoni Pizza 50/50 Cheese - 78674

Page 1 of 2

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFFATED SOY FLOUR,
YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM
LACTATE), SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DOUGH
CONDITIONER (WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE), TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR,
SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM
PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM,
VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE,
DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN
B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12),
VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR), FAT REDUCED
PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN PRODUCT" [SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC
OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER
GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE
(B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), AND CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)], SALT,
LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER
CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM
NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN
REGULAR PEPPERONI); SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK,
SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID,
BEET POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain 4x6 Pepperoni Pizza 50/50 Cheese - 78674 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Plece (127g) -
Serving Size (grams): 127 =
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.48 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 =
Calories: 290 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 36 -
Total Fat: 11 17%
Saturated Fat: 4 20%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 15 5%
Sodium: 620 26%
Potassium: 270 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 33 1%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 14 E
Protein: 15 .
Vitamin A: - 8%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 25%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

3
5

T

]
]
o

v
)
=
"
=
2
@&
o
=

mSCHWAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
T N document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged infi ion. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
«  Scwwan's Fooo Smrvica Inc or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law,
Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 b “gs Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs.com )‘)W Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs

Last Update Date: 11/11/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014




TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain Cheese Pizza 100% Mozz -

7867

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

4x6 with whole grain goodness. Your kids will love the great taste and authentic appearance
and you'll feel great serving it. Whole Grain item 78697 includes 51% whole grains. We use
white whole wheat flour for a texture and appearance similar to traditional white crust. CN
approved.

® Pre-scored 8-block sheets with PAN MATES® make preparation and clean up easy.
® Unsurpassed level of consistency.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Break into 4"x6" rectangles before baking to better serve.
® Serve in mainline and a la carte menus.
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

083330 -Each 4.50 oz Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 04-12.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain Cheese Pizza 100% Mozz must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, 1/8 cups other vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no
more than 13 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 680 of
sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78697

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x 1/2" parchment lined
sheet pans. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 13 to 16 minutes, CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 17
to 20 minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from bumning. NOTE: Cook until internal temperature
of pizza reaches 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time and
temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion,

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 17-20 MINUTES

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE;: ALLERGENS:

SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 00072180786975 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 28.60 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 27.00

Each Weight: 4.50

Cube: 1.22

Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.88 x 13.31 x 9.38

Cases/Pallet: 64

Tie: 8
_High: 8

SHELF LIFE: 300

™ SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
gy ——

Copyright ® 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved

115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 3
info@schwansfs.com xt)"‘"‘

Last Update Date: 11/11/2014 Printed on: 11/17/2014

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM
LACTATE), SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DOUGH
CONDITIONER (WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE). LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO
CHEESE (SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT,
ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET
POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S®R SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain Cheese Pizza 100% Mozz - 78697 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece( 127g/4.500z) -
Serving Size (grams): 127 -
Serving Size (weight 0z): 45 -
Eaches/Case: 96 =
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45 5
Total Fat: 11 17%
Saturated Fat: 5 27%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 8%
Sodium: 580 24%
Potassium: 240 7%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 18%
Sugars: 14 -
Protein: 16 =
Vitamin A: = 6%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 25%
Iron: & 10%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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™ SCHWAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
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FONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain 4x6 Pepperoni Pizza 100% - 78698

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

New Whole Grain 100% Mozzarella cheese, 4x6 Pizza, a product with 51% whole grains. We
use white whole wheat flour for a texture and appearance similar to traditional white crust.
Consumer benefits a nutritionally enhanced pizza that offers health benefits to consumers.
Better Nutrition, lower in fat, and sodium while delivering higher fiber. Commodity Friendly
78698 is available for commodity processing.

¢ Pre-scored 8-block sheets with PAN MATES® make preparation and clean up easy.
® Unsurpassed level of consistency.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Break into 4"x6" rectangles before baking to better serve.
® Serve in mainline and a la carte menus.
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

083329 -Each 4.48 oz Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04-12.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain 4x6 Pepperoni Pizza 100% must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, 1/8 cups other vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no
more than 14 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 760 of
sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78698

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x 1/2" parchment lined
sheets pans. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 13 to 16 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 17
to 20 minutes. Rotate pans one half tum to prevent cheese from burning. NOTE: Cook until internal temperature

of pizza reaches 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time and

temperature may require adjustment. NOTE: PanMates® film or parchment can be used to line sheet pans.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 17-20 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 00072180786982 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 28.49 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 26.88
Each Weight: 4.48
Cube: 1.22
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.88 x 13.31 x 9.38
Cases/Pallet: 64
Tie: 8
ngh: 8
SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, GLUCONQ-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM
LACTATE), SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DOUGH
CONDITIONER (WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE). LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO
CHEESE (SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT,
ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET
POWDER. FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER,
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* [SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1),
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (B6), RIBOFLAVIM (B2), AND
CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)], SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES,
DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC
ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® Whole Grain 4x6 Pepperoni Pizza 100% - 78698

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece (127g) -
Serving Size (grams): 127 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.48 -
Eaches/Case: 96 -
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 100 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45 -
Total Fat: 12 18%
Saturated Fat: 5 27%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 8%
Sodium: 660 27%
Potassium: 240 7%
Toftal Carbohydrate: 35 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 18%
Sugars: 13 -
Protein: 16 &
Vitamin A: - 6%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 20%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA®R WG 4x6 Sausage\TVP Pizza 100% Mozz - 78

Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
Now your students can enjoy the great taste of TONY'S® Pizza on a 51% whole grain crust.

It's the same sauce and cheese that kids know and love. Pre-Scored in 8-block sheets for
easy handling and pan utilization.

® Qur quality crust, cheese and sauce that kids love.

® 51% whole grain crust.

® Pre-Scored in 8-block sheets for easy handling and pan utilization.
® Easy preparation from freezer to oven.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

083336 -Each 4.69 oz Turkey Sausage with Textured Vegetable Protein Pizza provides 2.00
0z. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange
vegetable for the child nutrition meal pattern requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04-12.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA® WG 4x6 Sausage\TVP Pizza 100% Mozz must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, 1/8 cups other vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 260 calories with no
more than 12 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 4 grams of fiber and less than 690 of
sodium. Case pack of 96 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78771

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Place 16 frozen pizzas in 18" x 26" x 1/2" parchment lined
sheets pans. CONVECTION OVEN: Low fan, 350°F for 13 to 16 minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent
cheese from burning. NOTE: Cook until internal temperature of pizza reaches 160°F. Due to variances in oven
regulators and number of pizzas in an oven, cooking time and temperature may require adjustment.

Cooking Method
Convection Oven

Time Instructions

13-16 MINUTES

Temp
350 °F

Cook before serving

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180787719 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 29.74 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 28.14
Each Weight: 4.69
Cube: 1.30
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.88 x 13.31 x 10
Cases/Pallet: 64
Tie: 8
_High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR,
YEAST, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR
CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DATEM,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM
LACTATE), SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DOUGH
CONDITIONER (WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
AMMONIUM SULFATE). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO
PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO
CHEESE (SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT,
ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET
POWDER. LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES).
TURKEY SAUSAGE AND TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN
TOPPING (TURKEY SAUSAGE [MECHANICALLY SEPARATED
TURKEY, WATER, SPICES, SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE,
GARLIC, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE PROTEIN {HYDROLYZED
CORN, TORULA AND BREWERS YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY
PROTEIN}, SUGAR], WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN
PRODUCT [SOY FLOUR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, VITAMIN B12]).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer,
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure

tion of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® SMARTPIZZA®R WG 4x6 Sausage\TVP Pizza 100% Mozz - 7877 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (133g) -
Serving Size (grams): 132 -
Serving Size (weight o0z): 4.69 -
Eaches/Case: 96 =
Inner Packs/Case: 12 -
Servings/Case: 96 -
Calories: 290 -
Calories From Fat: 90 =
Calories From Saturated Fat: 40.5 -
Total Fat: 10 16%
Saturated Fat: 4.5 23%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 9%
Sodium: 590 25%
Potassium: 340 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 5 21%
Sugars: 13 -
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: - 6%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 20%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

The SC H W AN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
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FONY'S® Deep Dish 53" 51% Whole Grain 50/50 Mozz Cheese Pizza

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Enjoy our popular pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust pizza topped with a perfect blend of
sauce and mozzarella cheese.

® Signature sauce in a pastry-style, deep-dish individual pizza.
® Personal size saves time & minimizes waste.

® Menu friendly - meets all school meal regulations.

® The taste kids love; the consistency you need.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve as is or add your own ingredients for a signature personal pizza.
® Suitable for mainline and a la carte menus.
* Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

085185 -Each 4.94 oz. Cheese/Cheese Substitute Pizza provides, 2.00 oz. equivalent meat
alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 10-12.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% Whole Grain 50/50 Mozz Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 300 calories with no more than 14 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 690 of sodium. Case pack of 60
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72572

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

Place 15 pizzas in 18# x 26# lightly greased baking sheet. Convection oven times are based on full ovens.
Preheat oven. COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE EATING. Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from
frozen state for best results. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 15-17 minutes, CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F
for 22-25 minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven
regulators, and number of pizzas in an oven cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate
or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 15-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 22-25 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180725728 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 19.83 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 18.525
Each Weight: 4.94
Cube: 1.32
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 15.88 x 10.88 x 13.25
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 10
_High: 6
SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED,
CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT,
DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE,
L-CYSTEINE), ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC ACID.
SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION,
DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK,
CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER,
PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET POWDER. LOW MOISTURE PART
SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART
SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES}. SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL
FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID,
SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID,
TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [AS A PRESERVATIVE],
XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT
(MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE,
RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID,
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], NIACINAMIDE,
THIAMINE MONONIRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN
[VITAMIN B12], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR).

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




FONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% Whole Grain 50/50 Mozz Cheese Pizza

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 pizza (140g) -
Serving Size (grams): 140 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.94 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 6 -
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 330 o
Calories From Fat: 110 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 36 -
Total Fat: 12 18%
Saturated Fat: 4 20%
Trans Fat: 0 5
Cholesterol: 15 5%
Sodium: 590 25%
Potassium: 360 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 40 13%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 15 -
Protein: 16 -
Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 2%
Calcium: - 30%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 54%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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FONY'S® Deep Dish 51% Whole Grain 5" 50/50 Pepperoni Pizza - 7

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Enjoy our popular pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust perfectly topped with tomato sauce,
mozzarella cheese and pepperoni.

® QOur signature sauce in a pastry-style, deep-dish individual pizza.
® Personal size saves time & minimizes waste.

® Menu friendly - meets all school meal regulations.

® The taste kids love; the consistency you need.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve as is or add your own ingredients for a signature personal pizza.
® Suitable for mainline and a la carte menus.
® Pair with fresh fruit, vegetables, or a side salad for a well balanced meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

088313 -Each 4.98 oz. Pizza with Turkey and Beef Pepperoni provides, 2.00 oz equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the CN
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food
and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-13.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Deep Dish 51% Whole Grain 5" 50/50 Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 310 calories with no more than 15 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 750 of sodium. Case pack of 60
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72573

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

Place 15 pizzas in 18# x 26i# lightly greased baking sheet. Convection oven times are based on full ovens.
Preheat oven. COOKING GUIDELINES, COOK BEFORE EATING. Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from
frozen state for best results. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 15-17 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F
for 22-25 minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. Due to variances in oven
regulators, and number of pizzas in an oven cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate
or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 15-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 22-25 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180725735 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 19.98 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 18.675
Each Weight: 4.98
Cube: 1.32
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 15.88 x 10.88 x 13.25
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 10
High: 6
SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED,
CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT,
DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE,
L-CYSTEINE), ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC ACID.
TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR
SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT
DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE,
SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM
CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC
ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL
SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON,
FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6],
NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE MONONIRATE [VITAMIN B1],
CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12], VITAMIN A PALMITATE),
ARTIFICIAL COLOR), TURKEY AND BEEF PEPPERONI (TURKEY,
BEEF, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER
CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM
NITRITE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID).
SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION,
DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER,
PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer,
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain propristary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® Deep Dish 51% Whole Grain 5" 50/50 Pepperoni Pizza - 7-

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 PIZZA (141g) -
Serving Size (grams): 141 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.98 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 6 =
ServingsiCase: 60 -
Calories: 340 -
Calories From Fat: 110 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 36 -
Total Fat: 13 20%
Saturated Fat: 4 20%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 8%
Sodium: 650 27%
Potassium: 380 11%
Total Carbohydrate: 40 13%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 15 -
Protein: 47 -
Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 2%
Calcium: - 25%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 54%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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FTONY'S® Deep Dish 5" WG Pizza Low Sodium Cheese

72580

Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
51% whole grain, deep dish crust topped with our signature sauce and mozzarella cheese.

® Signature sauce in pastry-style, deep dish, individual sizes.
® Bulk packed.
* 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

*® Serve with fruit, vegetables and milk for a complete meal.
® Perfect for a la carte menus.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

090296 -Each 5.03 oz. Cheese Pizza, provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetables for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 05-14).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" WG Pizza Low Sodium Cheese must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion
to provide a minimum of 270 calories with no more than 11 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 520 of sodium. Case pack of 80 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72580

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE EATING. Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from frozen state
for best results. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 15-17 minutes. Rotate pans one half turn half way through
cooking to prevent cheese from burning. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING
TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators, and number of pizzas in an
oven cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 15-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 21-24 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180725803 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 20.16 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 18.863
Each Weight: 5.03
Cube: 1.32
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 15.88 x 10.88 x 13.25
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 10
“High: 6
SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED,
CORN, AND/OR. CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SEA
SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE,
L-CYSTEINE), SALT, ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC
ACID. TOPPINGS: LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SKIM MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH?®, SALT,
ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE) *INGREDIENTS NOT IN
REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE, SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL
FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID,
SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID,
TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE],
XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT
(MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE,
RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID,
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], NIACINAMIDE,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN
[VITAMIN B12], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR).
SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, ONION,
SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibiled and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




FTONY'S® Deep Dish 3" WG Pizza Low Sodium Cheese - 72580

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (142g) -
Serving Size (grams): 142 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 5.03 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 6 -
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 300 -
Calories From Fat: 80 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 225 -
Total Fat: 9 14%
Saturated Fat: 2.5 13%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 10 3%
Sodium: 420 18%
Potassium: 480 14%
Total Carbohydrate: 38 13%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 15%
Sugars: 13 -
Protein: 17 =
Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 35%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 54%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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EAT 48g OR MORE OF

WHOLE GRAINS DAILY

The S CH W AN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
________ document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
Senwan's Fooo Seavice. Inc or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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FTONY'S® Deep Dish 5" Turkey Pepperoni Pizza Low Sodium

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

51% Whole Grain, deep dish crust topped with our signature sauce, mozzarella cheese and
turkey/beef pepperoni.

® Signature suace in pastry-style, deep dish, individual sizes.
* Bulk packed.
® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fruit, vegetables, and milk for a complete meal.
® Perfect for a la carte menus.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

090297 -Each 4.88 oz. Pizza with Turkey and Beef Pepperoni, provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetables for the
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-14).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" Turkey Pepperoni Pizza Low Sodium must provide 2,00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups redforange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 280 calories with no more than 12 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 570 of sodium. Case pack of 60
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 72581

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE EATING, Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from frozen state
for best results. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 15-17 minutes. Rotate pans one half turn half way through
cooking to prevent cheese from burning. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING
TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. Due to variances in oven regulators, and number of pizzas in an
oven cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 156-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 21-24 MINUTES | Cook before serving

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:

SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180725810 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 19.60 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 18.30
Each Weight: 4.88
Cube: 1.32
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 15.88 x 10.88 x 13.25
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 10
_High: 6
SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED,
CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SEA
SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE,
L-CYSTEINE), SALT, ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC
ACID. TOPPINGS: LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SKIM MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH®, SALT,
ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE) *INGREDIENTS NOT IN
REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE, SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL
FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID,
SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID,
TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE],
XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT
{MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE,
RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2), ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID,
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B&], NIACINAMIDE,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN
[VITAMIN B12], VITAMIN A PALMITATE}, ARTIFICIAL COLOR),
TURKEY AND BEEF PEPPERONI! (TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, SPICES,
DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, NATURAL SMOKE
FLAVOR, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER,
TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]),
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SEA SALT, ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK,
SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Mutrition data is calculated and offerad for information purposes; some variation can oecur depending on several factors. This
document may contain propritary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" Turkey Pepperoni Pizza Low Sodium - 72581

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (138g) -
Serving Size (grams): 138 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.88 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 6 -
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 310 -
Calories From Fat: 90 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 27 -
Total Fat: 10 15%
Saturated Fat: 3 14%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 15 5%
Sodium: 470 20%
Potassium: 470 13%
Total Carbohydrate: 37 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 14%
Sugars: 13 -
Protein: 17 =
Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 30%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 54%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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The S CH WAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for inllormatlon purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
st Sl document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
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TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% Whole Grain 100% Mozz Cheese Pizza

TR3IOS8

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Enjoy our popular pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust smothered with tomato sauce and
100% real mozzarella cheese,

® Signature sauce in a pastry-style, deep-dish individual pizza.
*® Bulk packed.
® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

084372 -Each 4.98 oz Whole Grain Cheese Pizza provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat
alternate, 2.00 oz equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 08-12.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% Whole Grain 100% Mozz Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 310 calories with no more than 15 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 670 of sodium. Case pack of 60
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78368

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

Place 15 pizzas in 18"x26" lightly greased baking sheet. Convection oven times are based on full ovens. Preheat
oven. COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE EATING. Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from frozen
state for best results. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 15-17 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 22-25
minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY
COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators,
and number of pizzas in an oven cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard
any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 15-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 22-25 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783681 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 19.08 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 18.675
Each Weight: 4.98
Cube: 1.32
Dimensions (LxWxH): [ 15.88 x 10.88 x 13.25
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 10
High: 6
SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUGED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED,
CORN, AND/OR CAMOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT,
DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE,
L-CYSTEINE), ENZYMES {CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC ACID.
TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
{CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES).
SAUCE: TOMAQOTES ( WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]). MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION,
DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK,
CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER,
PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed o be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law,

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




FTONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% Whole Grain 100% Mozz Cheese Pizza - 78368
|

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 PIZZA (141g) -
Serving Size (grams): 141 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 498 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 6 -
Servings/Case: 60 =
Calories: 340 -
Calories From Fat: 110 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 54 -
Total Fat: 13 20%
Saturated Fat: 6 29%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 30 10%
Sodium: 570 24%
Potassium: 330 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 39 13%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 15%
Sugars: 16 -
Protein: 18 -
Vitamin A: - 6%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 30%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 54%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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FONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% Whole Grain 100% Mozz Pepperoni Pizza

78369

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Enjoy our popular pastry-style, 51% whole grain crust smothered with tomato sauce, coin
pepperoni, and 100% real mozzarella cheese.

® Signature sauce in a pastry-style, deep-dish individual pizza.

® Topped with 100% real mozzarella and coin-shaped turkey pepperoni.
® Bulk packed.

® 51% whole grain crust,

MENU APPLICATIONS:
@ Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

088310 -Each 4.98 oz Whole Grain Pizza with Turkey and Beef Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable
for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized
by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-13.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® Deep Dish 5" 51% Whole Grain 100% Mozz Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00
oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 320 calories with no more than 15 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 730 of sodium. Case pack of 60
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78369

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE EATING. Preheat oven. Product must be cooked from frozen state
for best results. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 15-17 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 22-25
minutes. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY
COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Due to variances in oven regulators,
and number of pizzas in an oven cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard
any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 15-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 22-25 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783698 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 19.98 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 18.675
Each Weight: 4.98
Cube: 1.32
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 15.88 x 10.88 x 13.25
Cases/Pallet: 60
Tie: 10
High: 6
SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED,
CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT,
DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE,
L-CYSTEINE), ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC ACID.
TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
TURKEY AND BEEF PEPPERONI (TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, SPICES,
DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, NATURAL SMOKE
FLAVOR, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER,
TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS)),
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK,
SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID,
BEET POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




FONY'S® Deep Dish 3" 51% Whole Grain 100% Mozz Pepperoni Pizza - 78369

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (141g) -
Serving Size (grams): 141 £
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.98 -
Eaches/Case: 60 -
Inner Packs/Case: 6 -
Servings/Case: 60 -
Calories: 350 -
Calories From Fat: 120 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 54 -
Total Fat: 13 20%
Saturated Fat: 6 28%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 35 12%
Sodium: 630 26%
Potassium: 350 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 39 13%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 15%
Sugars: 15 -
Protein: 18 -
Vitamin A: - 6%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 25%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 18 54%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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BIG DADDY'S® Harvest 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza - 68543 >age 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION: NUTRITION INFORMATION:
. oo 1/8 PIZZA : 1/10 Pizza i
Serving Size: (140g) - Serving Size: (112g)
Serving Size (grams): 140 - Serving Size {(grams): 112 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.94 - Serving Size (weight oz): 3.95 -
Eaches/Case: 9 - Eaches/Case: 9 -
Inner Packs/Case: 3 - Inner Packs/Case: 3 -
Servings/Case: 72 - Servings/Case: 90 -
Calories: 340 - Calories: 270 -
Calories From Fat: 130 E Calories From Fat: 100 -
Calories From Saturated Calories From Saturated
54 - 40.5 -
Fat: Fat:
Total Fat: 14 22% Total Fat: 1 17%
Saturated Fat: 6 30% Saturated Fat: 4.5 23%
Trans Fat: 0 - Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 35 12% Cholesterol: 30 10%
Sodium: 510 21% Sodium: 410 17%
Potassium: 400 11% Potassium: 320 9%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 12% Total Carbohydrate: 28 9%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16% Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 6 = Sugars: 5 -
Protein: 18 - Protein: 15 -
Vitamin A: - 8% Vitamin A: - 6%
Vitamin C: - 0% Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: E 30% Calcium: - 25%
Iron: - 15% Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 20 51% Whole Grain: 16 51%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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EAT 48g OR MORE OF
WHOLE GRAINS DAILY
The S C H WAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
. COMPANY Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
FP_ODi document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
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BIG DADDY'S® Harvest 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Turkey Pepperoni Pizz:

Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Savory sauce, 100% real mozzarella cheese, and pepperoni slices all on top of our amazing
rise-in-the-oven 51% whole grain crust.

® Specially designed to meet the new school meal regulations.

® Topped with loads of delicious mozzarella cheese and pepperoni slices.

°® Made with a 51% whole grain crust.

® Earn points to redeem in the SCHWAN'S FOOD SRVICE BRANDED CONCEPTS™
Rewards Program.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve as is or add your own toppings.

® Serve in BIG DADDY'S™ pizza/wedge boxes for a true pizzeria experience.
® Great for mainline or a la carte menus.

® Serve on BIG DADDY'S™ tissue paper for a quality pizzeria experience.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

088312 -Cut each 39.93 oz. Whole Grain Pizza with Turkey and Beef Pepperoni into 8 equal
4.99 oz. portions. Each 4.99 oz. portion (by weight), (when cooked), provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange
vegetables for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-13).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Harvest 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Turkey Pepperoni Pizza must provide
2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 320 calories with no more than 17 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 670 of sodium. Case pack of 72
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 68544

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

For Best results cook to an internal temperature of 185F

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions

Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 6.5-8 MINUTES | Cook before serving

Convection Oven 350 °F | 12-16 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180685442 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 25.26 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 22.461

Each Weight: 4.99

Cube: 1.77

Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.88 x 16.88 x 10.75

Cases/Pallet: 48

Tie: 6

High: 8

SHELF LIFE: 270

™ SCHWAN

FOOD COMPANY

Scrwan's Fooo Saavich Inc

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), WATER,
YEAST, CORNMEAL, VEGETABLE OQIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED,
CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL}, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, WHEY
PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: BUTTER
FLAVORED OIL WITH GARLIC (LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED
SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL GARLIC FLAVOR, SALT, ARTIFICIAL
FLAVOR, SOY LE CITHIN, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A
PALMITATE), WHEAT GLUTEN, SUGAR, SALT, OAT FIBER,
DATEM, MALT (DEXTROSE, WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR), SOY LECITHIN, DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, ASCOREBIC
ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM CHLORIDE, WHEAT STARCH,
ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN). TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART
SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART
SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), TURKEY AND BEEF PEPPERONI
(TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID
STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVORING,
SODIUM NITRITE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, BHA, BHT, CITRIC
ACID). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS
THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SEA
SALT, PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART
SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN, SPICE, MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, PAPRIKA, GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, ONION
POWDER, GARLIC POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variati
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

can occur dep g on several factors. This
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BIG DADDY'S® Harvest 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Turkey Pepperonm Pizza - 68544

Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: gﬁ 1':;';:25
Serving Size (grams): 141
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.99
Eaches/Case: 9
Inner Packs/Case: 3
Servings/Case: 72
Calories: 350
Calories From Fat: 130
Calories From Saturated 54
Fat:

Total Fat: 16
Saturated Fat: 6
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 40
Sodium: 570
Potassium: 420
Total Carbohydrate: 35
Total Dietary Fiber:

Sugars:

Protein: 19
Vitamin A: =
Vitamin C: -
Calcium: -
Iron: -
Whole Grain: 20

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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. Scwan’s Fooo Saevics, Inc

Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 11/12/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014
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NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: gﬂggF;lzza
Serving Size (grams): 113
Serving Size (weight oz): 3.99
Eaches/Case: 9
Inner Packs/Case: 3
Servings/Case: 90
Calories: 280
Calories From Fat: 110
I(=:;1tlzories From Saturated 405
Total Fat: 12
Saturated Fat: 4.5
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 35
Sodium: 450
Potassium: 330
Total Carbohydrate: 28
Total Dietary Fiber: 3
Sugars: 5
Protein: 15
Vitamin A: -
Vitamin C: -
Calcium: -
Iron: -
Whole Grain: 16

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

18%
23%

12%
19%
9%

12%

6%
0%
20%
10%
51%

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

-~
Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
\L]W\M‘") Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Hand Tossed Style 16" WG Pepperom Pre-Sliced Pizza - 78 Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
BIG DADDY'S® Hand Tossed 16" Pepperoni Pre-Sliced Pizza

® Pre-sliced into 8 equal portions.

® Thinner 51% whole grain crust.

® 16 oz of 100% Mozzarella per pizza.

® Part of the SCHWAN'S FOOD SERVICE BRANDED CONCEPTS™ Rewards Program.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Freezer to oven.
® Versatile - serve as is or add your own toppings.

INGREDIENTS:
INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

087904 -Each 5.00 oz. Slice of Pizza with Turkey and Beef Pepperoni (when cooked), FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), WATER,
and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-13). YEAST, CORNMEAL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE
OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS: SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DATEM, MALT (DEXTROSE,

WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), DEXTROSE, GUAR
BIG DADDY'S® Hand Tossed Style 16" WG Pepperoni Pre-Sliced Pizza must provide 2.00 GUM, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM

oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange CHLORIDE, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN).
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 320 calories with no more than 17 fat grams. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 760 of sodium. Case pack of 72 (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
per case. . TURKEY AND BEEF PEPPERONI (TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, SPICES,
CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78392 DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, NATURAL SMOKE
PREP INSTRUCTIONS: FLAVOR, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER,
TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]),
COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SEA
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 185°F. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: SALT, PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART
420°F for 7-9 minutes. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 13-17 minutes. DECK OVEN: 450°F for 10-13 minutes. SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN, SPICE, PAPRIKA,
NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER.
done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused
portion.
Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 7-9 MINUTES Cook before serving
Deck Oven 450 °F | 10-13 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS;
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783926 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 2500 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 22.528
Each Weight: 5.00
Cube: 1.69
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.88 x 16.88 x 10.25
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 270
The S CH WAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors, This
e ———— document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
~ - Scwan's Foon Samvica. lec or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
Copyright @ 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 } ED Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs.com ){-)w Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs

Last Update Date: 11/12/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014




BIG DADDY'S® Hand Tossed Style 16" WG Pepperoni Pre-Sliced Pizza - 78392 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1/8 Pizza (142g) -
Serving Size (grams): 142 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 5 -
Eaches/Case: 9 -
Inner Packs/Case: 3 -
Servings/Case: T -
Calories: 350 -
Calories From Fat: 140 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 54 -
Total Fat: 15 23%
Saturated Fat: 6 30%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 45 15%
Sodium: 660 28%
Potassium: 400 11%
Total Carbohydrate: 35 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 6 =
Protein: 18 -
Vitamin A: - 8%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 30%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 19 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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The S C H W AN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer,
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
ettt it document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
ScHwan’s Fooo Saavica. Inc. or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BIG DADDY'S® Hand Tossed Style 16" 51% WG Pre-Sliced(8-cut) Cheese CN Pizza -

—“Q20)7
18397

Page 1 of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
Hand Tossed Style 16" 51% Whole Grain Pre-Sliced(8-cut) Cheese CN Pizza

® 51% Whole Grain crust.

® Part of the SCHWAN'S FOOD SERVICE BRANDED CONCEPTS™Reward Program.
® 100% Mozzarella.

® Pre-Sliced into 8 equal sized pieces.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Freezer to oven.
°® Versatile - serve as is or add your own toppings.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

084195 -Each 4.97 oz. portion (when cooked), provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate,
2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 06-12).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Hand Tossed Style 16" 51% WG Pre-Sliced(8-cut) Cheese CN Pizza must
provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups
red/orange vegetables, 1/8 cups other vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 310
calories with no more than 16 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and
less than 670 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78397

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen
state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 185°F. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 7-9 minutes, Bake directly on belt CONVECTION
OVEN: 350°F LOW FAN for 13-17 minutes, Bake on perforated screen for best results. DECK OVEN: 450°F for
10-13 minutes. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require
adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle, Refrigerate or
discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 7-9 MINUTES Cook before serving
Deck Oven 450 °F | 10-13 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783971 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 25.76 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 22,388
Each Weight: 4.97
Cube: 1.69
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.88 x 16.88 x 10.25
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 270
™SCHWAN

FOOD COMPANY

ScHwan's Foop SERvice. Inc.
Copyright @ 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com
Last Update Date: 11/12/2014 Printed on: 11/17/2014
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), WATER,
YEAST, CORNMEAL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE
OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DATEM, MALT (DEXTROSE,
WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), DEXTROSE, GUAR
GUM, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM
CHLORIDE, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN).
TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES).
SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: SEA SALT, PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED
CULTURED PART-SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN,
SPICE, PAPRIKA, GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, ONION POWDER,
GARLIC POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Hand Tossed Style 16" 51% WG Pre-Sliced(8-cut) Cheese CN Pizza - 78397

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1/8 Pizza (141g) -
Serving Size (grams): 141 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 497 -
Eaches/Case: 9 -
Inner Packs/Case: 3 -
Servings/Case: 72 =
Calories: 340 -
Calories From Fat: 130 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 63 -
Total Fat: 14 22%
Saturated Fat: 7 35%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 35 12%
Sodium: 570 24%
Potassium: 370 11%
Total Carbohydrate: 36 12%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 6 -
Protein: 18 -
Vitamin A: - 8%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 35%
Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 19 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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EAT 48g OR MORE OF

WHOLE GRAINS DAILY
mSCHWAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can oceur depending on several factors, This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
=  Scwwan's Fooo Susvict, Inc or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BIG DADDY'S® Hand Tossed Style 16" 51% WG Cheese Pizza

Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
BIG DADDY'S® 16" Hand Tossed Cheese Pizza - CN.

® Big plate coverage.
® 51% whole grain.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Freezer to oven.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

083935 -Cut each 39.80 oz. Whole Grain Cheese Pizza into 8 equal 4.97 oz. portions. Each
4.97 oz. portion (by weight),(when cooked), provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00
oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 06-12).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Hand Tossed Style 16" 51% WG Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, 1/8 cups other vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 310 calories with no
more than 16 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 670 of
sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78398

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen
state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 185°F. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 7-8 minutes, Bake directly on belt CONVECTION
OVEN: 350°F LOW FAN for 13-17 minutes, Bake on perforated screen for best results. DECK OVEN: 450°F for
10-13 minutes. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require
adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or
discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 7-9 MINUTES Cook before serving
Deck Oven 450 °F | 10-13 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783988 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 2576 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 22.388
Each Weight: 4.97
Cube: 1.69
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.88 x 16.88 x 10.25
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 270

™ SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
- Scuwan’y Pc-::-s_uwn I.nr

Copyright @ 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 11/12/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), WATER,
YEAST, CORNMEAL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE
OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DATEM, MALT (DEXTROSE,
WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), DEXTROSE, GUAR
GUM, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM
CHLORIDE, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN).
TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES).
SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: SEA SALT, PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED
CULTURED PART-SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES}), MALTODEXTRIN,
SPICE, PAPRIKA, GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, ONION POWDER,
GARLIC POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Hand Tossed Style 16" 51% WG Cheese Pizza - 78398 Page 2 ol 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION: NUTRITION INFORMATION:
Serving Size: :ﬁf;i)zza - Serving Size: g,; 13 gF;izza -
Serving Size (grams): 141 - Serving Size (grams): 113 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.97 - Serving Size (weight oz): 3.98 -
Eaches/Case: 9 - Eaches/Case: 9 -
Inner Packs/Case: 3 - Inner Packs/Case: 3 =
Servings/Case: 72 - Servings/Case: 90 =
Calories: 340 - Calories: 270 -
Calories From Fat: 130 # Calories From Fat: 100 -
Calories From Saturated 63 - Calories From Saturated 45 -
Fat: Fat:
Total Fat: 14 22% Total Fat: 12 18%
Saturated Fat: 7 35% Saturated Fat: 5 25%
Trans Fat: 0 = Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 35 12% Cholesterol: 30 10%
Sodium: 570 24% Sodium: 450 19%
Potassium: 370 1% Potassium: 290 8%
Total Carbohydrate: 36 12% Total Carbohydrate: 29 10%
Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16% Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 6 - Sugars: 5 -
Protein: 18 - Protein: 14 -
Vitamin A: - 8% Vitamin A: - 6%
Vitamin C: - 0% Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 35% Calcium: - 25%
Iron: - 10% Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 19 51% Whole Grain: 17 51%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
s
=
=
EAT 48g OR MORE OF
WHOLE GRAINS DAILY
™ SCHWAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.

Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This

FOOD COMPANY document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unautharized review, use, disclosure

Scuwan's Fooo Saavice. Inc or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 : ‘Hg Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
info@schwansfs.com xl)"""" Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
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BIG DADDY'S® Hand Tossed Style 16" 51% WG Pork Pepperoni Pizza Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
BIG DADDY'S® 16" Hand Tossed Pepperoni Pizza-CN

® Hand Tossed Style 51% Whole Grain crust.

® Part of the SCHWAN'S FOOD SERVICE BRANDED CONCEPTS™ Program.

® 100% Mozzarella.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Freezer to oven.
® Versatile - serve as is or add your own toppings.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

INGREDIENTS:

083936 -Cut each 40.05 oz, Whole Grain Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni into 8 equal INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
5.00 oz. portions. Each 5.00 oz. portion (by weight), (when cooked), provides 2.00 oz. FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,

for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), WATER,

by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 06-12).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

YEAST, CORNMEAL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE
OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DATEM, MALT {DEXTROSE,

WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), DEXTROSE, GUAR

BIG DADDY'S® Hand Tossed Style 16" 51% WG Pork Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 GUM, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM

oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange CHLORIDE, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN).
vegetables, 1/8 cups other vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 330 calories with no  ToPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
more than 18 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 790 of (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),

sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

FAT REDUCED PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78399 VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* (SOY PROTEIN

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1],

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING, COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen  pYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND
state. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 7-8 minutes, Bake directly on belt CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F LOW CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES,

FAN for 13-17 minutes, Bake on perforated screen for best results. DECK OVEN: 450°F for 10-13 minutes. DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC
done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused ACID. “INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI). SAUCE:
portion. TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2%
CQOk[ng Method Temp Time Instructions OR LESS OF: SEA SALT, PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED
- CULTURED PART-SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN,
Imprngement Oven 420 °F 7-9 MINUTES Cook before Serving SPICE, PAPRIKA, GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, ONION POWDER,
Deck Oven 450 °F | 10-13 MINUTES | Cook before serving GHRLICPOWRER,
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783995 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 26.14 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 22.528
Each Weight: 5.00
Cube: 1.69
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.88 x 16.88 x 10.25
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
_High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 270

™ SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
- Scmwan's Fooo Seavice. Inc

Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 11/12/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

-

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Hand Tossed Style 16" 51% WG Pork Pepperoni Pizza - 78399

Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: EI{EZF;)zza
Serving Size (grams): 142
Serving Size (weight oz): 5
Eaches/Case:

Inner Packs/Case:

Servings/Case: 72
Calories: 360
Calories From Fat: 140
Calories From Saturated 63
Fat:

Total Fat: 16
Saturated Fat: 7
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 40
Sodium: 690
Potassium: 370
Total Carbohydrate: 36
Total Dietary Fiber:

Sugars:

Protein: 18
Vitamin A: -
Vitamin C: H
Calcium: -
Iron: -
Whole Grain: 19

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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™ SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
. SCHWAN'S FOOD SERVICE INC

Copyright @ 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 11/12/2014 Printed on: 11/17/2014

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

- Serving Size: g 1 2 Sm -

- Serving Size (grams): 114 -

- Serving Size (weight oz): 4 -

- Eaches/Case: 9 -

- Inner Packs/Case: 3 -

= Servings/Case: 90 -

- Calories: 290 -

= Calories From Fat: 110 -

5 Calories From Saturated 54 y

Fat:

25% Total Fat: 13 20%
35% Saturated Fat: 6 30%
- Trans Fat: 0 -
13% Cholesterol: 30 10%
29% Sodium: 550 23%
11% Potassium: 290 8%
12% Total Carbohydrate: 29 10%
16% Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
5 Sugars: 5 -

2 Protein: 15 =
8% Vitamin A: s 8%
0% Vitamin C: - 0%
30% Calcium: - 25%
15% Iron: - 10%
51% Whole Grain: 17 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged inf tion. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

k! Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
)A)W\')‘m-w St Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" 51% WG Four Cheese Pizza

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo Four Cheese Pizza combines mozzarella, Provolone, Cheddar and
Parmesan for a unique, on-trend variety students will love! The Parmesan, breadcrumb and
herb coating on the outside of the crust adds crunch and great flavor.

* Great flavor provides an easy transition to whole grain pizza.
® Unique crust topping provides crunch and flavor to the crust.
e Offer new, on-trend pizza to keep the menu exciting!

® Multi-cheese blend adds additional flavor.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

089182 -Cut each 41.50 oz. Cheese Pizza into 8 - 5.18 oz. portions. Each 5.18 oz. portion
provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup
red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo
and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 10-13.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" 51% WG Four Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange vegetables, Portion
to provide a minimum of 330 calories with no more than 18 fat grams. Must contain a
minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 700 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78637

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best If cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 185°F. CONVECTION OVEN:
350°F for 14-16 minutes. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require
adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or
discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method | Temp | Time | Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180786378 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 26.14 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 23.344
Each Weight: 5.18
Cube: 1.77
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.88 x 16.88 x 10.75
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 270

™ SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
~  Scrwan's Foop Suavice, Inc

Copyright @ 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 11/12/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHITE WHOLE
WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN WHITE CORN FLOUR, BROWN
RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), NONFAT MILK,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, SUGAR, WHEAT
GLUTEN, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN,
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: BUTTER
FLAVORED OIL WITH GARLIC (LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED
SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL GARLIC FLAVOR, SALT, ARTIFICIAL
FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A
PALMITATE), PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SALT, DATEM, DEXTROSE,
GUAR GUM, SPICE, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES
(SODIUM CHLORIDE, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES,
MALTODEXTRIN). TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SKIM MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH®, SALT,
ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE) *INGREDIENTS NOT IN
REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE, PROVOLONE CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), WHITE
CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), PARMESAN PARSLEY BLEND (PARMESAN CHEESE
[CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES],
SPICE). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT
LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR,
DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, GARLIC, ONION, DEHYDRATED
ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND
COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA,
CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law,

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" 51% WG Four Cheese Pizza - 78637

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: :{%F;i;zza
Serving Size (grams): 147
Serving Size (weight oz): 5.18
Eaches/Case: 9
Inner Packs/Case: 3
Servings/Case: 72
Calories: 360
Calories From Fat: 140
Calories From Saturated 63
Fat:

Total Fat: 16
Saturated Fat: 7
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 35
Sodium: 600
Potassium: 300
Total Carbohydrate: 34
Total Dietary Fiber: 3
Sugars:

Protein: 21
Vitamin A: -
Vitamin C: -
Calcium: -
Iron: -
Whole Grain: 19

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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EAT 489 OR MORE OF
WHOLE GRAINS DAILY

™SCHWAN

FOOD COMPANY
- Scawan'y Foon Saavice Inc
Copyright ® 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com
Last Update Date: 11/12/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

- Serving Size: : : ':ggF;izza 3

- Serving Size (grams): 118 -

= Serving Size (weight oz): 4.15 -

- Eaches/Case: 9 -

- Inner Packs/Case: 3 E

- Servings/Case: 90 %

- Calories: 290 -

= Calories From Fat: 110 -

0 Calories From Saturated 54 5

Fat:

24% Total Fat: 12 19%
37% Saturated Fat: 6 30%
- Trans Fat: 0 -
11% Cholesterol: 25 9%
25% Sodium: 480 20%
9% Potassium: 240 7%
1% Total Carbohydrate: 28 9%
12% Total Dietary Fiber: 2 10%
- Sugars: 7 -

- Protein: 17 -

8% Vitamin A: - 8%
0% Vitamin C: - 0%
45% Calcium: - 35%
15% Iron: - 10%
51% Whole Grain: 15 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purpases; some variation can occur depending on several factors, This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

%
Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
)‘L)"“'*‘-"\*b‘n'g""“J Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" 51% WG Turkey Pepperoni Piz

Page 1 ol 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo Turkey Pepperoni Pizza combines mozzarella, provolone, Cheddar,
and Parmesan cheese for a flavor students will love!

® Great flavor provides an easy transition to whole grain pizza.
® Parmesan, parsley and breadcrumb-crust topping adds crunch and flavor.
® Turkey pepperoni for greater menu acceptability.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

089183 -Cut each 41.50 oz. Turkey and Beef Pepperoni Pizza into 8 - 5.18 oz. portions.

Each 5.18 oz. portion provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent
grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
(Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 10-13.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" 51% WG Turkey Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 340 calories with no more than 18 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 760 of sodium. Case pack of 72
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78638

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 185°F. CONVECTION OVEN:
350°F for 14-16 minutes. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require
adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or
discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method | Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 14-16 MINUTES | Prepare from frozen state
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180786385 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 25.55 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 23.344
Each Weight: 5.18
Cube: 1.77
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.88 x 16.88 x 10.75
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 270
™ SCHWAN

FOOD COMPANY

Scwwan's Foop Seavice Inc
Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com
Last Update Date: 11/12/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHITE WHOLE
WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN WHITE CORN FLOUR, BROWN
RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), NONFAT MILK,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, SUGAR, WHEAT
GLUTEN, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN,
AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: BUTTER
FLAVORED OIL WITH GARLIC (LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED
SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL GARLIC FLAVOR, SALT, ARTIFICIAL
FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A
PALMITATE), PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SALT, DATEM, DEXTROSE,
GUAR GUM, SPICE, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES
{SODIUM CHLORIDE, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES,
MALTODEXTRIN). TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SKIM MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH®, SALT,
ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE) *INGREDIENTS NOT IN
REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE, TURKEY AND BEEF
PEPPERONI (TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC
ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA,
FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, BHA,
BHT, CITRIC ACID}, PROVOLONE CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), WHITE CHEDDAR
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
PARMESAN PARSLEY BLEND (PARMESAN CHEESE [CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], SPICE).
SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED
PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT,
SPICE, GARLIC, ONION, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE
{CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors, This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Primo 16" 51% WG Turkey Pepperoni Pizza - 78638

NUTRITION INFORMATION: NUTRITION INFORMATION:
Serving Size: (1‘;‘3%;:23 - Serving Size: : ‘: 1ggl=;|zza q
Serving Size (grams): 147 - Serving Size (grams): 118 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 5.18 - Serving Size (weight oz): 4.15 -
Eaches/Case: 9 - Eaches/Case: 9 -
Inner Packs/Case: 3 - Inner Packs/Case: 3 -
Servings/Case: G2 - Servings/Case: 90 -
Calories: 370 - Calories: 290 -
Calories From Fat: 140 - Calories From Fat: 120 -
g:t!:)rias From Saturated 63 3 g:tlories From Saturated 45 5
Total Fat: 16 25% Total Fat: 13 20%
Saturated Fat: 7 35% Saturated Fat: 5 25%
Trans Fat: 0 - Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 40 13% Cholesterol: 35 12%
Sodium: 660 28% Sodium: 530 22%
Potassium: 330 9% Potassium: 260 7%
Total Carbohydrate: 34 11% Total Carbohydrate: 28 9%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12% Total Dietary Fiber: 2 8%
Sugars: 9 - Sugars: 7 -
Protein: 21 - Protein: 17 -
Vitamin A: - 8% Vitamin A: - 8%
Vitamin C: - 0% Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 40% Calcium: - 30%
Iron: - 15% Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 19 51% Whole Grain: 15 51%

" Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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mSCHWAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
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BIG DADDY'S® LS 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza - 78926

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Whole grain pizza topped with lots of creamy 100% mozzarella cheese & zesty tomato
sauce.

® Designed to fit "Smart Snacks in School" nutrition requirements - perfect for a la carte!

® 51% whole grain.

* Rolled-edge crust brushed with garlic butter.

® 100% mozzarella cheese with a zesty tomato sauce - Same real cheese experience as all
BIG DADDY'S® products.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Perfect for mainline or a la carte menus
® Serve on BIG DADDY'S™ tissue paper for a true pizzeria experience.
® Bake straight from the freezer and simply slice and serve.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

090372 -Cut each 43.81 oz. Cheese Pizza into 10 equal 4.38 oz. portions. Each 4.38 oz.
portion (by weight) (when cooked), provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 2.00 oz.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 05-14.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® LS 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 250 calories with no more than 10 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 560 of sodium. Case pack of 90
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78926

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE EATING. For best results, cook from frozen state. Allow to cool for
30 seconds before cutting. For optimal quality, bake until internal temperature of crust reaches 185-190°F,
IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F; 7-9 min. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F; low fan; 16 - 19 min. Place pizza on
parchment lined baking tray. For even cooking, rotate pans part way through baking time. NOTE: Due to
variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any
unused portion,

Cooking Method | Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 16-19 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conveyor Oven 420 °F | 7-9 MINUTES Cook before serving

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:

SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180789263 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 27.39 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives,
Net Weight: 24,643
Each Weight: 4.38
Cube: 1.69
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.88 x 16.88 x 10.25
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
_High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 270
™SCHWAN

FOOD COMPANY

Scawan's Fooo Saevics. Inc
Copyright ©® 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com
Last Update Date: 11/12/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), WATER,
ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, YEAST, CORNMEAL, BUTTER
FLAVORED OIL WITH GARLIC (LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED
SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL GARLIC FLAVOR, SALT, ARTIFICIAL
FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A
PALMITATE), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DATEM, DEXTROSE, GUAR
GUM, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM
CHLORIDE, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN).
TOPPINGS: LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SKIM MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH®*, SALT,
ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE) *INGREDIENTS NOT IN
REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE. SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER,
TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS])),
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SEA SALT, PARMESAN CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
MALTODEXTRIN, SPICE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PAPRIKA,
GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some varialion can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® LS 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza - 78926

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1/10 PIZZA
Serving Size (grams): 124
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.38
Eaches/Case: 9
Inner Packs/Case: 3
Servings/Case: 20
Calories: 280
Calories From Fat: 70
Calories From Saturated Fat: 27
Total Fat: 8
Saturated Fat:

Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 15
Sodium: 460
Potassium: 300
Total Carbohydrate: 33
Total Dietary Fiber: 3
Sugars: 4
Protein: 19
Vitamin A: -
Vitamin C: -
Calcium: -
Iron: -
Whole Grain: 19

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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EAT 48 OR MORE OF
WHOLE GRAINS DAILY

™SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
v Scmwan's Fooo Senvice, Ine

Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 11/12/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

- Serving Size: 1/8 PIZZA -

- Serving Size (grams): 155 -

- Serving Size (weight oz): 547 -

- Eaches/Case: 8 .

= Inner Packs/Case: 3 -

- Servings/Case: 72 -

- Calories: 350 -

- Calories From Fat: 90 #

. Calories From Saturated Fat: 36 -
12% Total Fat: 10 15%
15% Saturated Fat: 4 20%
- Trans Fat: 1] -
5% Cholesterol: 15 5%
19% Sodium: 580 24%
9% Potassium: 380 11%
11% Total Carbohydrate: 41 14%
12% Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
® Sugars: 5 -

= Protein: 24 .
8% Vitamin A: = 10%
0% Vitamin C: - 0%
35% Calcium: - 45%
15% Iron: - 20%
51% Whole Grain: 23 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors, This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

)
Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
V‘)W\b\m‘“’ Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® LS 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Turkey Pepperoni Pizza -

Page 1 of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Mozzarella cheese, zesty beef & turkey pepperoni, and our signature tomato sauce atop
hearty whole grain crust.

® Meets healthier US School Challenge Guidelines.
® 51% whole grain crust delivers a full serving of whole grains.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Perfect for mainline or a la carte menus.
® Serve on BIG DADDY'S™ tissue paper for a true pizzeria experience.
® Bake straight from the freezer and simply slice and serve.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

090373 -Cut each 43.91 oz. Pizza with Turkey and Beef Pepperoni into 10 equal 4.39 oz.
portions. Each 4.38 oz. portion (by weight)(when cooked), provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-14.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® LS 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Turkey Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 260 calories with no more than 11 fat grams,
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 630 of sodium. Case pack of 90
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78927

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE EATING. For best results, cook from frozen state. Allow to cool for
30 seconds before cutting. For optimal quality, bake until internal temperature of crust reaches 185-190°F.
IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F; 7-9 min. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F; low fan; 16 - 19 min. Place pizza on
parchment lined baking tray. For even cooking, rotate pans part way through baking time, NOTE: Due to
variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any
unused portion.

Cooking Method | Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 16-19 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conveyor Oven 420 °F | 7-9MINUTES Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180789270 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 27 45 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives,
Net Weight: 24.699
Each Weight: 4.39
Cube: 1.69
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.88 x 16.88 x 10.25
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 270

™SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
. ScHwan's Fooo Servict, Inc

Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 11/12/2014 Printed on: 11/17/2014
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), WATER,
ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, YEAST, CORNMEAL, BUTTER
FLAVORED OIL WITH GARLIC (LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED
SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL GARLIC FLAVOR, SALT, ARTIFICIAL
FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A
PALMITATE), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DATEM, DEXTROSE, GUAR
GUM, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM
CHLORIDE, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN).
TOPPINGS: LITE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED SKIM MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH*, SALT,
ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE) *INGREDIENTS NOT IN
REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE, TURKEY AND BEEF
PEPPERONI (TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC
ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA,
FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, BHA,
BHT, CITRIC ACID. SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE
[NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF: SEA SALT, PARMESAN CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
MALTODEXTRIN, SPICE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PAPRIKA,
GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER.

Infarmation contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variati
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® LS 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Turkey Pepperoni Pizza - 78927

NUTRITION INFORMATION: NUTRITION INFORMATION:
Serving Size: 1/10 Pizza - Serving Size: 1/8 Pizza -
Serving Size (grams): 124 - Serving Size (grams): 156 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.39 - Serving Size (weight oz): 5.48 -
Eaches/Case: 9 - Eaches/Case: 9 -
Inner Packs/Case: 3 = Inner Packs/Case: 3 -
Servings/Case: 20 - Servings/Case: 72 -
Calories: 290 - Calories: 360 =
Calories From Fat: 80 - Calories From Fat: 100 2
Calories From Saturated Fat: 27 - Calories From Saturated Fat: 36 -
Total Fat: 9 14% Total Fat: 1 17%
Saturated Fat: 3 15% Saturated Fat: 4 20%
Trans Fat: 0 - Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 20 7% Cholesterol: 25 8%
Sodium: 530 22% Sodium: 660 28%
Potassium: 330 9% Potassium: 420 12%
Total Carbohydrate: 33 1% Total Carbohydrate: 41 14%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12% Total Dietary Fiber: 4 16%
Sugars: 4 - Sugars: 5 -
Protein: 19 - Protein: 24 -
Vitamin A: - 8% Vitamin A: - 10%
Vitamin C: - 0% Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: & 30% Calcium: - 35%
Iron: - 15% Iron: - 20%
Whole Grain: 19 51% Whole Grain: 23 51%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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FOOD COMPANY Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
& document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
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BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza - 78985

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza.

® 51% Whole Grain crust.
® Same product as the Original but with a 51% whole grain crust.
® Part of the SCHWAN'S FOOD SERVICE BRANDED CONCEPTS™ Program.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Freezer to oven.
® Versatile - serve as is or add your own toppings.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

083593 -Cut each 44.53 oz. Whole Grain Cheese Pizza into 8 equal 5.56 oz. portions. Each
5.66 oz. portion (when cooked), provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 3.00 oz.
equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 05-12.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 3.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, 1/8 cups other vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 370 calories with no
more than 18 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 720 of
sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78985

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen
state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 185°F.COOK BEFORE EATING. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 7-9 minutes.
CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 13-17 minutes. DECK OVEN: 450°F for 10-13 minutes. NOTE: Due to
variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may reguire adjustments. Pizza is done when
cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions

Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 7-9 MINUTES Cook before serving
Deck Oven 450 °F | 10-13 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:
SHIPPING INFO:

ALLERGENS:
Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180789850 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 27.80 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 25.048

Each Weight: 5.56

Cube: 1.69

Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.88 x 16.88 x 10.25

Cases/Pallet: 48

Tie: 6
_High: 8

SHELF LIFE: 270

™ SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
- Scuwan’s Fooo Suavice INC

Copyright @ 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 11/12/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), WATER,
YEAST, CORNMEAL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE
OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
BUTTER FLAVORED OIL WITH GARLIC (LIQUID AND
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL GARLIC FLAVOR,
SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, BETA CAROTENE
[COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN,
SALT, DATEM, MALT (DEXTROSE, WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOURY), DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN,
ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM CHLORIDE, WHEAT
STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF: SEA SALT, PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED
CULTURED PART-SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN,
SPICE, PAPRIKA, GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, ONION POWDER,
GARLIC POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged Information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" 531% WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza

TRORS

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: :;gaF;)zza
Serving Size (grams): 158
Serving Size (weight oz): 5.56
Eaches/Case: 9
Inner Packs/Case: 3
Servings/Case: 72
Calories: 400
Calories From Fat: 150
Calories From Saturated 63
Fat:

Total Fat: 16
Saturated Fat:

Trans Fat:

Cholesterol: 35
Sodium: 620
Potassium: 400
Total Carbohydrate: 43
Total Dietary Fiber:

Sugars: 7
Protein: 19
Vitamin A: -
Vitamin C: -
Calcium: -
Iron: -
Whole Grain: 26

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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NUTRITION INFORMATION:

- Serving Size: ;f; 122 gF;izza -

- Serving Size (grams): 126 -

- Serving Size (weight oz): 4.45 -

- Eaches/Case: 9 -

- Inner Packs/Case: 3 Z

- Servings/Case: 90 -

- Calories: 320 -

= Calories From Fat: 120 =

s Cal?ries From Saturated 54 1

Fat:

25% Total Fat: 13 20%
35% Saturated Fat: 6 30%
& Trans Fat: 0 G
12% Cholesterol: 30 10%
26% Sodium: 500 21%
11% Potassium: 320 9%
14% Total Carbohydrate: 34 11%
16% Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
- Sugars: 5 -

= Protein: 15 -
8% Vitamin A: = 6%
0% Vitamin C: - 0%
35% Calcium: - 25%
15% Iron: - 10%
51% Whole Grain: 19 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

~ "
Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
y-]m\')"ﬂ‘o""“ Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" 51% WG Rolled LEdge Pork Pepperoni Pizza - 7

Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" Rolled Edge Pepperoni Pizza.

® 51% Whole Grain crust.
® Same product as the Original but with a 51% whole grain crust.
¢ Part of the SCHWAN'S FOOD SERVICE BRANDED CONCEPTS™ Rewards Program.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Freezer to oven.
® Versatile - serve as is or add your own toppings.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

083594 -Cut each 44.78 oz. Whole Grain Pizza with Fat Reduced Pepperoni into 8 equal
5.59 oz. portions. Each 5.59 oz. portion (when cooked), provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 3.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup vegetable for the Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 05-12.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Pork Pepperoni Pizza must provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 3.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, 1/8 cups other vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 380 calories with no
more than 20 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 3 grams of fiber and less than 870 of
sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78986

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen
state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL
TEMPERATURE OF 185°F.COOK BEFORE EATING. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 7-9 minutes.
CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 13-17 minutes. DECK OVEN: 450°F for 10-13 minutes. NOTE: Due to
variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when
cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 7-9 MINUTES Cook before serving
Deck Oven 450 °F | 10-13 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE;: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180789867 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 27.94 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 25.189
Each Weight: 5.59
Cube: 1.69
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.88 x 16.88 x 10.25
Cases/Pallet: 48
Tie: 6
High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 270

™ SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
. .gf_n':l;:!-;ooﬂ Sivice |N‘-'_

Copyright @ 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 11/12/2014  Printed on: 11/17/2014
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), WATER,
YEAST, CORNMEAL CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL
{SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
BUTTER FLAVORED OIL WITH GARLIC (LIQUID AND
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL GARLIC FLAVOR,
SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, BETA CAROTENE
[COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN,
SALT, DATEM, MALT (DEXTROSE, WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR), DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN,
ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM CHLORIDE, WHEAT
STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), FAT
REDUCED PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* (SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1],
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND
CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES,
DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC
ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI). SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF: SEA SALT, PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED
CULTURED PART-SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN,
SPICE, PAPRIKA, GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, ONION POWDER,
GARLIC POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Pork Pepperoni Pizza -

TRORO

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: g{ggl’;)zza
Serving Size (grams): 159
Serving Size (weight oz): 5.59
Eaches/Case: 9
Inner Packs/Case: 3
Servings/Case: 72
Calories: 410
Calories From Fat: 160
Calories From Saturated 63
Fat:

Total Fat: 18
Saturated Fat:

Trans Fat:

Cholesterol: 40
Sodium: 770
Potassium: 400
Total Carbohydrate: 43
Total Dietary Fiber:

Sugars:

Protein: 20
Vitamin A: -
Vitamin C: -
Calcium: -
Iron: -
Whole Grain: 26

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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NUTRITION INFORMATION:

- Serving Size: 2;;9{5[223 =

= Serving Size (grams): 127 -

- Serving Size (weight oz): 4.47 -

- Eaches/Case: 9 -

- Inner Packs/Case: 3 -

- Servings/Case: 90 -

= Calories: 330 -

- Calories From Fat: 130 -

. Calories From Saturated 54 Y

Fat:

28% Total Fat: 14 22%
35% Saturated Fat: 6 30%
5 Trans Fat: 0 -
13% Cholesterol: 30 10%
32% Sodium: 620 26%
11% Potassium: 320 9%
14% Total Carbohydrate: 34 1%
16% Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
- Sugars: 5 -

- Protein: 16 -
10% Vitamin A: - 8%
0% Vitamin C: - 0%
30% Calcium: - 20%
15% Iron: - 15%
51% Whole Grain: 19 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

B Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
yj‘“"\b‘w"" Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
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BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" WG Pre-Sliced Cheese Pizza

10 cut

Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza.

® 51% Whole Grain crust.

® Same product as the Original but with a 51% whole grain crust.

® Part of the SCHWAN'S FOOD SERVICE BRANDED CONCEPTS™ Rewards Program.
® Pre-Sliced into 10 equal sized pieces.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Freezer to oven.
® Versatile - serve as is or add your own toppings.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

084197 -Each 4.45 oz. portion (when cooked), provides 1.50 oz. equivalent meat alternate,
and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this
logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 06-12.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" WG Pre-Sliced Cheese Pizza - 10 cut must provide 1.50 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum
of 290 calories with no more than 15 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber
and less than 600 of sodium. Case pack of 90 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78987

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOQOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 185°F. IMPINGEMENT OVEN:
420°F for 7-9 minutes, Bake directly on belt CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F LOW FAN for 13-17 minutes, Bake on
perforated screen for best results. DECK OVEN: 450°F for 10-13 minutes. NOTE: Due to variances in oven
regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown
and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 7-9 MINUTES Cook before serving
Deck Oven 450 °F | 10-13 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180789874 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 28.00 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives,
Net Weight: 25.048
Each Weight: 4.45
Cube: 1.80
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.63 x 16.63 x 11.25
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
High: 7
SHELF LIFE: 270

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), WATER,
YEAST, CORNMEAL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE
OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
BUTTER FLAVORED OIL WITH GARLIC (LIQUID AND
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL GARLIC FLAVOR,
SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, BETA CAROTENE
[COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN,
SALT, DATEM, MALT (DEXTROSE, WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR), DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN,
ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM CHLORIDE, WHEAT
STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES). SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF: SEA SALT, PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED
CULTURED PART-SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN,
SPICE, PAPRIKA, GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, ONION POWDER,
GARLIC POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some

can occur depending on several factors. This

™SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
. ScHwan's Fooo Survict, Inc

Copyright ® 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 11/12/2014  Printed on; 11/17/2014

document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged inf
or distribution s prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" WG Pre-Sliced Cheese Pizza - 10 cut - 78987 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1/10 Pizza (126g) -
Serving Size (grams): 126 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.45 5
Eaches/Case: 8 -
Inner Packs/Case: 1 -
Servings/Case: a0 -
Calories: 320 -
Calories From Fat: 120 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 54 -
Total Fat: 13 20%
Saturated Fat: 6 30%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 30 10%
Sodium: 500 21%
Potassium: 320 9%
Total Carbohydrate: 34 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 6 -
Protein: 15 @
Vitamin A: - 6%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 25%
Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 19 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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WHOLE GRAINS DAILY
™ SCHWAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
FOOD COMPANY Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
X % document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
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BIG DADDY'S® Pre-Shiced 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Cheese Piz

- 10 cut

180072

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

An option that meets the Healthier US School Challenge criteria - with a 51% whole grain
crust topped with lots of creamy 100% mozzarella cheese. This pizza is sure to be a crowd
pleaser.

¢ Pre-Sliced (10 Slice cut). .
® Meets the Healthier US School Challenge Criteria.
® Big bold flavor with all the nutrition.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® QOven to freezer.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

083591 -Each 4.38 oz. portion (when cooked), provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate,
2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 05-12.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Pre-Sliced 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza - 10 cut must provide
2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, 1/8 cups other vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 280 calories with no
more than 14 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 590 of
sodium. Case pack of 90 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78992

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE EATING. For best results, cook from frozen state. Allow to cool for
30 seconds before cutting. For optimal quality, bake until internal temperature of crust reaches 185-190°F.
IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420F; 7-9 min. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F; low fan; 16 - 19 min. Place pizza on
parchment lined baking tray. For even cooking, rotate pans part way through baking time. NOTE: Due to
variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any
unused portion,

Cooking Method | Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 16 - 19 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conveyor Oven 420 °F | 7-9 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180789928 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 27.05 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 24.643
Each Weight: 4.38
Cube: 1.80
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.63 x 16.63 x 11.25
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
_High: 7
SHELF LIFE: 270

™SCHWAN
s SRACY
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BELND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), WATER,
ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, YEAST, CORNMEAL, BUTTER
FLAVORED OIL WITH GARLIC (LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED
SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL GARLIC FLAVOR, SALT, ARTIFICIAL
FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A
PALMITATE), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL
{SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANCLA OIL),
SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DATEM, MALT (DEXTROSE,
WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), DEXTROSE, GUAR
GUM, SQY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM
CHLORIDE, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN).
TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
{CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES).
SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SEA SALT,
PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CULTURED PART-SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN, SPICE, MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, PAPRIKA, GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, ONION
POWDER, GARLIC POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged inf i
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

d review, use, disclosure
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Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Pre-Shced 16" 51% WG Rolled Edge Cheese Pizza - 10 cut - 78992 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1/10 Pizza -
Serving Size (grams): 124 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.38 -
Eaches/Case: 9 -
Inner Packs/Case: 3 -
Servings/Case: 20 -
Calories: 310 -
Calories From Fat: 110 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45 -
Total Fat: 12 18%
Saturated Fat: 5 25%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 8%
Sodium: 490 20%
Potassium: 360 10%
Total Carbohydrate: 33 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 12%
Sugars: 5 =
Protein: 17 -
Vitamin A: - 6%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 25%
Iron: - 15%
Whole Grain: 19 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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WHOLE GRAINS DAILY
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BIG DADDY'S® Pre-Shiced Whole Grain Pizza w

lurkey & Beef Pepperoni - 78993

Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

An option that meets the Healthier US School Challenge criteria - with a 51% whole grain
crust topped with lots of creamy 100% mozzarella cheese and a turkey beef pepperoni. This
pizza is sure to be a crowd pleaser.

® Pre-Sliced (10 Slice cut).

* Meets the Healthier US School Challenge Criteria.
® Big bold flavor with all the nutrition.

® Pepperoni made from Turkey Beef.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® QOven to freezer.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

088308 -Each 4.39 oz. portion of Whole Grain Pizza with Turkey and Beef Pepperoni (when
cooked), provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains, and
1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this
logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-13.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Pre-Sliced Whole Grain Pizza w/ Turkey & Beef Pepperoni must provide
2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, 1/8 cups red/orange
vegetables, Portion to provide a minimum of 290 calories with no more than 15 fat grams.
Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 650 of sodium. Case pack of 90
per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78993

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE EATING. For best results, cook from frozen state. Allow to cool for
30 seconds before cutting. For optimal quality, bake until internal temperature of crust reaches 185-190°F.
IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420 °F; 7-9 min. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F; low fan; 16 - 19 min. Place pizza on
parchment lined baking tray. For even cooking, rotate pans part way through baking time. NOTE: Due to
variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any
unused portion.

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), WATER,
ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, YEAST, CORNMEAL, BUTTER
FLAVORED OIL WITH GARLIC (LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED
SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL GARLIC FLAVOR, SALT, ARTIFICIAL
FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A
PALMITATE), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, DATEM, MALT (DEXTROSE,
WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), DEXTROSE, GUAR
GUM, SOY LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM
CHLORIDE, WHEAT STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN).
TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
TURKEY AND BEEF PEPPERONI (TURKEY, BEEF, SALT, SPICES,
DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, NATURAL SMOKE
FLAVOR, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER,
TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS)),
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SEA SALT, PARMESAN CHEESE
(CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES),
MALTODEXTRIN, SPICE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PAPRIKA,
GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer,

Cooking Method | Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 16-19 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conveyor Oven 420 °F | 7-9 MINUTES Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180789935 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 27.49 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 24.699
Each Weight: 4.39
Cube: 1.80
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.63 x 16.63 x 11.25
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
_High: 7
SHELF LIFE: 270
™SCHWAN
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Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
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BIG DADDY'S® Pre-Sliced Whole Grain Pizza w/ Turkey & Beef Pepperoni - 78993

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1/10 Pizza
Serving Size (grams): 124
Serving Size (weight oz): 4.39
Eaches/Case: 9
Inner Packs/Case: 1
Servings/Case: 0
Calories: 320
Calories From Fat: 110
Calories From Saturated Fat: 45
Total Fat: 13
Saturated Fat:

Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 30
Sodium: 550
Potassium: 380
Total Carbohydrate: 33
Total Dietary Fiber: 3
Sugars: 5
Protein: 18
Vitamin A: -
Vitamin C: -
Calcium: -
Iron: -
Whole Grain: 19

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

) \W Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" 51% WG Pre-Sliced Rolled Edge Pork Pepp Pizza

78998

10 cul Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
BIG DADDY'S® 16" Bold Pepperoni Pre-Sliced Pizza-CN

® 51% Whole Grain crust with our signature rolled edge.

® Same toppings as the Original BIG DADDY'S® Pizza.

® Part of the SCHWAN'S BRANDED CONCEPTS™ Rewards Program.
® 100% Mozzarella.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Freezer to oven.
® Versatile - serve as is or add your own toppings.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

084335 -Each 4.47 oz. portion (when cooked), provides 1.50 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate, and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
(Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-12.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" 51% WG Pre-Sliced Rolled Edge Pork Pepp Pizza - 10 cut must
provide 1.50 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to
provide a minimum of 300 calories with no more than 16 fat grams. Must contain a minimum
of 2 grams of fiber and less than 720 of sodium. Case pack of 90 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BIG DADDY'S® 78998

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND
QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 185°F. IMPINGEMENT OVEN:
420°F for 7-9 minutes. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 13-17 minutes. DECK OVEN: 450°F for 10-13 minutes.
NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments, Pizza is
done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle, Refrigerate or discard any unused
portion.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Impingement Oven | 420 °F | 7-9 MINUTES Cook befare serving
Deck Oven 450 °F | 10-13 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Convection Oven 350 °F | 13-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180789980 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 27.99 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 25.189
Each Weight: 4.47
Cube: 1.80
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 16.63 x 16.63 x 11.25
Cases/Pallet: 42
Tie: 6
High: 7
SHELF LIFE: 270
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), WATER,
YEAST, CORNMEAL CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
BUTTER FLAVORED OIL WITH GARLIC (LIQUID AND
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL GARLIC FLAVOR,
SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, BETA CAROTENE
[COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN,
SALT, DATEM, MALT (DEXTROSE, WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR), DEXTROSE, GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN,
ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES (SODIUM CHLORIDE, WHEAT
STARCH, ENZYMES, MALTODEXTRIN). TOPPINGS: LOW
MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), FAT
REDUCED PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT* (SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1],
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], AND
CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES,
DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF
PAPRIKA, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC
ACID. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PEPPERONI). SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF: SEA SALT, PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED
CULTURED PART-SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), MALTODEXTRIN,
SPICE, PAPRIKA, GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, ONION POWDER,
GARLIC POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variati
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged inf
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law,

can occur depending on several factors. This
Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BIG DADDY'S® Bold 16" 51% WG Pre-Sliced Rolled Edge Pork Pepp Pizza - 10 cut - 78998 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:
Serving Size:
Serving Size (grams):
Serving Size (weight oz):
Eaches/Case:
Inner Packs/Case:
Servings/Case:
Calories:
Calories From Fat:
Calories From Saturated Fat:
Total Fat:
Saturated Fat:
Trans Fat:
Cholesterol:
Sodium:
Potassium:
Total Carbohydrate:
Total Dietary Fiber:
Sugars:
Protein:
Vitamin A:
Vitamin C:
Calcium:
Iron:

Whole Grain:

1110 PIZZA (127g) E
127 -
4.47 -
9 5
3 =
90 =
330 -
130 -
54 -
14 22%
30%
30 10%
620 26%
320 9%
34 11%
3 12%
5 5
16 -
- 8%
= 0%
- 20%
- 15%
19 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer,
Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® 51% WG Turkey Sausage Cheese/Cheese Sub Breakfast Pizza -

Yage | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Savory turkey sausage & mozzarella cheese on top of whole grain crust. A delicious new
menu option that is sure fo get kids up and going!

® 51% Whole grain crust delivers a full serving of whole grains.
® Pre-sliced to save time and minimize waste.
® Meets Healthier US School Challenge Criteria.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fresh fruit or vegetables for a well balanced meal.
¢ Simply bake right out of the freezer.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

090266 -Cut each 52.96 oz. Breakfast Square into 16 - 3.31 oz. portions. Each 3.31 oz.
portion (by weight) provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.50 oz. equivalent
grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04-14).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® 51% WG Turkey Sausage Cheese/Cheese Sub Breakfast Pizza must provide 1.00
oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.50 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a
minimum of 180 calories with no more than 9 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 1 grams
of fiber and less than 580 of sodium. Case pack of 128 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 63912

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Cook product until internal temperature reaches 165°F
or above. Place frozen pizzas in 18"x26"x1/2" lightly greased bun pans. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 15 to
17 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 16 to 19 minutes. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.
NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 15-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 16 - 19 MINUTES

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:

SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180639124 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 28.28 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 26.48
Each Weight: 3.31
Cube: 1.32
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17.13 x 13.63 x 9.75
Cases/Pallet: 64
Tie: 8
_High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 300

™ SCHWAN

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, LEAVENING
(SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE,
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM LACTATE), SEA SALT,
FOOD STARCH, DEFATTED SQY FLOUR, DOUGH CONDITIONER
(WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM
SULFATE), ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT). TOPPINGS: COOKED
TURKEY PIZZA TOPPING (TURKEY BREAKFAST SAUSAGE
[MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, SEASONING {SALT,
NATURAL FLAVOR, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, BHA,
BHT}, WATER], TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR,
CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN,
CYANOCOBALAMIN], WATER), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR,
SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM
PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM,
VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE,
DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN
B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE
MONONIRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12),
VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR). SAUCE:
TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28%
SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SPICE, SUGAR, HYDROLYZED
SOY AND CORN PROTEIN, PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER,
POWDERED CELLULOSE.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.

Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® 51% WG Turkey Sausage Cheese/Cheese Sub Break fast Pizza - 63912

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Pizza (94g)
Serving Size (grams): 94
Serving Size (weight oz): 3.31
Eaches/Case: 128
Inner Packs/Case: 8
Servings/Case: 128
Calories: 210
Calories From Fat: 70
Calories From Saturated Fat: 18
Total Fat:

Saturated Fat:

Trans Fat:

Cholesterol: 15
Sodium: 480
Potassium: 240
Total Carbohydrate: 26
Total Dietary Fiber: 2
Sugars: 9
Protein: 9
Vitamin A: -
Vitamin C: -
Calcium: -
Iron: -
Whole Grain: 14

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged inf tion. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® 3.2x5" WG Turkey Sausage Breakfast Pizza IW - 63913

Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Savory turkey sausage and mozzarella cheese on top of a whole grain crust. A delicious
menu option that is individually wrapped for added convenience!

® 51% whole grain crust delivers a full serving of whole grains.
¢ Individually wrapped for grab & go convenience.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Serve with fresh fruit or vegetables for a well balanced meal.
® Simply bake right out of the freezer.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

089627 -EACH 3.67 OZ BREAKFAST PIZZA PROVIDES 1.00 OZ EQUIVALENT
MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE AND 1.75 OZ EQUIVALENT GRAINS FOR THE CHILD
NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT
AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 01-14)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® 3.2x5" WG Turkey Sausage Breakfast Pizza IW must provide 1.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 1.75 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum of 210
calories with no more than 9 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less
than 600 of sodium. Case pack of 100 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 63913

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS, COOK BEFORE SERVING. This product must be cooked to an internal
temperature of 165°F prior to eating. Preheat the convection oven to 375°F. Product must be cooked from a
frozen state for best results. Do not remove pizza from the wrap. Place 24 frozen wrapped pizzas n 18" x 26" x
1/2" bun pan. CONVECTION OVEN: 375°F for 15 to 17 minutes. Rotate pan halfway through cooking. NOTE;
QOven temperature and times may vary due to oven load and/for product temperature. Refrigerate or discard any
unused portion.

Cooking Method

Convection Oven

Time Instructions

15 - 17 MINUTES

Temp
375 °F

Cook before serving

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:

SHIPPING INFO: Contains

GTIN (Case): 10072180639131 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 24.94 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 22.938

Each Weight: 3.67

Cube: 115

Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17.19 x 11.19 x 10.31

Cases/Pallet: 48

Tie: 8
_High: 6

SHELF LIFE: 300

™SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
- Scwwan's Fooo Saavice. Inc

Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 10/14/2014 Printed on: 11/17/2014
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND [WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID [DOUGH CONDITIONER],
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER; CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, SALT, AND CALCIUM
PROPIONATE. TOPPINGS: CHEESE BLEND (LOW MOISTURE
PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE [CULTURED PASTEURIZED
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], MOZZARELLA CHEESE SUBSTITUTE
[WATER, VEGETABLE OIL {CORN AND/OR SOY OIL), CHEESE
SOLIDS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NONFAT DRY MILK, SWEET
WHEY, SALT, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE,
VITAMIN A PALMITATE, NIACINAMIDE, ZINC OXIDE, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN
B12)]), COOKED TURKEY PIZZA TOPPING (TURKEY BREAKFAST
SAUSAGE [MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, SEASONING
{SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID,
BHA, BHT}, WATER], TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY
FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE,
FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN,
CYANOCOBALAMIN], WATER). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER,
TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS)),
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ONIONS, DEHYDRATED
ROMANO CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CULTURED COW'S MILK,
SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID,
BEET POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged inf i thori
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law,

Any ur d review, use, disclosure

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® 3.2x5" WG Turkey Sausage Breakfast Pizza IW - 63913

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 pizza -
Serving Size (grams): 104 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 3.67 -
Eaches/Case: 100 -
Inner Packs/Case: 100 -
Servings/Case: 100 -
Calories: 240 &
Calories From Fat: 70 -
Calories From Saturated Fat: 225 -
Total Fat: 7i 11%
Saturated Fat: 25 12%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 15 5%
Sodium: 500 21%
Potassium: 75 2%
Total Carbohydrate: 32 11%
Total Dietary Fiber: 3 13%
Sugars: 8 -
Protein: 11 -
Vitamin A: - 0%
Vitamin C: - 4%
Calcium: - 15%
Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 17 51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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TONY'S® 51% WG Sausage & Country Gravy Breakfast Pizza

Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

TONY'S® breakfast squares are a delicious way tfo start the day, and now even healthier
with a 51% whole grain crust and turkey sausage.

® One of our most popular items, featuring flavorful breakfast turkey sausage.
® Topped with a 50/50 blend of real mozzarella cheese and substitute cheese.
® Easily break apart each sheet into 16 breakfast squares.

® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

090323 -Cut each 48.00 oz. Breakfast Square into 16 - 3.00 oz. portions. Each 3.00 oz.
portion provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.50 oz. equivalent grains for
the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by
the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04-14.)

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® 51% WG Sausage & Country Gravy Breakfast Pizza must provide 1.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.50 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum
of 170 calories with no more than 9 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 1 grams of fiber
and less than 540 of sodium. Case pack of 128 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78352

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Cook product until internal temperature reaches 165°F
or above. Place frozen pizzas in 18"x26"x1/2" lightly greased bun pans. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 15 to
17 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 16 to 13 minutes. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.
NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, coocking time and temperature may require adjustments.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 15-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 16-19 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE;: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783520 Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Gross Weight: 25.80 Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.
Net Weight: 24.00
Each Weight: 3.00
Cube: 1.32
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17.13 x 13.63 x 9.75
Cases/Pallet: 64
Tie: 8
High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 300

™ SCHWAN
FOOD COMPANY
. SCHwAN's Foo0 SHrvict. Inc

Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, LEAVENING
(SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE,
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM LACTATE), SEA SALT,
CORN STARCH, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, DOUGH CONDITIONER
(WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM
SULFATE), ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT). TOPPINGS: COOKED
TURKEY PIZZA TOPPING (TURKEY BREAKFAST SAUSAGE
[MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, SEASONING {SALT,
NATURAL FLAVOR, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, BHA,
BHT), WATER], TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR,
CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN,
CYANOCOBALAMIN], WATER), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR,
SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM
PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM,
VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE,
DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN
B2), ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12],
VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR). SAUCE: SKIM MILK,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CREAM,
SALT, SPICE, SOY LECITHIN.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer,
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Sclentific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® 51% WG Sausage & Country Gravy Breakfast Pizza - 78352

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece (85g)
Serving Size (grams): 85
Serving Size (weight oz): 3
Eaches/Case: 128
Inner Packs/Case: 8
Servings/Case: 128
Calories: 200
Calories From Fat: 70
Calories From Saturated Fat: 18
Total Fat:

Saturated Fat:

Trans Fat:

Cholesterol: 15
Sodium: 440
Potassium: 220
Total Carbohydrate: 24
Total Dietary Fiber:

Sugars:

Protein: 10
Vitamin A: -
Vitamin C: -
Calcium: -
Iron: :
Whole Grain: 14

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purp ; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged infc tion. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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TONY'S® 51% WG Bacon Scramble Breakfast Pizza - 78353

Page 1 ol 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

TONY'S® breakfast squares are a delicious way to start the day, and now even healthier
with a 51% whole grain crust and turkey bacon.

® One of our most popular items, featuring flavorful breakfast turkey bacon.

® Topped with reduced fat cheese, turkey bacon, and eggs for a hearty breakfast.
® Easily break apart each sheet into 16 breakfast squares.

® 51% whole grain crust.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
® Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

090324 -Cut each 47.20 oz. Turkey Bacon Scramble into 16 - 2.95 oz. portions. Each 2.95
oz. portion (by weight) provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.50 oz
equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04-14).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

TONY'S® 51% WG Bacon Scramble Breakfast Pizza must provide 1.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, 1.50 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to provide a minimum of 180
calories with no more than 10 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 1 grams of fiber and
less than 440 of sodium. Case pack of 128 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: TONY'S® 78353

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Cook product until internal temperature reaches 165°F
or above. Place frozen pizzas in 18"x26"x1/2" lightly greased bun pans. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 15 to
17 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 400°F for 16 to 19 minutes. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.
NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments.

Cooking Method Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven 350 °F | 15-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
Conventional Oven | 400 °F | 16-19 MINUTES
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180783537 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 25 40 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net Weight: 23.60 Soy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 2.95
Cube: 1.32
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17.13 x 13.63 x 9.75
Cases/Pallet: 64
Tie: 8
High: 8
SHELF LIFE: 300
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL),
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, LEAVENING
(SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE,
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM LACTATE), SEA SALT,
CORN STARCH, DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, DOUGH CONDITIONER
(WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM
SULFATE), ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT). TOPPINGS:
SCRAMBLED EGG (WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL,
CORN STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID}, CHEDDAR
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES,
ANNATTO [COLOR]), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT,
ENZYMES), TURKEY BACON (WHITE TURKEY, MECHANICALLY
SEPARATED TURKEY, TURKEY FAT, SALT, SUGAR, WATER,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS BACON TYPE FLAVOR [MALTODEXTRIN,
GUM ACACIA, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING,
HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, YEAST EXTRACT, MODIFIED
CORN STARCH, XANTHAN GUM, SUCCINIC ACID], NATURAL
SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, NATURAL
FLAVORING, SMOKE BACON FLAVOR [MALTODEXTRIN,
AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVOR {CONTAINS
NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR}, SUGAR, SALT], SODIUM NITRITE,
VEGETABLE OIL). SAUCE: SKIM MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CREAM, SALT, SPICE, SOY
LECITHIN,

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer,
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




TONY'S® 51% WG Bacon Scramble Breakfast Pizza - 783

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 1 Piece (84q) -
Serving Size (grams): 84 =
Serving Size (weight o0z): 2.95 -
Eaches/Case: 128 -
Inner Packs/Case: 8 =
Servings/Case: 128 -
Calories: 210 -
Calories From Fat: 80 =
Calories From Saturated Fat: 31.5 -
Total Fat: 8 13%
Saturated Fat: 3.5 18%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 55 19%
Sodium: 340 14%
Potassium: 200 6%
Total Carbohydrate: 23 8%
Total Dietary Fiber: 2 7%
Sugars: 8 -
Protein: 10 -
Vitamin A: - 0%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 15%
Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 14 52%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

mSCHWAN Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
FOOD COMPANY Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors, This
. x document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
Scwan's Foop Suavice. Inc or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Sausage Egg & Cheese Breakfast Shders - 55226

Page |1 of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

A unique and fun addition to your breakfast menu! Topped with turkey sausage, egg and
cheese, our breakfast sliders are a portable breakfast option your students will love. Simple
freezer to oven preparation.

® Unique format is fun for kids to eat and doesn't require silverware.
® Turkey sausage provides greater serving flexibility.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Simply bake and serve.
® Put two sliders in a paper sleeve for grab and go convenience.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

090723 -Two 1.27 oz Mini Breakfast Sliders (2.54 oz total) provides 0.75 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate and 1.25 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 06-14).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Sausage Egg & Cheese Breakfast Sliders must
provide 0.75 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.25 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to
provide a minimum of 120 calories with no more than 6.5 fat grams. Must contain a minimum
of 1 grams of fiber and less than 380 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 55226

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. CONVECTION OVEN (based on full oven): Preheat oven
to 350°F. Keep pizzas on bakeable tray and place on 18" x 26" x 1/2" bun pans. Bake 11-14 minutes. NOTE:
FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TQ AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F.
Due to variances in oven regulators, and number of pizzas in an oven cooking time and temperature may require
adjustments. Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. Refrigerate or discard any unused
portion.

Cooking Method | Temp Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 11-14 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180552263 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 13.08 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net Weight: 11.43 Soy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 2.54
Cube: 0.86

Dimensions (LxWxH):

17.94 x 12.06 x 6.88

Cases/Pallet:

80

Tie: 8
_High: 10
SHELF LIFE: 365

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
SUGAR, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SALT,
DOUGH CONDITIONER (DISTILLED MONO-GLYCERIDES, BHT,
CITRIC ACID), ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC ACID.
WHITE SAUCE: WATER, SPICE BLEND (NONFAT DRY MILK,
MODIFIED FOOD S TARCH, CREAM, BUTTER [CREAM, SALT],
SALT, SPICE, SOY LECITHIN, HICKORY SMOKE POWDER
[MALTODEXTRIN POWDER, NATURAL HICKORY SMOKE
FLAVOR). TOPPINGS: SCRAMBLED EGG (WHOLE EGGS, SKIM
MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM,
CITRIC ACID), COOKED TURKEY PIZZA TOPPING (TURKEY
BREAKFAST SAUSAGE [MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY,
SEASONING {SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, DEXTROSE, SUGAR,
CITRIC ACID, BHA, BHT}, WATER], TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE,
NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE,
VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN,
CYANOCOBALAMIN], WATER), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE [CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE
[WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR,
SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM
PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), XANTHAN GUM,
VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE,
DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN
B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12],
VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR].

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer,

Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Sausage Egg & Cheese Breakfast Sliders - 55226 Page 2 of 2

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 2 Pieces (72g) -
Serving Size (grams): 72 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 254 -
Eaches/Case: 144 -
Inner Packs/Case: 36 -
Servings/Case: e -
Calories: 150 -
Calories From Fat: 40 =
Calories From Saturated Fat: 13.5 =
Total Fat: 45 7%
Saturated Fat: 1.5 7%
Trans Fat: 0 -
Cholesterol: 25 8%
Sodium: 280 12%
Potassium: 160 4%
Total Carbohydrate: 21 7%
Total Dietary Fiber: 2 7%
Sugars: 8 .
Protein: 8 5
Vitamin A: - 0%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 10%
Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 11 54%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Sausage Lge & Cheese Breakfast Sliders

Page | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

A unigue and fun addition to your breakfast menu! Topped with turkey sausage, egg and
cheese, our breakfast sliders are a portable breakfast option your students will love. Simple
freezer to oven preparation. Individually wrapped for convenience.

® Unique format is fun for kids to eat and doesn't require silverware.
® Turkey sausage provides greater serving flexibility,
® Individually wrapped for grab and go convenience.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Simply bake and serve.
® Individual wrapping allows for service in the classroom or hallway kiosks.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

080724 -Two 1.27 oz Mini Breakfast Sliders (2.54 oz total) provides 0.75 oz, equivalent
meat/meat alternate and 1.25 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 06-14).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Sausage Egg & Cheese Breakfast Sliders - IW must
provide 0.75 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.25 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to
provide a minimum of 120 calories with no more than 6.5 fat grams. Must contain a minimum
of 1 grams of fiber and less than 380 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 55227

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. CONVECTION OVEN (based on full oven): Preheat oven
to 350°F. Place wrapped pizzas on 18" x 26" x 1/2" bun pans. Bake 11-14 minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY
AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. Due to variances in
oven regulators, and number of pizzas in an oven cooking time and temperature may require adjustments.
Rotate pans one half tum to prevent cheese from burning. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method | Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 11-14 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180552270 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 13.08 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net weiﬂ: 11.43 Soy or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 2.54
Cube: 0.86
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17.94 x 12.06 x 6.88
Cases/Pallet: 80
Tie: 8
High: 10
SHELF LIFE: 365
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
SUGAR, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SALT,
DOUGH CONDITIONER (DISTILLED MONO-GLYCERIDES, BHT,
CITRIC ACID), ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC ACID.
WHITE SAUCE: WATER, SPICE BLEND (NONFAT DRY MILK,
MODIFIED FOOD S TARCH, CREAM, BUTTER [CREAM, SALT],
SALT, SPICE, SOY LECITHIN, HICKORY SMOKE POWDER
[MALTODEXTRIN POWDER, NATURAL HICKORY SMOKE
FLAVOR). TOPPINGS: SCRAMBLED EGG (WHOLE EGGS, SKIM
MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM,
CITRIC ACID), COOKED TURKEY PIZZA TOPPING (TURKEY
BREAKFAST SAUSAGE [MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY,
SEASONING {SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, DEXTROSE, SUGAR,
CITRIC ACID, BHA, BHT}, WATER], TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE,
NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE,
VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN,
CYANOCOBALAMIN], WATER), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE [CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE
[WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR,
SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM
PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), XANTHAN GUM,
VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE,
DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN
B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12],
VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR].

Information centained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Mutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution s prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs




BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Sausage Egg & Cheese Breakfast Sliders - IW - 55227

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 2 Pieces (72g)
Serving Size (grams): 72
Serving Size (weight oz): 2.54
Eaches/Case: 144
Inner Packs/Case: 72
Servings/Case: 72
Calories: 150
Calories From Fat: 40
Calories From Saturated Fat: 13.5
Total Fat: 4.5
Saturated Fat: 1.5
Trans Fat: 0
Cholesterol: 25
Sodium: 280
Potassium: 160
Total Carbohydrate: 21
Total Dietary Fiber: 2
Sugars: 8
Protein: 8
Vitamin A: =
Vitamin C: -
Calcium: -
Iron: =
Whole Grain: 11

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Southwest Ege & Cheese Breakfast Shiders - I'W

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

A unique and fun addition to your breakfast menu! Topped with a southwest sauce, egg and
cheese, our breakfast sliders are a portable breakfast option your students will love. Simple
freezer to oven preparation. Individually wrapped for convenience.

® Unique format is fun for kids to eat and doesn't require silverware.
® Can be offered as a meatless option.
® Individually wrapped for grab and go convenience.

MENU APPLICATIONS:

® Simply bake and serve.
® Individual wrapping allows for service in the classroom or hallway kiosks.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:

090726 -Two 1.33 oz. Queso Breakfast Sliders (2.66 oz total) provides 1.00 oz. equivalent
meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 06-14).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:

BEACON STREET CAFE™ 51% WG Southwest Egg & Cheese Breakfast Sliders - IW must
provide 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.00 oz. of equivalent grains, Portion to
provide a minimum of 130 calories with no more than 7 fat grams. Must contain a minimum
of 1 grams of fiber and less than 400 of sodium. Case pack of 72 per case.

CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: BEACON STREET CAFE™ 55230

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

COOKING GUIDELINES. COOK BEFORE SERVING. CONVECTION OVEN (based on full oven): Preheat oven
to 350°F. Place wrapped pizzas on 18" x 26" x 1/2" bun pans. Bake 14-17 minutes. NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY
AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. Due to variances in
oven regulators, and number of pizzas in an oven cooking time and temperature may require adjustments.
Rotate pans one half turn to prevent cheese from burning. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

Cooking Method | Temp | Time Instructions
Convection Oven | 350 °F | 14-17 MINUTES | Cook before serving
SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: Contains
GTIN (Case): 10072180552300 Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its
Gross Weight: 13.62 Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and
Net We_lght: 11.97 S()y or its Derivatives.
Each Weight: 2.66
Cube: 0.86
Dimensions (LxWxH): | 17.94 x 12.06 x 6.88
Cases/Pallet: 80
Tie: 8
High: 10
SHELF LIFE: 365
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INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
SUGAR, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SALT,
DOUGH CONDITIONER (DISTILLED MOMO-GLYCERIDES, BHT,
CITRIC ACID), ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC ACID.
TOPPINGS: SCRAMBLED EGG (WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK,
SOYBEAN OIL, CORN STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC
ACID), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
[CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES],
SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE [WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR
SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT
DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE,
SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM
CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC
ACID (PRESERVATIVE), XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL
SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON,
FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6],
NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1],
CYANQCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12], VITAMIN A PALMITATE),
ARTIFICIAL COLOR], CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED
PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO [COLOR]).
SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN
28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MONTEREY JACK CHEESE SAUCE MIX
(CHEESE BLEND [WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN, REDUCED LACTOSE
WHEY, CANOLA OIL, CHEDDAR AND BLUE CHEESE {CULTURED
MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], MONTEREY JACK CHEESE [CULTURED
PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], SALT, BUTTERMILK
SOLIDS, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, WHEY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, LACTIC
ACID, MUSTARD FLOUR, NONFAT DRY MILK], MALTODEXTRIN,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUNFLOWER OIL, SODIUM
CASEINATE, BUTTERMILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR,
SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, ANNATTO
EXTRACT, CARAMEL COLOR), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
MALTODEXTRIN, SPICE, SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
ONION POWDER, SALT, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORING
(POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, MALTODEXTRIN, AUTOLYZED YEAST
EXTRACT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WATER, YEAST EXTRACT,
DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVOR), GARLIC POWDER.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in goad faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can ocour depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.
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BEACON STREET CAFE™ 519% WG Southwest LEgg & Cheese Breakfast Sliders - I'W - 55230

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 2 Pieces (75g) -
Serving Size (grams): 75 -
Serving Size (weight oz): 2.66 -
Eaches/Case: 144 -
Inner Packs/Case: 72 -
Servings/Case: 72 -
Calories: 160 -
Calories From Fat; 45 =
Calories From Saturated Fat: 13.5 -
Total Fat: 5 8%
Saturated Fat: 1.5 8%
Trans Fat: 0 “
Cholesterol: 45 16%
Sodium: 300 13%
Potassium: 160 4%
Total Carbohydrate: 21 7%
Total Dietary Fiber: 2 7%
Sugars: 7 K,
Protein: 8 o
Vitamin A: = 4%
Vitamin C: - 0%
Calcium: - 8%
Iron: - 10%
Whole Grain: 10 54%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
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EAT 48g OR MORE OF
WHOLE GRAINS DAILY
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